
IT
EN
DE
FR
ES

PARTI DI RICAMBIO
SPARE PARTS  
ERSATZTEILE  
PIECES DÉTACHÉES 
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO  

*) Valido per Paesi UE
*) Valid for EU member countries
*) Valable dans les Pays UE
*) Gilt für EU-Mitgliedsländer
*) Válido para Países UE

*)

Cod:   F07015254     2019-04

36 3837

4

6

5

1

3

2

7
8

12
15

19

18

18

22 18 19

2

2

2 7 12

23

24

25

12

27

7

28

29

30

20

31

20

32

33

34

35

16 17

21

202

5

11

10

1

3

2

14P6 (70 x 70) -
1

6

15

42

5

10
20

8
17
18

9
19

24P10 (100 x 80) -

1

6

15

42

5

10
20

8
17
18

9
19

13P16-20 (100 x 100) -

1

6

10
20

8
17
18

9
19

42

5

25

36P30 (120 x 120) -

37

1

10
20

8
17
18

9
19

P6 (70 x 70) - 33

6

15
4

2

5

10
20

8
17
18 9

19

1

P10 (100 x 80) -

6

15
4

2

5

10
20

8
17
18 9

19

1
24

6

4
2

5

10
20

8
17
18 9

19

1
35P16-20 (100 x 100) -

25

1

7 8 9 14 11 12

2

4
3

7 9 14 11 12
12
11
10

19
56

45

48 25
26

41
64

45

52
55

46 47

32

33
61

54
65

7
8
9

5

6

45 46 47

44 43 42

40
34 46 48 47

39

37
36
35

47 46 34

50

49

27
58

23

22

67 46 52

46

13

53

31
21

20

17

15
16

24

45
46

28

63

38

30
66

29

TURBO 
TEUTON TRAINATI

MASCHIO GASPARDO S.p.A.



2 cod.  F07015254

PARTI DI RICAMBIO

Le ordinazioni delle parti di ricambio 
vanno fatte presso i nostri conces-
sionari di zona e devono essere 
sempre corredate dalle seguenti 
indicazioni:

-	 Tipo, modello e numero di matri-
cola dell’attrezzatura. Tali dati sono 
stampigliati nell’apposita targhetta di 
cui è dotata ogni attrezzatura.

-	 Numero di codice della parte 
richiesta rilevabile dal catalogo 
ricambi.

-	 Descrizione del particolare e 
quantità richiesta.

-	 Numero della tavola.

-	 Mezzo di trasporto. Nel caso 
questa voce non sia specificata, la 
Ditta Costruttrice, pur dedicando a 
questo servizio una particolare cura, 
non risponde di eventuali ritardi di 
spedizione dovuti a cause di forza 
maggiore.
Le spese di trasporto si intendono 
sempre a carico del destinatario. La 
merce viaggia a rischio e pericolo 
del committente anche se venduta 
franco destino.

NOTA: Il termine (Dx) Destro o (Sx) 
Sinistro della macchina o di parti di 
essa, è inteso guardando la macchina 
dalla parte posteriore. Le eccezioni 
saranno indicate.

SPARE PARTS

Orders must be transmitted through 
our area dealers and should always 
include the following indications:

-	 Type, model and serial number 
of the machine. These data are 
punched on the data plate with which 
every implement is equipped.

-	 Code number of the required 
spare part. This will be found in the 
spare parts catalogue. 

-	 Description of the part and re-
quired quantity.

-	 Table number.

-	 Means of dispatch. If this item 
is not indicated, the Manufacturer, 
while dedicating particular care to this 
service, shall not be held responsible 
for delays in delivery caused by cases 
of force majeure.
Transport expenses shall always be 
at the consignee’s charge. The goods 
travel at the purchaser’s risk and peril 
even when sold ex destination.

NOTE: The symbols (Dx) right and 
(Sx) left, concerning the machine 
or single parts of it, are referred, as 
in the figure, to a rear view of them. 
Exceptions will be indicated.

ERSATZTEILE

Die Bestellungen müssen bei unseren 
Gebietshändrer aufgegeben werden. 
Bei der Bestellung sind stets die fol-
genden Angaben zu machen:

-	 Typ, Modell und Serien-Nummer 
des Geräts. Diese Daten stehen 
auf dem Typenschild, mit dem jedes 
Gerät versehen ist.

-	 Artikel Nr. der erforderlichen Er-
satzteile. Diese stehen im Ersatzteil-
Katalog. 

-	 Beschreibung des Ersatzteils 
und die erforderliche Stückzahl.

-	 Tafelnummer.

-	 Versandmittel. Wenn dieser 
Punkt nicht spezifiziert wird, haftet 
die Herstellerfirma nicht für etwaigen 
Lieferverzug aufgrund höherer Ge-
walt, auch wenn er diesen Service 
besonders aufmerksam abwickelt. 
Die Frachtkosten gehen dagegen im-
mer zu Lasten des Empfängers. Die 
Ware reist auf Gefahr und Risiko des 
Auftraggebers, auch wenn frei Haus 
Verkauft vereinbart worden ist.

N.B.: Die Merkzeichen (Dx) rechts 
und (Sx) links betreffen eine rück-
wärtige Aussicht der Maschine oder 
Teile von ihr (siehe Bild). Ausnahmen 
werden gezeigt.

PIECES DÈTACHÈES

Les ordres doivent être effectués au-
prés de nos concessionaires de zone 
en précisant les indications suivantes:

-	 Type, modéle et numéro de série 
de la machine. Ces données sont 
gravées sur la plaque d’identification 
de chaque outil.

-	 Numéro de code de la piéce dé-
tachée indiqué sur le catalogue des 
piéces détachées. 

-	 Description de la piéce et quan-
tité requise.

-	 Numéro de plan.

-	 Moyen d’expédition. Si cette 
rubrique n’est pas indiquée, le Con-
structeur, bien que soucieux de ce 
service, ne répond pas des retards 
d’expédition pour des causes de force 
majeure. 
Les frais de transport sont toujours 
à la charge du destinataire. La 
marchandise voyage aux risques et 
périls de l’acheteur même si vendue 
franco de port.

N.B.: Les références (Dx) droit et 
(Sx) gauche de la machine ou des 
parties de la même, est entendue, 
comme de la figure, en regardant la 
machine de derriere dans le sens de 
marche. 

RESPUESTOS

Los pedidos han de efectuarse en 
nuestros consesionarios de zona y 
deben incluir siempre las siguientes 
indicaciones:

-	 Tipo, modelo y número de 
matrícula del equipo. Dichos datos 
están impresos en la relativa placa 
presente en el equipo.

-	 Número de código de la parte 
requerida presente en el catálogo 
respuestos. 

-	 Descripcíon de la pieza y canti-
dad requerida.

-	 Numero de illustración.

-	 Medio de transporte. En caso 
que este ítem no esté especificado, el 
Fabricante, aún prestando la debidas 
consideraciones para este aspecto, 
no responde por eventuales retardos 
de env’o debidos a causas de fuerza 
mayor.
Los gastos de transporte se consid-
eran siempre a cargo del destinatario. 
La mercandería viaja bajo riesgo y 
peligro del comprador, incluso cuando 
se vende franco destino.

N.B.: La refencia (Dx) derecha o 
(Sx) izquierda de la máquina o de 
sus componentes, se entiende, como 
en la figura, mirando la máquina por 
la parte trasera. Se indicarán las 
excepciones.

ITALIANO ENGLISH DEUTSCH FRANÇAIS ESPAÑOL



3cod.  F07015254

N° Tavola	 INDICE	 Pagina N° Table	 INDEX	 Page

TAV_010
TAV_020
TAV_030
TAV_040
TAV_050
TAV_060
TAV_061
TAV_062
TAV_070
TAV_071
TAV_072
TAV_090
TAV_100
TAV_110
TAV_120
TAV_130
TAV_140
TAV_150
TAV_160
TAV_170
TAV_180
TAV_190
TAV_200
TAV_210
TAV_220
TAV_230
TAV_240
TAV_250
TAV_260
TAV_270
TAV_280
TAV_290
TAV_300
TAV_310
TAV_320
TAV_330
TAV_340
TAV_350
TAV_360
TAV_370
TAV_380

TAV_010
TAV_020
TAV_030
TAV_040
TAV_050
TAV_060
TAV_061
TAV_062
TAV_070
TAV_071
TAV_072
TAV_090
TAV_100
TAV_110
TAV_120
TAV_130
TAV_140
TAV_150
TAV_160
TAV_170
TAV_180
TAV_190
TAV_200
TAV_210
TAV_220
TAV_230
TAV_240
TAV_250
TAV_260
TAV_270
TAV_280
TAV_290
TAV_300
TAV_310
TAV_320
TAV_330
TAV_340
TAV_350
TAV_360
TAV_370
TAV_380

TELAIO E CISTERNA T6.................................................................5
TELAIO E CISTERNA T8.................................................................9
TELAIO E CISTERNA T11...............................................................13
TELAIO E CISTERNA T16-T20........................................................17
TIMONI FISSI, PIEDI E RUOTINI....................................................21
TIMONE STERZANTE P6................................................................23
TIMONE STERZANTE P10..............................................................25
TIMONE STERZANTE P16-P20......................................................27
TIMONE STERZANTE T45 P6-P10.................................................29
TIMONE STERZANTE T45 P16-P20...............................................31
TIMONE STERZANTE T60 P30.......................................................33
CIRCUITO ASPIRAZIONE P6..........................................................35
CIRCUITO ASPIRAZIONE P8-P10-P11...........................................37
CIRCUITO ASPIRAZIONE P8-P10-P11...........................................39
CIRCUITO ASPIRAZIONE...............................................................41
COLLEGAMENTI TURBO TEUTON TRAINATO.............................43
COLLEGAMENTI TT TAINATO VLX-FXL.........................................47
FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE....................................................................51
FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE CON VALVOLA..........................................53
PREMIX P16-P20.............................................................................55
COLLEGAMENTI GVS.....................................................................59
KIT GETTO LAVACISTERNA...........................................................61
KIT LAVAGGIO AL COPERCHIO.....................................................63
GCPE 2V ELETTRICO 30 BAR ARAG............................................65
GCP 2V ELECTRIC 30 BAR GEOLINE...........................................67
GCPE 4V ELETTRICO 40 BAR ARAG............................................69
GCPE 4V ELETTRICO 40 BAR GEOLINE......................................71
GRUPPO VENTOLA TT500.............................................................73
GRUPPO VENTOLA TT500 FL........................................................75
KIT TUBO RABBOCCO OLIO..........................................................77
ACCESSORI GRUPPO VENTOLA..................................................79
POLIPO 4+4 TRAINATI....................................................................81
SUPER SPALLIERA.........................................................................83
VLX...................................................................................................87
CILINDRI VLX..................................................................................91
FXL (PARTE 1).................................................................................93
FXL (PARTE2)..................................................................................99
ELETTROIL FXL...............................................................................101
KIT DIFFUSORE TT.........................................................................103
KIT DIFFUSORE MOBILE TT..........................................................105
GETTO DOPPIO ATOMIZZATORE..................................................107

T6 TANK AND FRAME................................................................... 5
T8 TANK AND FRAME................................................................... 9
T11 TANK AND FRAME................................................................. 13
T16-T20 TANK AND FRAME.......................................................... 17
FIXED DRAQBAR, FOOT AND PARKING..................................... 21
P6 STEERING DRAWBAR............................................................ 23
P10 STEERING DRAWBAR.......................................................... 25
P16-P20 STEERING DRAWBAR................................................... 27
TIMONE STERZANTE T45 P6-P10............................................... 29
TIMONE STERZANTE T45 P16-P20............................................. 31
TIMONE STERZANTE T60 P30.................................................... 33
P6 SUCTION SYSTEM.................................................................. 35
P8-P10-P11 SUSCTION SYSTEM................................................. 37
P8-P10-P11 SUSCTION SYSTEM................................................. 39 
SUCTION SYSTEM........................................................................ 41
TURBO TEUTON TRAILED CONNECTIONS............................... 43
VLX-FXL TT TRAILED CONNECTION.......................................... 47
SUCTION FILTER.......................................................................... 51
SUCTION FILTER WITH VALVE.................................................... 53
P16-P20 PREMIX........................................................................... 55
GVS CONNECTIONS.................................................................... 59
TANK WASHING NOZZLE KIT...................................................... 61
HACTCH WASH KIT...................................................................... 63
GCPE 2W ELECTRIC 30 BAR ARAG............................................ 65
GCP 2W ELECTRIC 30 BAR GEOLINE........................................ 67
GCPE 4W ELECTRIC 40 BAR ARAG............................................ 69
GCPE 4W ELECTRIC 40 BAR GEOLINE...................................... 71
BLOWER ASSEMBLY TT500......................................................... 73
BLOWER ASSEMBLY TT500 FL................................................... 75
OIL FILLING HOSE KIT................................................................. 77
ACCESSORIES FOR FAN............................................................. 79
POLIPO 4+4 TRAILED................................................................... 81
SUPER SPALLIERA....................................................................... 83
VLX................................................................................................. 87
VLX CYLINDER............................................................................. 91
FXL (PART 1)................................................................................. 93
FXL (PART 2)................................................................................. 99
FXL ELETTROIL............................................................................ 101
DIFFUSER TT KIT.......................................................................... 103
MOBILE DIFFUSER TT KIT........................................................... 105
DOUBLE NOZZLE FOR MISTBLOWER........................................ 107



4 cod.  F07015254

TAV_010

1

7 8 9 14 11 12

2

4
3

7 9 14 11 12
12
11
10

19
56

45

48 25
26

41
64

45

52
55

46 47

32

33
61

54
65

7
8
9

5

6

45 46 47

44 43 42

40
34 46 48 47

39

37
36
35

47 46 34

50

49

27
58

23

22

67 46 52

46

13

53

31
21

20

17

15
16

24

45
46

28

63

38

30
66

29



TELAIO E CISTERNA T6
T6 TANK AND FRAME

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

5cod.  F07015254

1	 USP000850	 CISTERNA FUTURA P6 BIANCA	 TANK FUTURA P6 WHITE			 
2	 U36060024	 VOLANTINO VALPA 1015 M $30 M6	 VALPA WHEEL FLAP1015 M $30 M6X			 
3	 U24030158	 PIAST.FIX CIST.LAVAM.LASER P1	 PLATE.FIX CIST.LAVAM.LASER P10			 
4	 U04020122	 COPERCHIO LAVAM-LVC DIAM.80	 HAND WASHER TAP DIAM 80			 
5	 USP000131	 CISTERN.LAVAMAN.BIANC.15LT COP	 WASH HANDS TANK WHITE.15LT COV			 
6	 F05150559	 RUBINETTO LAVAMANI 3 4	 HAND-WASHING FAUCET 3 4			 
7	 F12130108	 TUBO ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR	 TUBE ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR			 
8	 U30030017	 SFERA GALLEGGIANTE D.14,5	 LEVEL GAUGE D.14,5			 
9	 U10030090	 FASCETTA INOX W4 12X22 BANDA	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22  WIDE   9			 
10	 U28010042	 RPGC D.15 G1 2 MASCHIO	 CURVED CONNECT.D15 G1 2  MALE			 
11	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
12	 U12270007	 GHIERA 1 2  GAS	 FLY-NUT G1 2  GAS			 
13	 U04020122	 COPERCHIO LAVAM-LVC DIAM.80	 HAND WASHER TAP DIAM 80			 
14	 U28000041	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MAS.	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MALE			 
15	 U04020112	 COPERCHIO CERNIERA $450 COMPL	 COVER HINGE $450 COMPL			 
16	 U10020113	 FILTRO SACCO $450  400X280	 BAG FILTER $450  400X280			 
17	 U28150012	 RIVET.STR.A $4.8X30 P-AL UNI9	 STR.A RIVET $4.8X30 P-AL UNI92			 
19	 USP000366	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P1	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P			 
20	 U00260121	 CARD A5 1100 S.PROT.Z6-Z6 1 3	 CARDAN A5 1100 S.PRO.Z6-Z6 1 3			 
21	 U05310415Z	 K CIST.LVC P6 BIANCA LASER-FU	 K CIST.LVC P6 BIANCA LASER-FU			 
22	 USP000563	 CAV.M10X1,5 L=260 GEO.BLC.CIST	 JUMPER M10X1,5 L=260 GE TANK			 
23	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
24	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
25	 USP000401	 RT $11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HVGE	 RT D11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HV GE			 
26	 U02040014	 BOCCOLA M10 FIL. $E 13 LG=25M	 BOC FIL $E 13 LG=25MM  M10			 
27	 USP000514	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CISTERNA P6  2	 FRAME APPOGGIO TANK P6  2			 
28	 U12260149	 RUOT.195 65 R15 - 6 FORI	 WHEEL 195 65 R15 - 6 HOLE			 
29	 U12330087	 SEMIASSE 6C Q50X400 DIRITTO	 DRIVE SHA.6C Q50X400 STRAIGHT			 
30	 USP001126	 CAVALLOTTO PORTA ASSALE P6	 BRINGER AXLE P6			 
31	 U36000142	 VALVOLA SILENZ.MW SFE 1 4   S	 VALVE MW SFE 1 4			 
32	 USP000349	 PIATTO 20X10X150 VTE M12 ASSAL	 PIATTO 20X10X150 VTE M12 ASSA			 
33	 USP001127	 PIASTRINA FIX CIST P6-P20 COR	 PLATE FIX TANK P6-P20			 
34	 F01021048	 VITE M10X1,5X35   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X35  U5739  8.8 GE			 
35	 F01020420	 VITE M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 VIS M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8 IX	 SCHRAUBE M6X1X20 U5739 A2 IX		 TORNIL. M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8
36	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
37	 F01480503	 RONDELLA D6 UNI 1751    IX	 WASHER   D6  UNI 1751       IX			 
38	 USP001128	 PROTEZ.RUB.DEVIATORE P7 NEW	 PROTECTION TAP DEVIATOR P7 NEW			 
39	 USP001386	 PROTEZIONE SOTTOTELAIO P6	 PROTECTION UNDER-FRAME P6			 
40	 USP001129	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P6  2001	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P6  2001			 
41	 USP000431	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P7 NEW	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P7 NEW.			 
42	 F01021061	 VITE M20X2,5X110 U5737 8.8GE	 BOLT M20X2,5X110  U5739  8.8GE			 
43	 F01410136	 ROS.M22  23X 39X 3 U6592 GE	 WASHER M22 23X 39X 3  U6592 GE			 
44	 F01230130	 DADO M20X2,5   D982  A2 IX	 NUT  M20X2,5     D982   A2  IX			 
45	 F01021048	 VITE M10X1,5X35   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X35  U5739  8.8 GE			 
46	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
47	 F01200051	 DADO M10X1,5   U5587  A2IX	 NUT  M10X1,5     U5587    A2IX			 
48	 F01480221	 RONDELLA D10 UNI 1751  A2 IX	 WASHER  D10  UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
49	 U24200021	 PASSATUBO $32X35 A.T.	 PASS TUBE $32X35 A.T.			 
50	 U06000048	 DADO FIS.RUOT M18X1.5 MOZ.6-8	 WHEEL NUT M18X1.5 HUB 6-8			 
52	 F01020534	 VITE M10X1,5X25   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
53	 USP001124	 CIST.LAVACIRCUITO FUT P6 BIAN	 TANK RINSING FUT P6 WHITE			 
54	 USP001156	 BASE POMPA ATOM LASER FUTURA	 BASE PUMP ATOMIZ.LASER FUTURA			 
55	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
56	 U24040225	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P	 PLATE FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P			 
58	 U32060431	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CISTERNA P6	 FRAME SUPPORT TANK P6			 
61	 U24030251	 PIASTRINA FIX CIST P6-P20 CORT	 PLATE FIX CIST.P6-P20			 
63	 U32060430	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P6  2001	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P6  2001			 

TAV_010



6 cod.  F07015254

TAV_010

1

7 8 9 14 11 12

2

4
3

7 9 14 11 12
12
11
10

19
56

45

48 25
26

41
64

45

52
55

46 47

32

33
61

54
65

7
8
9

5

6

45 46 47

44 43 42

40
34 46 48 47

39

37
36
35

47 46 34

50

49

27
58

23

22

67 46 52

46

13

53

31
21

20

17

15
16

24

45
46

28

63

38

30
66

29



TELAIO E CISTERNA T6
T6 TANK AND FRAME

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

7cod.  F07015254

64	 U30020778	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P7 NEW	 SUPPORT FRONT P7 NEW			 
65	 U02070152V	 BASE POMPA ATOM LASER FUTURA	 BASE PUMP ATOM LASER FUTURA			 
66	 U04180109	 CAVALLOTTO PORTA ASSALE P6	 BEARER AXLE P6			 
67	 U24160203R	 PROT.ALB.CARDANICO $175X102	 PROT.CARDAN SHAFT  $175X102

TAV_010



8 cod.  F07015254

TAV_020

7 8 9 14 11 12

50

15
16
17

31
13

56
21

54

22

46 53

46

51
17

2
3

52

73

41
71

48

53
46

72

32
45

46

23
24

55

474645
5857

26

33
67

20

27

63

29

25

49

30
46

24
65

34
68

38 28
59
60

40 47 46 45

39

37

47 46
45

36
35

45 46 47

44 43 42

70

7 9 14 11 12

4

5

12
11
10

7
8
9

6

1



TELAIO E CISTERNA T8
T8 TANK AND FRAME

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

9cod.  F07015254

1	 USP000852	 CISTERNA FUTURA P8 BIANCA BOPO	 FUTURA TANK P8 WHITE			 
2	 U36060024	 VOLANTINO VALPA 1015 M $30 M6	 VALPA WHEEL FLAP1015 M $30 M6X			 
3	 U24030158	 PIAST.FIX CIST.LAVAM.LASER P1	 PLATE.FIX CIST.LAVAM.LASER P10			 
4	 U04020122	 COPERCHIO LAVAM-LVC DIAM.80	 HAND WASHER TAP DIAM 80			 
5	 USP000131	 CISTERN.LAVAMAN.BIANC.15LT COP	 WASH HANDS TANK WHITE.15LT COV			 
6	 F05150559	 RUBINETTO LAVAMANI 3 4	 HAND-WASHING FAUCET 3 4			 
7	 F12130108	 TUBO ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR	 TUBE ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR			 
8	 U30030017	 SFERA GALLEGGIANTE D.14,5	 LEVEL GAUGE D.14,5			 
9	 F02300064	 FASCE.INOX W4 12X22 BANDA 9 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22 BAND 9 CO	 COURROIE INOX 12X22		
10	 U28010042	 RPGC D.15 G1 2 MASCHIO	 CURVED CONNECT.D15 G1 2  MALE			 
11	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
12	 U12270007	 GHIERA 1 2  GAS	 FLY-NUT G1 2  GAS			 
13	 U04020122	 COPERCHIO LAVAM-LVC DIAM.80	 HAND WASHER TAP DIAM 80			 
14	 U28000041	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MAS.	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MALE			 
15	 U04020112	 COPERCHIO CERNIERA $450 COMPL	 COVER HINGE $450 COMPL			 
16	 U10020113	 FILTRO SACCO $450  400X280	 BAG FILTER $450  400X280			 
17	 U28150012	 RIVET.STR.A $4.8X30 P-AL UNI9	 STR.A RIVET $4.8X30 P-AL UNI92			 
20	 U00260086	 CARD A5 1200 S.PROT. Z6-Z6 1	 CARD A5 1200 S.PROT  Z6-Z6 1 3			 
21	 USP001148	 K CIST.LVC P8 83LT.BIANCA LAS	 K TANK LVC P8 83L WHITE LAS			 
22	 USP000939	 CAV.M10X1,5 L=330 GEO. BLC.CIS	 CABL.M10X1,5 L=330 GEO. BLC.CI			 
23	 F01410077	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
24	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
25	 U06000048	 DADO FIS.RUOT M18X1.5 MOZ.6-8	 WHEEL NUT M18X1.5 HUB 6-8			 
26	 F01021048	 VITE M10X1,5X35   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X35  U5739  8.8 GE			 
27	 USP000948	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CIST P8  VER	 TANK FRAME P8  RED			 
28	 U12260149	 RUOT.195 65 R15 - 6 FORI	 WHEEL 195 65 R15 - 6 HOLE			 
29	 USP000781	 SEMIASSE 6C Q50X480 SOVRAPPOST	 DRIVE SHAFT 6C Q50X480 OVERLAP			 
30	 USP001151	 CAVALLOTTO PORTA ASSALE LASER	 SUPPORT AXLE LASER			 
31	 U36000142	 VALVOLA SILENZ.MW SFE 1 4   S	 VALVE MW SFE 1 4			 
32	 USP000349	 PIATTO 20X10X150 VTE M12 ASSAL	 PIATTO 20X10X150 VTE M12 ASSA			 
33	 USP001127	 PIASTRINA FIX CIST P6-P20 COR	 PLATE FIX TANK P6-P20			 
34	 USP001152	 PROTEZIONE RUBINETTO SCARICO	 PROTECTION EXHAUST FAUCET			 
35	 F01020420	 VITE M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 VIS M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8 IX	 SCHRAUBE M6X1X20 U5739 A2 IX		 TORNIL. M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8
36	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
37	 F01480503	 RONDELLA D6 UNI 1751    IX	 WASHER   D6  UNI 1751       IX			 
38	 USP001153	 PROTEZIONE FILTRO ASP.ATOMIZZ	 PROTECTION FILTER ASP.ATOMIZER			 
39	 U24160202	 PROTEZIONE SOTTOTELAIO P6 SZ	 PROTECTION UNDER-FRAME P6 SZ			 
40	 USP001154	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P8	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P8			 
41	 USP001155	 SUPPORTO CIST ANTE P8 FUT-LAS	 SUPPORT TANK ANTER.P8 FUT-LAS			 
42	 F01021050	 VITE M20X2,5X140  U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M20X2,5X140  U5737  8.8GE			 
43	 F01410124	 ROS.M20  21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 WASHER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 RONDEL.M20 21X37X3 ZN	 MUTTER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 ARANDELA M20 21X37X3 U6592 ZN
44	 F01230130	 DADO M20X2,5   D982  A2 IX	 NUT  M20X2,5     D982   A2  IX			 
45	 F01020476	 VITE M10X1,5X30  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X30   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X30U5739 8.8ZN	 TORNIL.M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN
46	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
47	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
48	 USP001156	 BASE POMPA ATOM LASER FUTURA	 BASE PUMP ATOMIZ.LASER FUTURA			 
49	 U24200021	 PASSATUBO $32X35 A.T.	 PASS TUBE $32X35 A.T.			 
50	 U04020005	 COP.RIB D.350NEW NO ANEL.	 COVER RIB D.350NEW NO ANEL.			 
51	 U10020011	 FILT.SACCO PROFONDO $350  300	 FILT.SACCO PROFONDO $350  300			 
52	 U24040225C	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P	 PLAT.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P1			 
53	 F01020534	 VITE M10X1,5X25   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
54	 U24160203	 PROT.ALB.CARDANICO $175X102	 PROT.CARDAN SHAFT  $175X102			 
55	 U02040014	 BOCCOLA M10 FIL. $E 13 LG=25M	 BOC FIL $E 13 LG=25MM  M10			 
56	 USP001157	 CIST.B LAVACIRC.83LT LASER FU	 TANK B RINSING 83LT LASER FU			 
57	 F01480221	 RONDELLA D10 UNI 1751  A2 IX	 WASHER  D10  UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
58	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
59	 U12260058	 RUOT.225 70 R15  710X225  6FO	 WHEEL 225 70 R15 710X225 6HOLE			 

TAV_020



10 cod.  F07015254

TAV_020

7 8 9 14 11 12

50

15
16
17

31
13

56
21

54

22

46 53

46

51
17

2
3

52

73

41
71

48

53
46

72

32
45

46

23
24

55

474645
5857

26

33
67

20

27

63

29

25

49

30
46

24
65

34
68

38 28
59
60

40 47 46 45

39

37

47 46
45

36
35

45 46 47

44 43 42

70

7 9 14 11 12

4

5

12
11
10

7
8
9

6

1



TELAIO E CISTERNA T8
T8 TANK AND FRAME

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

11cod.  F07015254

60	 U12260205	 RUOT.10.0 80-12 PR8 6 FORI	 WHEEL 10.0 80-12 PR8 6 HOLES			 
63	 USP000948	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CIST P8  VER	 TANK FRAME P8  RED			 
65	 U04180124	 CAVALLOTTO PORTA ASSALE LASER	 SUPPORT AXLE LASER			 
67	 U24030251	 PIASTRINA FIX CIST P6-P20 CORT	 PLATE FIX CIST.P6-P20			 
68	 U24160127	 PROTEZIONE RUBINETTO SCARICO	 PROTECTION EXHAUST FAUCET			 
70	 U32060468	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P8	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P8			 
71	 U30020845	 SUPPORTO CIST ANTE P8 FUT-LAS	 SUPPORT TANK ANTER.P8 FUT-LAS			 
72	 U02070152V	 BASE POMPA ATOM LASER FUTURA	 BASE PUMP ATOM LASER FUTURA			 
73	 U24040225	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P	 PLATE FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P			 

TAV_020



12 cod.  F07015254

TAV_030

7 8 9 14 11 12

50

15
16
17

31
13

58
21

19

22

46 53

46

51
17
52

2
3

54

73

41
71

48

53
46

72

74

75

32
45

46

23
24

55

474645
26 

56

33
67

20

27

63

29

25

49

30
46

24
65

34

68

38 28
59
60

40 47 46 45

39

37

47 46
45

36
35

45 46 47

44 43 42

70

7 9 14 11 12

4

5

12
11
10

7
8
9

6

1



TELAIO E CISTERNA T11
T11 TANK AND FRAME

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

13cod.  F07015254

1	 U05310417	 K CISTERNA FUTURA P11 LVM BIAN	 K.TANK FUTURA P11 LVM BIAN			 
2	 U36060024	 VOLANTINO VALPA 1015 M $30 M6	 VALPA WHEEL FLAP1015 M $30 M6X			 
3	 U24030158	 PIAST.FIX CIST.LAVAM.LASER P1	 PLATE.FIX CIST.LAVAM.LASER P10			 
4	 U04020122	 COPERCHIO LAVAM-LVC DIAM.80	 HAND WASHER TAP DIAM 80			 
5	 USP000131	 CISTERN.LAVAMAN.BIANC.15LT COP	 WASH HANDS TANK WHITE.15LT COV			 
6	 F05150559	 RUBINETTO LAVAMANI 3 4	 HAND-WASHING FAUCET 3 4			 
7	 F12130108	 TUBO ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR	 TUBE ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR			 
8	 U30030017	 SFERA GALLEGGIANTE D.14,5	 LEVEL GAUGE D.14,5			 
9	 U10030090	 FASCETTA INOX W4 12X22 BANDA	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22  WIDE   9			 
10	 U28010042	 RPGC D.15 G1 2 MASCHIO	 CURVED CONNECT.D15 G1 2  MALE			 
11	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
12	 U12270007	 GHIERA 1 2  GAS	 FLY-NUT G1 2  GAS			 
13	 U04020122	 COPERCHIO LAVAM-LVC DIAM.80	 HAND WASHER TAP DIAM 80			 
14	 U28000041	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MAS.	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MALE			 
15	 U04020112	 COPERCHIO CERNIERA $450 COMPL	 COVER HINGE $450 COMPL			 
16	 U10020113	 FILTRO SACCO $450  400X280	 BAG FILTER $450  400X280			 
17	 U28150012	 RIVET.STR.A $4.8X30 P-AL UNI9	 STR.A RIVET $4.8X30 P-AL UNI92			 
19	 U24160203	 PROT.ALB.CARDANICO $175X102	 PROT.CARDAN SHAFT  $175X102			 
20	 U00260086	 CARD A5 1200 S.PROT. Z6-Z6 1	 CARD A5 1200 S.PROT  Z6-Z6 1 3			 
21	 USP000936	 K CIST.LVC P11 BIANCA LASER-FU	 WHITE TANK KIT P11-LASER FU			 
22	 U04180113C	 CAV.M10X1,5 L=330 GEO. BLC.CI	 CABL.M10X1,5 L=330 GEO. BLC.CI			 
23	 F01410077	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
24	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
25	 U06000048	 DADO FIS.RUOT M18X1.5 MOZ.6-8	 WHEEL NUT M18X1.5 HUB 6-8			 
26	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
27	 USP001163	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CISTERNA P11	 FRAME SUPPORT TANK P11			 
28	 U12260058	 RUOT.225 70 R15  710X225  6FO	 WHEEL 225 70 R15 710X225 6HOLE			 
29	 USP000781	 SEMIASSE 6C Q50X480 SOVRAPPOST	 DRIVE SHAFT 6C Q50X480 OVERLAP			 
30	 USP001151	 CAVALLOTTO PORTA ASSALE LASER	 SUPPORT AXLE LASER			 
31	 U36000142	 VALVOLA SILENZ.MW SFE 1 4   S	 VALVE MW SFE 1 4			 
32	 U24030191B	 PIATTO 20X10X150 VTE M12 ASSA	 PIATTO 20X10X150 VTE M12 ASSA			 
33	 USP001127	 PIASTRINA FIX CIST P6-P20 COR	 PLATE FIX TANK P6-P20			 
34	 USP001152	 PROTEZIONE RUBINETTO SCARICO	 PROTECTION EXHAUST FAUCET			 
35	 F01020420	 VITE M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 VIS M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8 IX	 SCHRAUBE M6X1X20 U5739 A2 IX		 TORNIL. M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8
36	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
37	 F01480503	 RONDELLA D6 UNI 1751    IX	 WASHER   D6  UNI 1751       IX			 
38	 USP001153	 PROTEZIONE FILTRO ASP.ATOMIZZ	 PROTECTION FILTER ASP.ATOMIZER			 
39	 U24160201	 PROTEZIONE SOTTOTELAIO P11	 PROTECTION UNDER THE FRAME P11			 
40	 USP001161	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P11	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P11			 
41	 U30020796C	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P11   ZN	 FRONT SUPPORT P11			 
42	 F01021050	 VITE M20X2,5X140  U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M20X2,5X140  U5737  8.8GE			 
43	 F01410124	 ROS.M20  21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 WASHER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 RONDEL.M20 21X37X3 ZN	 MUTTER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 ARANDELA M20 21X37X3 U6592 ZN
44	 F01230130	 DADO M20X2,5   D982  A2 IX	 NUT  M20X2,5     D982   A2  IX			 
45	 F01020476	 VITE M10X1,5X30  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X30   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X30U5739 8.8ZN	 TORNIL.M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN
46	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
47	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
48	 USP001156	 BASE POMPA ATOM LASER FUTURA	 BASE PUMP ATOMIZ.LASER FUTURA				  
49	 U24200021	 PASSATUBO $32X35 A.T.	 PASS TUBE $32X35 A.T.			 
50	 U04020055	 COPERCHIO $255	 COVER  $255			 
51	 U10020112	 FILT.SACCO $204X240	 FILTER SACK $204X240			 
52	 U02120009	 BOCCAPORTO FILETTATO  255	 HATCH  THREADED  &255			 
53	 F01020534	 VITE M10X1,5X25   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
54	 U24040225C	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P	 PLAT.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P1			 
55	 U02040014	 BOCCOLA M10 FIL. $E 13 LG=25M	 BOC FIL $E 13 LG=25MM  M10			 
56	 F01021048	 VITE M10X1,5X35   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X35  U5739  8.8 GE			 
58	 USP001164	 CIST.LAVACIRCUITO FUT P11 BIA	 RINSING TANK FUTURA P11 WHITE			 
59	 U12260205	 RUOT.10.0 80-12 PR8 6 FORI	 WHEEL 10.0 80-12 PR8 6 HOLES			 

TAV_030



14 cod.  F07015254

TAV_030

7 8 9 14 11 12

50

15
16
17

31
13

58
21

19

22

46 53

46

51
17
52

2
3

54

73

41
71

48

53
46

72

74

75

32
45

46

23
24

55

474645
26 

56

33
67

20

27

63

29

25

49

30
46

24
65

34

68

38 28
59
60

40 47 46 45

39

37

47 46
45

36
35

45 46 47

44 43 42

70

7 9 14 11 12

4

5

12
11
10

7
8
9

6

1



TELAIO E CISTERNA T11
T11 TANK AND FRAME

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

15cod.  F07015254

60	 U12260184	 RUOTA 10.0 75-15 PR12 6F  $76	 RUOTA 10.0 75-15 PR12 6F  $76			 
63	 U32060436V	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CISTERNA P11	 FRAME APPOGGIO TANK P11			 
65	 U04180124	 CAVALLOTTO PORTA ASSALE LASER	 SUPPORT AXLE LASER			 
67	 U24030251	 PIASTRINA FIX CIST P6-P20 CORT	 PLATE FIX CIST.P6-P20			 
68	 U24160127	 PROTEZIONE RUBINETTO SCARICO	 PROTECTION EXHAUST FAUCET			 
70	 U32060435V	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P11	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P11			 
71	 U30020796V	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P11 RAL200	 FRONT SUPPORT P11			 
72	 U02070152V	 BASE POMPA ATOM LASER FUTURA	 BASE PUMP ATOM LASER FUTURA			 
73	 U24040225	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P	 PLATE FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P			 
74	 USP001387	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P11 X SCAV	 FRONT SUPPORT P11 FOR SCAV			 
75	 U30020848	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P11 X SCAV	 FRONT SUPPORT P11 FOR SCAV			 

TAV_030



16 cod.  F07015254

TAV_040

7 8 9 10 11 12 1 64 2 3

4

9
10 11

12

13

14
11

53 11
10

9 7
9

14
11
128

9

6
5

7 19

15

16
17

20
74

21
51

52

22

23
24

65
91

27
77

63
90

72
96

62
89

71
95

60

49

87

78
29

50
50

34
82

25
75

38
83

39
6840

84
69
93

28
66

30
79

67
92

32

45
46

33
81

26
76

54
86

55

57
58

45 46 47

31
24

46

47

37
36
35

454647

424344

474645

46 45

47
46

45

41
85

70
94

48

59
46

97



TELAIO E CISTERNA T16-T20
T16-T20 TANK AND FRAME

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

17cod.  F07015254

1	 U04610768	 K.CIST. P16 TR. BOPO BIANCO	 K.TANK. P16 TR. BOPO W			 
2	 U36060024	 VOLANTINO VALPA 1015 M $30 M6	 VALPA WHEEL FLAP1015 M $30 M6X			 
3	 U24030158	 PIAST.FIX CIST.LAVAM.LASER P1	 PLATE.FIX CIST.LAVAM.LASER P10			 
4	 U04020122	 COPERCHIO LAVAM-LVC DIAM.80	 HAND WASHER TAP DIAM 80			 
5	 USP000131	 CISTERN.LAVAMAN.BIANC.15LT COP	 WASH HANDS TANK WHITE.15LT COV			 
6	 F05150559	 RUBINETTO LAVAMANI 3 4	 HAND-WASHING FAUCET 3 4			 
7	 F12130108	 TUBO ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR	 TUBE ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR			 
8	 U30030017	 SFERA GALLEGGIANTE D.14,5	 LEVEL GAUGE D.14,5			 
9	 U10030090	 FASCETTA INOX W4 12X22 BANDA	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22  WIDE   9			 
10	 U28010042	 RPGC D.15 G1 2 MASCHIO	 CURVED CONNECT.D15 G1 2  MALE			 
11	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
12	 U12270007	 GHIERA 1 2  GAS	 FLY-NUT G1 2  GAS			 
13	 U50300593	 PREMISCELATORE P16-20 EXPORT	 PREMIXER P16-20 EXPORT			 
14	 U28000041	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MAS.	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MALE			 
15	 U04020112	 COPERCHIO CERNIERA $450 COMPL	 COVER HINGE $450 COMPL			 
16	 U10020144	 FILT.SACCO $450  400X320	 FILT.SACK $450  400X320			 
17	 U28150012	 RIVET.STR.A $4.8X30 P-AL UNI9	 STR.A RIVET $4.8X30 P-AL UNI92			 
19	 U36000039	 VALV COP402 55 GARA504202  SF	 VALV.COP402 55 GARA504202  SFI			 
20	 U00260069	 CARD A5 1600 S.PROT. Z6-Z6 1	 CARD A5 1600 S.PROT  Z6-Z6 1 3			 
21	 USP001166	 K CIST.LVC P16-20 BIANCA LAS-	 K TANK LVC P16-20 WHITE LAS-			 
22	 U04180101	 CAV.M12X1,75 L=450 BLC.CIS.P1	 U BOLT			 
23	 F01410077	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
24	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
25	 USP001173	 SUPP.LATERALE SX CIST.P20	 LATERAL SUPP. LEFT TANK P20			 
26	 USP001174	 SUPP.LATERALE DX CIST.P20	 LATERAL SUPPORT RIGHT TANK P20			 
27	 U32060385C	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CIST P16 LAS.	 FRAME APPOGGIO CIST P16 LAS.F			 
28	 U12260184	 RUOTA 10.0 75-15 PR12 6F  $76	 RUOTA 10.0 75-15 PR12 6F  $76			 
29	 U12330069	 SEMIASSE 6C Q50X450 SUP.SBALZ	 AXLE SHAFT 6C Q50X450			 
30	 USP001170	 CAVALL PORTA ASSALE P16 LASER	 SUPPORT AXLE P16 LASER			 
31	 F01020871	 VITE M12X1,75X30   U5739 8.8GE	 SCREW			 
32	 USP000349	 PIATTO 20X10X150 VTE M12 ASSAL	 PIATTO 20X10X150 VTE M12 ASSA			 
33	 USP001127	 PIASTRINA FIX CIST P6-P20 COR	 PLATE FIX TANK P6-P20			 
34	 USP001152	 PROTEZIONE RUBINETTO SCARICO	 PROTECTION EXHAUST FAUCET			 
35	 F01020420	 VITE M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 VIS M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8 IX	 SCHRAUBE M6X1X20 U5739 A2 IX		 TORNIL. M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8
36	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
37	 F01480503	 RONDELLA D6 UNI 1751    IX	 WASHER   D6  UNI 1751       IX			 
38	 U24040205C	 PIASTRA PROTEZ FILTRO P16-20	 PROTECTION PLATE FILTER P16-20			 
39	 USP000386	 PROTEZ SOTTOTELAIO P10-P16 LAS	 PROTEZ SOTTOFRAME P10-P16 LAS			 
40	 USP001171	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P16	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P16			 
41	 U30020721C	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P16 P20 LA	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P16 P20 LA			 
42	 U36070279C	 VTE M24X150 UNI5737 8.8 GEOME	 VTE M24X150 UNI5737 8.8 GEOME			 
43	 F01410148	 ROS.M24  25X 44X 4 U6592 IX	 WASHER M24  25X44X4 U6592 IX			 
44	 U06040076	 DEA M24X36X28 AUB.UNI7473 6S	 DEA M24X36X28 AUB UNI7473 6S G			 
45	 F01020476	 VITE M10X1,5X30  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X30   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X30U5739 8.8ZN	 TORNIL.M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN
46	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
47	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
48	 USP001156	 BASE POMPA ATOM LASER FUTURA	 BASE PUMP ATOMIZ.LASER FUTURA			 
49	 U24200021	 PASSATUBO $32X35 A.T.	 PASS TUBE $32X35 A.T.			 
50	 U06000048	 DADO FIS.RUOT M18X1.5 MOZ.6-8	 WHEEL NUT M18X1.5 HUB 6-8			 
51	 U04020122	 COPERCHIO LAVAM-LVC DIAM.80	 HAND WASHER TAP DIAM 80			 
52	 USP001172	 CIST. BIANCA LAVACIR.LAS.FUT.	 WHITE TANK RINSING LAS.FUTURA			 
53	 U12110006	 GOMITO 90 F-F 1 2 GAS OTT.	 ELBOW  90 F-F 1 2 GAS BRASS			 
54	 U24040225C	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P	 PLAT.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P1			 
55	 F01021048	 VITE M10X1,5X35   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X35  U5739  8.8 GE			 
57	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
58	 U02040014	 BOCCOLA M10 FIL. $E 13 LG=25M	 BOC FIL $E 13 LG=25MM  M10			 
59	 F01020534	 VITE M10X1,5X25   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT			 

TAV_040



18 cod.  F07015254

TAV_040

7 8 9 10 11 12 1 64 2 3

4

9
10 11

12

13

14
11

53 11
10

9 7
9

14
11
128

9

6
5

7 19

15

16
17

20
74

21
51

52

22

23
24

65
91

27
77

63
90

72
96

62
89

71
95

60

49

87

78
29

50
50

34
82

25
75

38
83

39
6840

84
69
93

28
66

30
79

67
92

32

45
46

33
81

26
76

54
86

55

57
58

45 46 47

31
24

46

47

37
36
35

454647

424344

474645

46 45

47
46

45

41
85

70
94

48

59
46

97



TELAIO E CISTERNA T16-T20
T16-T20 TANK AND FRAME

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

19cod.  F07015254

60	 USP001388	 ASSALE 70X4X900 P16 SCAVALLAT	 AXLE 70X4X900 P16 SCAVALLAT			 
62	 U02070143C	 BASE PEDANA P16-20 COPEVAL	 BASE PEDANA P16-20 COPEVAL.			 
63	 USP001433	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI P16 COPEV	 PROTECTION BUMPER P16			 
64	 U05310393	 K.CISTERNA FUTURA P20 BIANCA L	 K.TANK FUTURA P20 BIANCA L			 
65	 U32060392C	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CIST.P20 LAS-	 FRAME APPOGGIO CIST.P20 LAS-F			 
66	 U12260185	 RUOTA 11.5 80-15.3 PR14 6F  E	 WHELL 11.5 80-15.3 PR14 6F			 
67	 USP001170	 CAVALL PORTA ASSALE P16 LASER	 SUPPORT AXLE P16 LASER			 
68	 U24160172	 PROT.SOTTOTEL.LASER-FUT.P20	 PROTEC.SUBFRAME.LASER-FUT.P20			 
69	 USP001176	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P20	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P20			 
70	 USP001387	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P11 X SCAV	 FRONT SUPPORT P11 FOR SCAV			 
71	 USP001389	 ASSALE 70X4X1020 P20 SCAV FXL	 AXLE 70X4X1020 P20 SCAV FXL			 
72	 USP001390	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI P20 COPEV	 PROTECTION BUMPER P20 COPEV			 
74	 U00260069	 CARD A5 1600 S.PROT. Z6-Z6 1	 CARD A5 1600 S.PROT  Z6-Z6 1 3			 
75	 U30020855	 SUPP.LATERALE SX CIST.P20	 LATERAL SUPPORT LEFT TANK P20			 
76	 U30020854	 SUPP.LATERALE DX CIST.P20	 LATERAL SUPPORT RIGHT TANK P20			 
77	 U32060385	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CIST P16 LAS.	 FRAME SUPPORT TANK P16 LAS.			 
78	 USP001385	 SEMIASSE 6C Q50X460 SUP.SBALZ	 DRIVE-SHAFT 6C Q50X460 UPP.SBA			 
79	 U04180100	 CAVALL PORTA ASSALE P16 LASER	 SUPPORT AXLE P16 LASER			 
81	 U24030251	 PIASTRINA FIX CIST P6-P20 CORT	 PLATE FIX CIST.P6-P20			 
82	 U24160127	 PROTEZIONE RUBINETTO SCARICO	 PROTECTION EXHAUST FAUCET			 
83	 U24040205	 PIASTRA PROTEZ FILTRO P16-20	 PIASTER PROTECT.FILTER P16-20			 
84	 U32060384V	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P16	 FRAME LASER-FUTURA P16			 
85	 U30020721	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P16 P20 LA	 SUPPORT ANTERIOR P16 P20			 
86	 U24040225	 PIAST.FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P	 PLATE FIX.GCP EL. P6-P8-P11-P			 
87	 U00170041	 ASSALE 70X4X900 P16 SCAVALLAT	 AXLE 70X4X900 P16 SCAVALLAT			 
89	 U02070143	 BASE PEDANA P16-20 COPEVAL	 SUPP.PLATFORM P16-20 COPEVAL			 
90	 U24160232	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI P16 COPEV	 PROTECTION BUMPER P16 COPEV			 
91	 U32060392	 TELAIO APPOGGIO CIST.P20 LAS-	 FRAME SUPPORT TANK P20 LAS			 
92	 U04180100	 CAVALL PORTA ASSALE P16 LASER	 SUPPORT AXLE P16 LASER			 
93	 U32060391V	 TELAIO LASER-FUTURA P20				  
94	 U30020848	 SUPPORTO ANTERIORE P11 X SCAV	 FRONT SUPPORT P11 FOR SCAV			 
95	 U00170042	 ASSALE 70X4X1020 P20 SCAV FXL	 AXLE 70X4X1020 P20 SCAV FXL			 
96	 U24160231	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI P20 COPEV	 PROTECTION BUMPER P20 COPEV			 
97	 U02070152V	 BASE POMPA ATOM LASER FUTURA	 BASE PUMP ATOM LASER FUTURA			 

TAV_040



20 cod.  F07015254

TAV_050

14P6 (70 x 70) -
1

6

15

42

5

10
20

8
17
18

9
19

24P10 (100 x 80) -

1

6

15

42

5

10
20

8
17
18

9
19

13P16-20 (100 x 100) -

1

6

10
20

8
17
18

9
19

42

5

25

36P30 (120 x 120) -

37

1

10
20

8
17
18

9
19

P6 (70 x 70) - 33

6

15
4

2

5

10
20

8
17
18 9

19

1

P10 (100 x 80) -

6

15
4

2

5

10
20

8
17
18 9

19

1
24

6

4
2

5

10
20

8
17
18 9

19

1
35P16-20 (100 x 100) -

25



TIMONI FISSI, PIEDI E RUOTINI
FIXED DRAQBAR, FOOT AND PARKING

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

21cod.  F07015254

1	 U00160383R	 ASTA SOSTEGNO COMANDO 500 ATOM	 AUCTION SUPPORT COMMAND 500			 
2	 F01230047R	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
4	 F01410065R	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X  2  U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
5	 USP001178R	 SUPPORTO ALB.CARD.A RIPOSO AT	 SUPPORT CARDAN TREE RETIRED AT			 
6	 F02200562R	 SPINA SICUR.D. 8X70 ZN	 SNAP PIN D.8X 70 ZN	 FICHE EL. D.8X70 ZN	 SCHERSTIFT D.8X 70 ZN	 CLAVIJA D.8X 70 ZN
8	 F01021061R	 VITE M20X2,5X110 U5737 8.8GE	 BOLT M20X2,5X110  U5739  8.8GE			 
9	 F01410124R	 ROS.M20  21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 WASHER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 RONDEL.M20 21X37X3 ZN	 MUTTER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 ARAND.M20  21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN
10	 F01230130R	 DADO M20X2,5   D982  A2 IX	 NUT  M20X2,5     D982   A2  IX			 
13	 U30250102R	 TIMONE X P16-20 OMOLOGATO A V	 HELM X P16-20 APPROVED AT V			 
14	 USP001179R	 SEMITIMONE OCCHIONE P7 OMOLOG	 HALF-HELM TOWING EYE P7			 
15	 USP001034R	 PIEDE P6-P8-P11 MANOV.LATER.Q	 FOOT P6-P8-P11 CRANK SIDE Q.			 
17	 F01021050R	 VITE M20X2,5X140  U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M20X2,5X140  U5737  8.8GE			 
18	 USP000542R	 VTE M24X150 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET	 VTE M24X150 UNI5737 8.8 GEOME			 
19	 F01410148R	 ROS.M24  25X 44X 4 U6592 IX	 WASHER M24  25X44X4 U6592 IX			 
20	 F01230144R	 DADO M24X3    D982   8ZN	 NUT M24X3        D982      8ZN	 ECROU M24X 3 D982 8 ZN	 MUTTER M24X 3 D982 8 ZN	 TUERCA M24X 3 D982 8 ZN
24	 U30250101R	 TIMONE X P11 OMOLOGATO A VUOT	 HELM X P11 APPROVED AT VOID			 
25	 USP001035R	 PIEDE P16-20 MANOV.LATER.Q60	 FOOT P16-20 CRANK SIDE Q60			 
33	 U30250054R	 STIM AT600 LASER-FUTURA  FORC	 HALF HELM AT600 LASER-FUTURA			 
35	 U30250058R	 STIM AT1500 LASER-FUTURA  FOR	 HALF HELM AT1500 LASER-FUTURA			 
36	 U30250116VR	 SEMITIMONE FISSO LASER P30	 FIXED HALF RUDDER LASER P30			 
37	 U12260116R	 GR.RUOTINO RIBALT.CAMPO20 CD1	 GR.WHEEL RIBALT.CAMPO20 CD1			 

TAV_050



22 cod.  F07015254

TAV_060

3

4

6 79

11 10

11

12

14 15

16

17

19

18

27

13

2

8

1

5

22

26

23

25

24

6
8

3

2 2

7
0

1 0 06

8
2

7



TIMONE STERZANTE P6 
STEERING DRAWBAR P6 

1	 USP001185R	 SEMITIMONE STERZ.CRC X V7-P7	 HALF-HELM  CRC X V7-P7			 
2	 USP000335R	 MANUBRIO ATTACCO SOLL.TIM.STER	 MANUBRIO ATTACCO SOLL.TIM.STE			 
3	 USP001184R	 PERNO DOPPIO SNODO T.ST.CRC 4	 PIN DOUBLE JUNCTION T.ST.CRC 4			 
4	 U24040212R	 PIASTRA INF.TIM STERZ.CRC X V	 LOWER PIASTER HELM CRC X V			 
5	 U24140071R	 PIEDE STAZ. TIMONE STERZ.ATOM	 FEET FOR STEERING HELM			 
6	 USP000279R	 DIST.$46X35,5 H=7	 DIST.$46X35,5 H=7.			 
7	 U24080188R	 PERNO SNODO TIM.STERZ.CRC X AT	 PIVOT JOINT STEER.DRAWBAR CRC			 
8	 USP001188R	 PERNO ATT.SOLL.TIM.STERZ.$22	 PIN ATT.SOLL.HELM  $22			 
9	 U14120002R	 INGRASSATORE M8X1.25 UNI7663-	 GREASENIPPLE M8X1.25 UNI7663-A			 
10	 U04480017R	 CUS.RULLI CONICI 45X85X21 302	 BEARING ROLL CON.45X85X21 3020			 
11	 U04480021R	 CUSC.RULLI CON.$35X72X24,25 3	 BEARING ROLL CON.$35X72X24,25	  	  	  
12	 U04480022R	 CUSC.RULLI CON.$30X72X20,75 3	 CON.ROLLER BEAR.30X72X20,75 30			 
13	 F01200403R	 DADO M30X   2    U5589  8   ZN	 NUT M30X2 ZN			 
14	 F01230156R	 DADO M30X2    D982 6S  8  ZN	 SELF LOCK NUT M30X2 D982 8ZN	 ECROU AUTOBL. M30X2 D982 8ZN	 SELBSTSP.MUTT. M30X2 D982 8ZN	 TUERCA AUTOBL. M30X2 D982 8ZN
15	 F01410167R	 ROS.M30  31X 56X 4 U6592 IX	 WASHER M30 31X56X4  UNI6592 IX			 
16	 F01410148R	 ROS.M24  25X 44X 4 U6592 IX	 WASHER M24  25X44X4 U6592 IX			 
17	 F01020179R	 VITE M12X1,75X150 U5737  8.8ZN	 SCR. M12X1,75X150 U5737  8.8ZN	 VIS M12X1,75X150 5737 8.8 ZN	 SCHRA.M12X1,75X150 5737 8.8 ZN	 TORN. M12X1,75X150 5737 8.8 ZN
18	 F01410077R	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
19	 F01230061R	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
20	 F01480259R	 RONDELLA D22 UNI 1751  A2 IX	 WASHER   D22 UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
21	 F01200150R	 DADO M22X1,5 U5587 CL8 ZN6.8ZN	 NUT M22X1,5      U5587   6.8ZN	 ECROU 22 MB 5587 6.8 ZN	 MUTTER 22 MB 5587 6.8 ZN	 TUERCA 22 MB 5587 6.8 ZN
22	 U12260275R	 RUOTINO PIV.VUL.160X50 FLANG.1	 WHEEL PIV.VUL.160X50 FLANG.1			 
23	 F01020472R	 VITE M10X1,5X25  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X25   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X25 U5739  8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X25 U5739  8.8	 TORNILLO M10X1,5X25  U5739 8.8
24	 F01230047R	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
25	 F01410065R	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X  2  U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
26	 F02200562R	 SPINA SICUR.D. 8X70 ZN	 SNAP PIN D.8X 70 ZN	 FICHE EL. D.8X70 ZN	 SCHERSTIFT D.8X 70 ZN	 CLAVIJA D.8X 70 ZN
27	 F01230143R	 DADO M24X2    D982   8ZN	 NUT M24X2        D982      8ZN	 ECROU M24X2 D982 8 ZN	 MUTTER M24X2 D982 8 ZN	 TUERCA M24X2 D982 8 ZN

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

23cod.  F07015254

TAV_060



24 cod.  F07015254

23 22 11 9

2

21
1718

14311

10

1

20

16

19

7

8

13

4

12

5

15

25

24

26

6
10

0

1061

76
2

22

86
6

8
0

TAV_061



	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

25cod.  F07015254

TIMONE STERZANTE P10 
STEERING DRAWBAR P10 

1	 U24040209R	 PIASTRA INF.TIM.STERZ.CRC X A	 LOWER PIASTER HELM CRC X A			 
2	 U14120002R	 INGRASSATORE M8X1.25 UNI7663-	 GREASENIPPLE M8X1.25 UNI7663-A			 
3	 U24080188R	 PERNO SNODO TIM.STERZ.CRC X AT	 PIVOT JOINT STEER.DRAWBAR CRC			 
4	 U30050176R	 SPINA $22 AMA 12426	 PIN $22			 
5	 USP000490R	 SEMITIM.STERZ.CRC X V8-12-P12-	 SEMITIM.STERZ.CRC X V8-12-P12			 
6	 U18030061R	 MANUBRIO ATT SOLL TIM STER P6	 CONNECT.LIFT.DRAWBAR			 
7	 USP001184R	 PERNO DOPPIO SNODO T.ST.CRC 4	 PIN DOUBLE JUNCTION T.ST.CRC 4			 
8	 U24140071R	 PIEDE STAZ. TIMONE STERZ.ATOM	 FEET FOR STEERING HELM			 
9	 U04480017R	 CUS.RULLI CONICI 45X85X21 302	 BEARING ROLL CON.45X85X21 3020			 
10	 U04480022R	 CUSC.RULLI CON.$30X72X20,75 3	 CON.ROLLER BEAR.30X72X20,75 30			 
11	 U04480021R	 CUSC.RULLI CON.$35X72X24,25 3	 BEARING ROLL CON.$35X72X24,25	  	  	  
12	 U12260275R	 RUOTINO PIV.VUL.160X50 FLANG.1	 WHEEL PIV.VUL.160X50 FLANG.1			 
13	 F02200529R	 SPINA SCATTO D.11 H58    ZN	 SNAP PIN D.11 H58 ZN	 FICHE A DETENTE D.11 H58 ZN	 EINRASTSTIFT D.11 H58 ZN	 CLAVIJA DE MUELLE D.11 H58 ZN
14	 USP000279R	 DIST.$46X35,5 H=7	 DIST.$46X35,5 H=7.			 
15	 F02200562R	 SPINA SICUR.D. 8X70 ZN	 SNAP PIN D.8X 70 ZN	 FICHE EL. D.8X70 ZN	 SCHERSTIFT D.8X 70 ZN	 CLAVIJA D.8X 70 ZN
16	 F01020179R	 VITE M12X1,75X150 U5737  8.8ZN	 SCR. M12X1,75X150 U5737  8.8ZN	 VIS M12X1,75X150 5737 8.8 ZN	 SCHRA.M12X1,75X150 5737 8.8 ZN	 TORN. M12X1,75X150 5737 8.8 ZN
17	 F01230143R	 DADO M24X2    D982   8ZN	 NUT M24X2        D982      8ZN	 ECROU M24X2 D982 8 ZN	 MUTTER M24X2 D982 8 ZN	 TUERCA M24X2 D982 8 ZN
18	 F01200403R	 DADO M30X   2    U5589  8   ZN	 NUT M30X2 ZN			 
19	 F01410077R	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
20	 F01230061R	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
21	 F01410148R	 ROS.M24  25X 44X 4 U6592 IX	 WASHER M24  25X44X4 U6592 IX			 
22	 F01410167R	 ROS.M30  31X 56X 4 U6592 IX	 WASHER M30 31X56X4  UNI6592 IX			 
23	 F01230156R	 DADO M30X2    D982 6S  8  ZN	 SELF LOCK NUT M30X2 D982 8ZN	 ECROU AUTOBL. M30X2 D982 8ZN	 SELBSTSP.MUTT. M30X2 D982 8ZN	 TUERCA AUTOBL. M30X2 D982 8ZN
24	 F01410065R	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X  2  U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
25	 F01020472R	 VITE M10X1,5X25  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X25   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X25 U5739  8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X25 U5739  8.8	 TORNILLO M10X1,5X25  U5739 8.8
26	 F01230047R	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX

TAV_061



26 cod.  F07015254

TAV_062

6 3
1

11

4
5 10

5
15

63

21
511

48 7

16

12

13

9

14

18

17
19

10
0

1132

76
2

28

86
6

8
0



	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

27cod.  F07015254

TIMONE STERZANTE P16 - P20 
STEERING DRAWBAR P16 - P20 

1	 USP000281R	 DIST.$82,5X57,5 H=7	 SPACER D82,5X57,5 H=7			 
2	 USP001191R	 PERNO SNODO CENTRALE STERZ.CA	 PIN CENTRAL JUNCTION			 
3	 F01210117R	 DADO M42X 4,5 U5593 CL8 GEOMET	 NUT  M42X 4,5  U5593 6S GEOMET			 
4	 U14120002R	 INGRASSATORE M8X1.25 UNI7663-	 GREASENIPPLE M8X1.25 UNI7663-A			 
5	 U00090106R	 ANEL.PARAPOLVERE 55 100	 DUST RING PROTECTION 55 100			 
6	 B01150560R	 COPIGLIA     5X 70   U1336  ZN	 GALV PIN	 GOUPILLE GALV	 SPLINT	 PASADOR     5X 70   U1336  ZN
7	 U10010068R	 FORCELLA PORTASNODO STERZ.LAS	 FORK SUPPORT JUNCTION LASER			 
8	 USP001192R	 PERNO PORTASNODO T.STERZ.LASE	 PIN BRING JUNCTION HELM			 
9	 U24140071R	 PIEDE STAZ. TIMONE STERZ.ATOM	 FEET FOR STEERING HELM			 
10	 U18030062R	 MANUB.ATT SOL.TIM STER P16-20	 CONNECT.LIFT.DRAWBAR			 
11	 U04480012R	 CUS.RUL CONICI TAM32211E $55X	 CUS.RUL.CONIC. TAM32211E $55X1			 
12	 U30050147R	 SPINA $28 RUDIFLEX UH069007	 PLUG $28 RUDIFLEX UH069007			 
13	 F02200529R	 SPINA SCATTO D.11 H58    ZN	 SNAP PIN D.11 H58 ZN	 FICHE A DETENTE D.11 H58 ZN	 EINRASTSTIFT D.11 H58 ZN	 CLAVIJA DE MUELLE D.11 H58 ZN
14	 F02200562R	 SPINA SICUR.D. 8X70 ZN	 SNAP PIN D.8X 70 ZN	 FICHE EL. D.8X70 ZN	 SCHERSTIFT D.8X 70 ZN	 CLAVIJA D.8X 70 ZN
15	 F01410192R	 ROS.M42  43X 78X 7 U6592 IX	 WASHER M42 43X78X7 U6592 IX			 
16	 U12260275R	 RUOTINO PIV.VUL.160X50 FLANG.1	 WHEEL PIV.VUL.160X50 FLANG.1			 
17	 F01410065R	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X  2  U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
18	 F01020472R	 VITE M10X1,5X25  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X25   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X25 U5739  8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X25 U5739  8.8	 TORNILLO M10X1,5X25  U5739 8.8
19	 F01230047R	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX

TAV_062



28 cod.  F07015254

TAV_070

T45  P6

T45  P10

3 4

9

1

8

10

10

6

12

11
5

5

3 4

9

2 

8

10

10

6

12

11

T45  P10 HYDRAULIC

3 4

9

8
10

10

6

12

11

2

7



	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

29cod.  F07015254

TIMONE STERZANTE T45 P6 – P10
STEERING DRAWBAR T45 P6 – P10

1	 U30250097R	 SEMITIMONE X TIM STERZ NOVAK	 HALF-HELM X NOVAK			 
2	 U30250098R	 SEMITIMONE X TIM STERZ NOVAK	 HALF-HELM X NOVAK			 
3	 F01021045R	 VITE M16X2X35     U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
4	 F01480242R	 RONDELLA D16 UNI 1751    A2 IX	 WASHER D16   UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
5	 U30250100R	 TIMONE STERZANTE NOVAK RAL2002	 HELM SWERVED NOVAK RAL2002			 
6	 U50300923R	 K.PIEDE REGOLAB.X TIMONE NOVA	 K.FOOT REGOLAB.X HELM NOVAK			 
7	 U30250136R	 TIMONE STERZANTE T45 IDR.	 DRAWBAR T45 HYDR.			 
8	 U24040293R	 PIASTRA POSIZ.PIEDE QUADRO 60	 PIASTER POSITIO.FOOT QUADRO 60			 
9	 F01230047R	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
10	 F01410065R	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X  2  U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
11	 USP000871R	 CAV.Q.B=60 M10X1,5 L=82 GEOMET	 JUM.Q.B=60 M10X1,5 L=82 GEOMET			 
12	 USP001198R	 PIEDE D APPOGGIO CAMPO16-20 V	 SUPPORT FOOT CAMPO16-20 V	 		

TAV_070



30 cod.  F07015254

TAV_071

T45  P16-20 HYDRAULIC

6

3 4

9

1

8

10

10

6

12

11

T45  P16-20

5

3 4

9

1

8

10

10

6

12

11



	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

31cod.  F07015254

TIMONE STERZANTE T45 P16 – P20
STEERING DRAWBAR T45 P16 – P20

1	 U30250099R	 SEMITIMONE X TIM STERZ NOVAK	 HALF-HELM X NOVAK			 
3	 F01021045R	 VITE M16X2X35     U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
4	 F01480242R	 RONDELLA D16 UNI 1751    A2 IX	 WASHER D16   UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
5	 U30250136R	 TIMONE STERZANTE T45 IDR.	 DRAWBAR T45 HYDR.			 
6	 U50300923R	 K.PIEDE REGOLAB.X TIMONE NOVA	 K.FOOT REGOLAB.X HELM NOVAK			 
8	 U24040293R	 PIASTRA POSIZ.PIEDE QUADRO 60	 PIASTER POSITIO.FOOT QUADRO 60			 
9	 F01230047R	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
10	 F01410065R	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X  2  U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
11	 USP000871R	 CAV.Q.B=60 M10X1,5 L=82 GEOMET	 JUM.Q.B=60 M10X1,5 L=82 GEOMET			 
12	 USP001198R	 PIEDE D APPOGGIO CAMPO16-20 V	 SUPPORT FOOT CAMPO16-20 V			 

TAV_071



32 cod.  F07015254

TAV_072

T60  P30 HYDRAULIC

2

3 4

9

1

8

10

10

6

12

11

T60  P30

5

3 4

9

1

8

10

10

6

12

11



	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

33cod.  F07015254

TIMONE STERZANTE T60 P30
STEERING DRAWBAR T60 P30

1	 U30250114R	 SEMITIM X TIM STERZ T60 RUDIF	 HALF-DRAWBAR T60 P30			 
2	 U30250178R	 TIMONE STERZANTE T60 IDR.	 DRAWBAR T60 HYDR.			 
3	 F01021045R	 VITE M16X2X35     U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
4	 F01480242R	 RONDELLA D16 UNI 1751    A2 IX	 WASHER D16   UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
5	 U30250115R	 TIMONE STERZANTE T60 RUDIFLEX	 DRAWBAR T60			 
6	 U50301182R	 K.PIEDE REGOL.X TIMONE T60	 K.SUPP.REGUL.FOR DRAWBAR T60			 
8	 U24040406R	 PIASTRA POSIZ.PIEDE QUADRO 60	 PLATE POSIT.SQUARE SUPPORT 60			 
9	 F01230047R	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
10	 F01410065R	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X  2  U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
11	 USP000871R	 CAV.Q.B=60 M10X1,5 L=82 GEOMET	 JUM.Q.B=60 M10X1,5 L=82 GEOMET			 
12	 USP001198R	 PIEDE D APPOGGIO CAMPO16-20 V	 SUPPORT FOOT CAMPO16-20 V			 

TAV_072



34 cod.  F07015254

TAV_090
1

2

17
14
15

17

6

4

11
12

28

3

8
3

7

17

15

5

17 6 4 23

4

13

16

18

19

27

19

20

21

22

25

26

6

24

19

27
19

9



CIRCUITO ASPIRAZIONE P6
P6 SUCTION SYSTEM

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

35cod.  F07015254

1	 U50180375	 K.ASP.$35 RUB.3V P6	 K.ASP.$35   RUB.3V P6			 
2	 U50180376	 K.ASP.$40 RUB.3V P6	 K.ASP.$40   RUB.3V P6			 
3	 F03010463	 ANEL. OR  25,07X2,62 NBR	 O.R.GASKET 25,07X2,62 NBR	 JOINT 25,07X2,62 NBR	 DICHTUNG 25,07X2,62 NBR		  JUNTA 25,07X2,62 NBR
4	 F03010475	 ANEL. OR  29,20X3,00 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 29,20X3,00 NBR	 JOINT 29,20X3,00 NBR	 DICHTUNG 29,20X3,00 NBR		  JUNTA 29,20X3,00 NBR
5	 F12034020	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2.			 
6	 F12026007	 GIRELLO G11 2	 FLY NUT G11 2	 ECROU G11 2	 UBERVURFMUTTER G11 2		  TUERCA G11 2
7	 F12032024	 RACC PG C90  M40 G1 1 2	 JOINT PG C90  M40 G1 1 2			 
8	 U28260046	 RUBINETTO SFERA 3VIE 1 1 2	 3-WAY BALL VALVE     1 1 2			 
9	 U10020151	 FILTRO ASP 150LT 1 1 2 50ME 8	 FILTER SP 150LT 1 1 2 50ME 80			 
11	 F12034517	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO35 G11 2	 90 HOSE TAIL FLAT FOR FLY NUT	 COUDE PORTE-JOINT ECROU G11 2	 GEBOG.SCHLAUCHANS.UBERWURFMUT.	 RACOR PORTAMANG.CUERVO TUE
12	 F12034519	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO40 G11 2	 90  HOSE FITT FLY-NUT G11 2			 
13	 F12026505	 GHIERA G11 4	 LOCK-RING G1 1 4	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 4	 KONTERMUTTER G11 4		  TUERCA G1 1 4
14	 U32040064	 TUBO ARMORVIN D35X44	 TUBO ARMORVIN $35X44			 
15	 U32040031	 TUBO ARMORVIN D40X50	 ARMORVIN TUBE $40X50			 
16	 F12081528	 GUARNIZIONE PIANA G1 1 4	 GASKET G1 1 4	 JOINT G1 1 4	 DICTUNGSRING G1 1 4		  JUNTA G1 1 4
17	 F02300067	 FASCE.INOX W4 35X50 BANDA12 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 35X50 BANDA12 CO			 
18	 U28010003	 RAC.CURVO $30 45  1 1 4 M	 CURVED JOINT $30 45  1 1 4 M			 
19	 U10030071	 FASCETTA INOX W4 25X40 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP  W4 25X40  WIDE  12			 
20	 U28010086	 RPGC $30 3 4 F 110330	 RPGC  $30 3 4 F 110330			 
21	 U28260055	 RUB.SFERA 3 4  M-F LEVA LATO	 SPHERICAL COCK 3 4  M-F LAT.LI			 
22	 F12032009	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4.			 
23	 F12081527	 GUARNIZIONE  PIANA G1 1 2	 GASKET G1 1 2	 JOINT G1 1 2	 DICTUNGSRING G1 1 2		  JUNTA G1 1 2
24	 F12026506	 GHIERA G1 1 2	 LONK RING G1 1 2	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 2	 KONTERMUTTER G1 1 2		  TUERCA G1 1 2
25	 F12011013	 NIPPLO PASS G11 2	 NIPPLE PASS G11 2	 MAMELON SYMET.FILET LONG G11 2	 SYMMETR. NIPPEL WANDDURC.G11 2	 UNION SIMET.Y PASAPARED G1 1 2
26	 U28010085	 RPGC $40 TAGLIATO 55 X GIR.1	 RPGC $40 CUT 55  X GIR.1			 
27	 U32040087	 TUBO ARMORVIN D30X38	 TUBO ARMORVIN $30X38			 
28	 U28010064	 RPGC $30 1 1 2 M	 RPGC  $30 1 1 2 MALE			 

TAV_090



36 cod.  F07015254

TAV_100

36 3837

4

6

5

1

3

2

7
8

12
15

19

18

18

22 18 19

2

2

2 7 12

23

24

25

12

27

7

28

29

30

20

31

20

32

33

34

35

16 17

21

202

5

11

10

1

3

2



CIRCUITO ASPIRAZIONE P8-P10-P11
P8-P10-P11 SUCTION SYSTEM

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

37cod.  F07015254

1	 U10030094	 FASCETTA INOX W4 40X60 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP W4 40X60 WIDE 12 GS			 
2	 F02300067	 FASCE.INOX W4 35X50 BANDA12 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 35X50 BANDA12 CO			 
3	 U10030095	 FASCETTA INOX W4 50X70 BANDA	 INOX CLAMP W4 50X70 WIDE 12 GS			 
4	 U32040064	 TUBO ARMORVIN D35X44	 TUBO ARMORVIN $35X44			 
5	 U32040031	 TUBO ARMORVIN D40X50	 ARMORVIN TUBE $40X50			 
6	 U32040086	 TUBO ARMORVIN D45X56	 TUBE ARMORVIN  45X56			 
7	 F12026007	 GIRELLO G11 2	 FLY NUT G11 2	 ECROU G11 2	 UBERVURFMUTTER G11 2		  TUERCA G11 2
8	 F12026008	 GIRELLO G2	 FLY NUT G2	 ECROU G2	 UBERWURFMUTTER G2		  TUERCA G2
10	 F12034519	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO40 G11 2	 90  HOSE FITT FLY-NUT G11 2			 
11	 U28010058	 RPGC $45 X GIR.2	 RPGC $45  X GIR.2			 
12	 F03010475	 ANEL. OR  29,20X3,00 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 29,20X3,00 NBR	 JOINT 29,20X3,00 NBR	 DICHTUNG 29,20X3,00 NBR		  JUNTA 29,20X3,00 NBR
15	 U12100231	 GUOR $39,34X44,58X2,62 OR3156	 GASKET$39,34X44,58X2,62 OR3156			 
16	 F12016010	 RID MF G2 G1 1 2	 RID MF G2 G1 1 2.			 
17	 U10020151	 FILTRO ASP 150LT 1 1 2 50ME 8	 FILTER SP 150LT 1 1 2 50ME 80			 
18	 F03010486	 ANEL. OR  47,22X3,53 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 47,22X3,53 NBR	 O.R. 47,22X3,53 NBR	 DICHTUG 47,22X3,53 NBR		  JUNTA 47,22X3,53 NBR
19	 F12032024	 RACC PG C90  M40 G1 1 2	 JOINT PG C90  M40 G1 1 2			 
20	 U10030071	 FASCETTA INOX W4 25X40 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP  W4 25X40  WIDE  12			 
21	 U32040087	 TUBO ARMORVIN D30X38	 TUBO ARMORVIN $30X38			 
22	 U28260046	 RUBINETTO SFERA 3VIE 1 1 2	 3-WAY BALL VALVE     1 1 2			 
23	 F12034020	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2.			 
24	 F12026506	 GHIERA G1 1 2	 LONK RING G1 1 2	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 2	 KONTERMUTTER G1 1 2		  TUERCA G1 1 2
25	 F12081527	 GUARNIZIONE  PIANA G1 1 2	 GASKET G1 1 2	 JOINT G1 1 2	 DICTUNGSRING G1 1 2		  JUNTA G1 1 2
27	 U28010085	 RPGC $40 TAGLIATO 55 X GIR.1	 RPGC $40 CUT 55  X GIR.1			 
28	 F12026503	 GHIERA G3 4	 RING G3 4			 
29	 F12081510	 GUARN.PIANA FIL MG3 4 FG1 1 4	 FLAT GASKET FOR M G3 4-F G11 4	 JOINT POUR FILET LONG M G3 4	 DICTUN AUSSUNGEW WANDDURC.G3 4	 JUNTAS PARA ROSCAS MACHO G3 
30	 F12031016	 RACC PGD M 25X22X71 G3 4	 STRAIGHTHOSE-FIT.M25X22X71G3 4	 RAC.PORTE-JOINT M25X22X71 G3 4	 GERAD.SCHLAUCHAN. M25X22X71 G3	 RAC.PORTAMAN.RECTO M25X22 G3 
31	 U32040054	 TUBO ARMORVIN D25X34	 ARMORVIN PIPE $25X34			 
32	 F12032503	 RACC PTG C90  F25 G3 4	 RACC PTG C90  F25 G3 4.			 
33	 U28260055	 RUB.SFERA 3 4  M-F LEVA LATO	 SPHERICAL COCK 3 4  M-F LAT.LI			 
34	 F12032009	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4.			 
35	 U50180562	 K.RUB.SCAR.CE P8-P11 LASER FU	 K.TAP P8-P11 LASER FUTURA			 
36	 U50180425	 K.ASP.$35 RUB.3V P11	 K.ASP.$35   RUB.3V P11			 
37	 U50180397	 K.ASP.$40 RUB.3V P11	 K.ASP.$40   RUB.3V P11			 
38	 U50180396	 K.ASP.$45 RUB.3V P11	 K.ASP.$45   RUB.3V P11			 

TAV_100



38 cod.  F07015254

TAV_110
13
12
6

9

16
2

3
7 9

10

11

10

9

8

7 2 3

4

10 11

10

26

3

5

30

25

1

30

7
24

9
19

10
14

10
14

15
11
17

8
20
2218

5

7

34

31

29

32

33

32

27
23

28

21



CIRCUITO ASPIRAZIONE P8-P10-P11
P8-P10-P11 SUSCTION SYSTEM

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

39cod.  F07015254

1	 F12016010	 RID MF G2 G1 1 2	 RID MF G2 G1 1 2.			 
2	 F12011013	 NIPPLO PASS G11 2	 NIPPLE PASS G11 2	 MAMELON SYMET.FILET LONG G11 2	 SYMMETR. NIPPEL WANDDURC.G11 2	 UNION SIMET.Y PASAPARED G1 1 2
3	 F12081527	 GUARNIZIONE  PIANA G1 1 2	 GASKET G1 1 2	 JOINT G1 1 2	 DICTUNGSRING G1 1 2		  JUNTA G1 1 2
4	 U28260046	 RUBINETTO SFERA 3VIE 1 1 2	 3-WAY BALL VALVE     1 1 2			 
5	 F12026506	 GHIERA G1 1 2	 LONK RING G1 1 2	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 2	 KONTERMUTTER G1 1 2		  TUERCA G1 1 2
6	 U50180396	 K.ASP.$45 RUB.3V P11	 K.ASP.$45   RUB.3V P11			 
7	 F03010475	 ANEL. OR  29,20X3,00 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 29,20X3,00 NBR	 JOINT 29,20X3,00 NBR	 DICHTUNG 29,20X3,00 NBR		  JUNTA 29,20X3,00 NBR
8	 F12034519	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO40 G11 2	 90  HOSE FITT FLY-NUT G11 2			 
9	 F12026007	 GIRELLO G11 2	 FLY NUT G11 2	 ECROU G11 2	 UBERVURFMUTTER G11 2		  TUERCA G11 2
10	 F02300067	 FASCE.INOX W4 35X50 BANDA12 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 35X50 BANDA12 CO			 
11	 U32040031	 TUBO ARMORVIN D40X50	 ARMORVIN TUBE $40X50			 
12	 U50180397	 K.ASP.$40 RUB.3V P11	 K.ASP.$40   RUB.3V P11			 
13	 U50180425	 K.ASP.$35 RUB.3V P11	 K.ASP.$35   RUB.3V P11			 
14	 U10030094	 FASCETTA INOX W4 40X60 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP W4 40X60 WIDE 12 GS			 
15	 U32040064	 TUBO ARMORVIN D35X44	 TUBO ARMORVIN $35X44			 
16	 U28010085	 RPGC $40 TAGLIATO 55 X GIR.1	 RPGC $40 CUT 55  X GIR.1			 
17	 U32040086	 TUBO ARMORVIN D45X56	 TUBE ARMORVIN  45X56			 
18	 F12034020	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2.			 
19	 F12026008	 GIRELLO G2	 FLY NUT G2	 ECROU G2	 UBERWURFMUTTER G2		  TUERCA G2
20	 F12034517	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO35 G11 2	 90 HOSE TAIL FLAT FOR FLY NUT	 COUDE PORTE-JOINT ECROU G11 2	 GEBOG.SCHLAUCHANS.UBERWURFMUT.	 RACOR PORTAMANG.CUERVO TUE
21	 U50180562	 K.RUB.SCAR.CE P8-P11 LASER FU	 K.TAP P8-P11 LASER FUTURA			 
22	 U28010058	 RPGC $45 X GIR.2	 RPGC $45  X GIR.2			 
23	 F12032009	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4.			 
24	 F03010528	 ANEL. OR  39,34X2,62 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 39,34X2,62 NBR	 JOINTS 39,34X2,62 NBR	 DICHTUNG 39,34X2,62 NBR		  JUNTA  39,34X2,62 NBR
25	 U10020151	 FILTRO ASP 150LT 1 1 2 50ME 8	 FILTER SP 150LT 1 1 2 50ME 80				  
26	 F12032024	 RACC PG C90  M40 G1 1 2	 JOINT PG C90  M40 G1 1 2			 
27	 U28260055	 RUB.SFERA 3 4  M-F LEVA LATO	 SPHERICAL COCK 3 4  M-F LAT.LI			 
28	 F12032503	 RACC PTG C90  F25 G3 4	 RACC PTG C90  F25 G3 4.			 
29	 F12031016	 RACC PGD M 25X22X71 G3 4	 STRAIGHTHOSE-FIT.M25X22X71G3 4	 RAC.PORTE-JOINT M25X22X71 G3 4	 GERAD.SCHLAUCHAN. M25X22X71 G3	 RAC.PORTAMAN.RECTO M25X22 G3 
30	 F03010463	 ANEL. OR  25,07X2,62 NBR	 O.R.GASKET 25,07X2,62 NBR	 JOINT 25,07X2,62 NBR	 DICHTUNG 25,07X2,62 NBR		  JUNTA 25,07X2,62 NBR
31	 F12081510	 GUARN.PIANA FIL MG3 4 FG1 1 4	 FLAT GASKET FOR M G3 4-F G11 4	 JOINT POUR FILET LONG M G3 4	 DICTUN AUSSUNGEW WANDDURC.G3 4	 JUNTAS PARA ROSCAS MACHO G3 
32	 U10030071	 FASCETTA INOX W4 25X40 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP  W4 25X40  WIDE  12			 
33	 U32040054	 TUBO ARMORVIN D25X34	 ARMORVIN PIPE $25X34			 
34	 F12026503	 GHIERA G3 4	 RING G3 4			 

TAV_110



40 cod.  F07015254

TAV_120

1
2 3

4

5
35

6
7
8

9

10

5

4

11

5

4

12

11

11
13

5

20 21

11

12

32

33

11

31
28

29
30

29

28

27

26

13

25

15

23

24

22

13

16

15

19

17

15

14

13

11

12

11

34

37



CIRCUITO ASPIRAZIONE
SUCTION SYSTEM

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

41cod.  F07015254

1	 F01070099	 VITE AU.6,3X1,81X19 U6949 48Z	 SCREW     6,3X19     U6949  ZN			 
2	 F01420038	 ROS.M6   6,4X18X1,5 U6593   IX	 WASHER M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M6 6,4X18X1,5U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX		 ARANDELA M6 6,4X18X1,5 6593IX
3	 USP001139	 PIASTRINA FISS DEV.SCARICO P1	 PLATE FIX.DEVIATION EXHAUST P1			 
4	 F12032024	 RACC PG C90  M40 G1 1 2	 JOINT PG C90  M40 G1 1 2			 
5	 F03010486	 ANEL. OR  47,22X3,53 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 47,22X3,53 NBR	 O.R. 47,22X3,53 NBR	 DICHTUG 47,22X3,53 NBR		  JUNTA 47,22X3,53 NBR
6	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
7	 F01480101	 ROS.G 8,4X14,4X2,7     IX	 SINGLE COIL 8,4X14,4X2,7  IX	 RONDEL.ELASTIQUES 8,4X14,4X2,7	 FEDERRINGE 8,4X14,4X2,7 IX		  ARANDELAS 8,4X14,4X2,7 IX
8	 F01020434	 VITE M8X1,25X16   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X16   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X16 U5739 A2IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1,25X16 U5739 A2IX	 TORNIL. M8X1,25X16 U5739 A2IX
9	 U32150794	 SUPP.TARGH.X RUBINETTO 3VIE 2	 SUPP.TALLY FOR TAP 3 WAY 2			 
10	 U28260046	 RUBINETTO SFERA 3VIE 1 1 2	 3-WAY BALL VALVE     1 1 2			 
11	 F02300067	 FASCE.INOX W4 35X50 BANDA12 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 35X50 BANDA12 CO			 
12	 U32040031	 TUBO ARMORVIN D40X50	 ARMORVIN TUBE $40X50			 
13	 F12026007	 GIRELLO G11 2	 FLY NUT G11 2	 ECROU G11 2	 UBERVURFMUTTER G11 2		  TUERCA G11 2
14	 F12034020	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2.			 
15	 F03010475	 ANEL. OR  29,20X3,00 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 29,20X3,00 NBR	 JOINT 29,20X3,00 NBR	 DICHTUNG 29,20X3,00 NBR		  JUNTA 29,20X3,00 NBR
16	 F12026506	 GHIERA G1 1 2	 LONK RING G1 1 2	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 2	 KONTERMUTTER G1 1 2		  TUERCA G1 1 2
17	 F12081527	 GUARNIZIONE  PIANA G1 1 2	 GASKET G1 1 2	 JOINT G1 1 2	 DICTUNGSRING G1 1 2		  JUNTA G1 1 2
19	 U28010085	 RPGC $40 TAGLIATO 55 X GIR.1	 RPGC $40 CUT 55  X GIR.1			 
20	 F12034519	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO40 G11 2	 90  HOSE FITT FLY-NUT G11 2			 
21	 F12026506	 GHIERA G1 1 2	 LONK RING G1 1 2	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 2	 KONTERMUTTER G1 1 2		  TUERCA G1 1 2
22	 F01020434	 VITE M8X1,25X16   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X16   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X16 U5739 A2IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1,25X16 U5739 A2IX	 TORNIL. M8X1,25X16 U5739 A2IX
23	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
24	 U10020155	 FILTRO ASP. 150LT G1   VALV.5	 FILTER ASP. 150LT G1   VALV.50			 
25	 F12034020	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2	 RACC PG DXGIRELLO40 G1 1 2.			 
26	 F12026503	 GHIERA G3 4	 RING G3 4			 
27	 F12081510	 GUARN.PIANA FIL MG3 4 FG1 1 4	 FLAT GASKET FOR M G3 4-F G11 4	 JOINT POUR FILET LONG M G3 4	 DICTUN AUSSUNGEW WANDDURC.G3 4	 JUNTAS PARA ROSCAS MACHO G3 
28	 F12031016	 RACC PGD M 25X22X71 G3 4	 STRAIGHTHOSE-FIT.M25X22X71G3 4	 RAC.PORTE-JOINT M25X22X71 G3 4	 GERAD.SCHLAUCHAN. M25X22X71 G3	 RAC.PORTAMAN.RECTO M25X22 G3 
29	 U10030071	 FASCETTA INOX W4 25X40 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP  W4 25X40  WIDE  12			 
30	 U32040054	 TUBO ARMORVIN D25X34	 ARMORVIN PIPE $25X34			 
31	 U28260055	 RUB.SFERA 3 4  M-F LEVA LATO	 SPHERICAL COCK 3 4  M-F LAT.LI			 
32	 F12032503	 RACC PTG C90  F25 G3 4	 RACC PTG C90  F25 G3 4.			 
33	 U50180082	 K.RUB.SCAR.CE P6-P16-20 LASER	 K.RUB.SCAR.CE P6-P16-20 LASER.			 
34	 U50180471	 K.ASP.$40 RUB.3V EXPO 1600-20	 KIT ASPIRATION			 
35	 U24030170	 PIASTRINA FISS DEV.SCARICO P1	 PLATE FIX.DEVIATION EXHAUST P1			 
37	 U50300597	 K.LVC LAVACIS P16-P20 FUTURA	 K.LVC WASH.TANK P16-P20 FUTURA			 

TAV_120



42 cod.  F07015254

TAV_130

50

33

20

48

11

31

17

44

18
21

16

4

19 1

40
22

32

10

24
15

35
6

27

56

48

65

34

2537

57

537

57

43

34

45
39

11

60

66

54

17
36

58
11

31

7
38 17

30

4613

10
29

22

17
11

1435
1551

42

42

53

40

19

23

3

8

59
41 24 6

22

28

182647

12

62

63

7

3612

9
67

64
75

61
74

52
69

71

55 7372

70

49
68



COLLEGAMENTI TURBO TEUTON TRAINATO
TURBO TEUTON TRAILED CONNECTIONS

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

43cod.  F07015254

1	 U04120012	 CURVA 60  G3 4 M-M	 BEND 60  G3 4 M-M			 
2	 U00140029	 AGIT.ORIENT.ISPEZ.$2 CER.BLU	 HORIZONTAL SHAKER.$2 CER.BLU			 
3	 U04240234	 CORPO RIPART.1 2 -3 8 -3VIE A	 BODY RIPART.1 2 -3 8 -3VIE AL			 
4	 U04240240	 CORPO EIETT.BIVALENTE RPG$3	 BODY EJECTOR RPG$3			 
5	 U04240248	 CORPO RIPART.6 1 4  2 USCITE	 BODY RIPART.6 1 4  2 USCITE			 
6	 U06000053	 DADO ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59	 NUT  ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59			 
7	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
8	 U06040046	 DEA M5X8X6,8 AUBL.UNI7473 6S	 DEA  M5X8X6,8 AUBL.UNI7473 6S			 
9	 U08010055	 EIETTORE 1 VIA $40 X P6-11	 EJECTOR 1 WAY $40 X P6-11			 
10	 F02300064	 FASCE.INOX W4 12X22 BANDA 9 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22 BAND 9 CO	 COURROIE INOX 12X22		
11	 U10030071	 FASCETTA INOX W4 25X40 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP  W4 25X40  WIDE  12			 
12	 U10030092	 FASCETTA INOX W4 20X32 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP W4 20X32 WIDE 12 GS			 
13	 U12000056	 GAL G1 2 CH24 OTTONE	 FLY-NUT G1 2 CH24 BRASS			 
14	 U12090013	 GU NOR $12X18X2 GO ANTIOL	 GASKET  D12X18X2 GO ANTIOL			 
15	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
16	 F12081527	 GUARNIZIONE  PIANA G1 1 2	 GASKET G1 1 2	 JOINT G1 1 2	 DICTUNGSRING G1 1 2		  JUNTA G1 1 2
17	 F12081510	 GUARN.PIANA FIL MG3 4 FG1 1 4	 FLAT GASKET FOR M G3 4-F G11 4	 JOINT POUR FILET LONG M G3 4	 DICTUN AUSSUNGEW WANDDURC.G3 4	 JUNTAS PARA ROSCAS MACHO G3 
18	 U12090074	 GUAR.PIANA 1  $33X45X3 GARA G	 PLAT GASKET 1 D33X45X3 GARA G4			 
19	 U12090106	 GU.PIANA $12,5X18,5X4 POLIET.	 GASKET   $12,5X18,5X4 POLIET.			 
20	 F03010475	 ANEL. OR  29,20X3,00 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 29,20X3,00 NBR	 JOINT 29,20X3,00 NBR	 DICHTUNG 29,20X3,00 NBR		  JUNTA 29,20X3,00 NBR
21	 F12026506	 GHIERA G1 1 2	 LONK RING G1 1 2	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 2	 KONTERMUTTER G1 1 2		  TUERCA G1 1 2
22	 F12026503	 GHIERA G3 4	 RING G3 4				  
23	 U20000008	 NIPPLO 1 2-1 2GAS OTT	 NIPPLE 1 2-1 2GAS BRASS			 
24	 U20000049	 NIPPLO 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRIC	 NIPPLE 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRICO			 
25	 U20000065	 NIPPLO G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT	 NIPPLE G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT			 
26	 U28000098	 RPGD $19-G3 4 MASCHIO	 RPGD $19-G3 4 MAS.			 
27	 F12032009	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4.			 
28	 U28000066	 RPGD $10 X AUBL ALL	 STRAIGHT HOSE FITT D10 X AUBL			 
29	 U28020018	 RPGMD $10 OTT.	 HOSE FITT MALE D10 - BRASS			 
30	 U28030205	 GOMITO 3 4 M F 90  OTT.	 ELBOW  3 4 M F 90  BRASS			 
31	 F12031016	 RACC PGD M 25X22X71 G3 4	 STRAIGHTHOSE-FIT.M25X22X71G3 4	 RAC.PORTE-JOINT M25X22X71 G3 4	 GERAD.SCHLAUCHAN. M25X22X71 G3	 RAC.PORTAMAN.RECTO M25X22 G3 
32	 U28030293	 RAC.P.G.DRIT.$10 CON UG.3,5	 JOINT P.G.STRAI.$10 CON UG.3,5			 
33	 U28030294	 RAC.$40 X EIET.2VIE	 JOINT $40 X EIET.2WAYS			 
34	 U28030424	 RACCORDO RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RI	 RACCORD RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RIL			 
35	 U28070022	 ROS.SPEC $21X40X3,5 OTT	 WASHER SPEC. $21X40X3,5 OTT			 
36	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
37	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
38	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
39	 F01420038	 ROS.M6   6,4X18X1,5 U6593   IX	 WASHER M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M6 6,4X18X1,5U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX		 ARANDELA M6 6,4X18X1,5 6593IX
40	 U28250057	 RIDUZ.M F-1 2-1 2 CAMOZZI ART	 REDUC.M F-1 2-1 2 CAMOZZI ART.			 
41	 U28260006	 RUB N 1 2 -1 2  GAS DX	 RUB N 1 2 -1 2  GAS RIGHT			 
42	 U28260034	 RUBINETTO SFERA 1 2 M-3 8 M D	 SPHERIC VALVE 1 2 M-3 8 M DX			 
43	 U32000023	 TAPPO 3 8  CON TCEI CH.6	 CAP   3 8  WITH  TCEI CH.6			 
44	 F12019507	 TAPPO F G1 1 2	 FEMALE CAP G1 1 2			 
45	 U32020161	 TAPPO X ATT.RAP.RILSAN $ 8X6	 CAP QUICK CONNECT.RILSAN  $8X6			 
46	 U32040001	 TGM $10X19 FRUTPRES 50BAR TRE	 TGM.D10X19 FRUTPRES 50BAR TREG			 
47	 U32040030	 TGM IVG $19X32 25BAR	 TGM  IVG  $19X32 25BAR			 
48	 U32040143	 TGM IVG $25X37 20BAR	 TGM  IVG D25X37 20BAR	 TGM		
49	 U32080570	 EIETTORE FERIOLI CORTO X P6	 EJECTOR FERIOLI SHORT X P6			 
50	 U33010110	 KTGM $19X32 3 4  SAE100R1AT L	 KTGM D.19X32 3 4  SAE 100 R1AT			 
51	 U33010603	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT	 KTGM 10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT 5			 
52	 U33010769	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,19MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU D-C L=0,19MT 5			 
53	 U33010815	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=1,00MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=1,00MT			 
54	 U33010851	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,30MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,30MT			 
55	 U33010854	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,53MT	 K.RU.T.$10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,53MT			 
56	 U33010954	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=3,70MT	 K.R.T.$10X19 FRU.D-C L=3,70MT			 
57	 F01020707	 VITE M6X1X70   U5739  A2IX				  
58	 F01020639	 VITE M 8X1,25X 30 U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X30   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X 30 U5739 A2 IX	 SCHARAUBE M8X1,25X30 U5739A2IX	 TORNIL.M8X1,25X30 U5739 A2 IX

TAV_130



44 cod.  F07015254

TAV_130

50

33

20

48

11

31

17

44

18
21

16

4

19 1

40
22

32

10

24
15

35
6

27

56

48

65

34

2537

57

537

57

43

34

45
39

11

60

66

54

17
36

58
11

31

7
38 17

30

4613

10
29

22

17
11

1435
1551

42

42

53

40

19

23

3

8

59
41 24 6

22

28

182647

12

62

63

7

3612

9
67

64
75

61
74

52
69

71

55 7372

70

49
68



COLLEGAMENTI TURBO TEUTON TRAINATO
TURBO TEUTON TRAILED CONNECTIONS

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

45cod.  F07015254

59	 F01040608	 VITE M5X0,8X35    U5931  A2 IX	 BOLT M5X0,8X35    U5931  A2 IX			 
60	 U10010007	 FORCELLA X ATTACCO T4	 FORK X T4			 
61	 F12045508	 RAC.CURVO D.25 FEMM.RIT.CALIB	 CURVE JOINT D.25 FEMM.RIT.CAL			 
62	 UA0200791	 VALV.REG.PROP.ELETTR.100L PTG	 VALV.RE.PROP.ELETTR.100L PTG.			 
63	 F01020194	 VITE M8X1,25X90   U5737   A2IX	 BOLT M8X1,25X90   U5737   A2IX			 
64	 U12040487	 GCPE 30B 2VE R VM PE FM  ARAG	 GCPE 30B 2VE R VM PE FM			 
65	 F12026005	 GIRELLO G1	 FLY-NUT G1	 ECROU G1	 UBERWURFMUTTER G1		  TUERCA G1
66	 F03010438	 ANELLO OR 20,24X2,62 NBR	 O.R. 20,24X2,62 NBR	 JOINT O.R.20,24X2,62 NBR	 DICTUNG O.R 20,24X2,62 NBR		  JUNTA O.R. 20,24X2,62 NBR
67	 U08010074	 EIETTORE 1 VIA $40 X P8-10L	 EJECTOR 1 WAY $40 X P8-10L			 
68	 U32080711	 EIET.TECOMEC RAC FERIOLI X P8	 EIET.TECOMEC JUNCT.FERIOLI P8			 
69	 U33010604	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,27MT	 K.R.T.$10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,27MT			 
70	 U33010603	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT	 KTGM 10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT 5			 
71	 U33010851	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,30MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,30MT			 
72	 U33010855	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,85MT	 K.R.T.$10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,85MT			 
73	 U33010852	 KIT TUBO GOMMA	 KIT RUBBER TUBE			 
74	 F12034508	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO25 G1	 90 HOSE TAIL FLAT FLY-NUT25 G1	 COUDE PORTE-JOINT ECROU 25 G1	 GEBOG.SCHLAUCHAN.UBERWURF25 G1	 RACOR PORTAMAN 90 TUERCA25
75	 U12040539	 GCE 30B 2VE R VM FM  TECOMEC	 GCE 30B 2VE R VM FM  TECOMEC			 

TAV_130



46 cod.  F07015254

TAV_140

9
6744

69

13
68

58
75

58

17
26

7

52

17

27

11

11

43

43

40

18
21

16

5

28

10

22

17

29

20
45

11

27

47

6
32
15
24

4112

1059

1432
15

24

25

49

66

11

43

39 76

65
56

57

11

34

51

30
31
34
3661

62

63

42

50

42

64

3

17

2246

38
37

55

8

4

38

35

19

1 1

19 2

35

48
23

38
23

60

6

75

53
70

54 73 7472
71



COLLEGAMENTI TT TAINATO VLX-FXL
VLX-FXL TT TRAILED CONNECTION

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

47cod.  F07015254

1	 U00140029	 AGIT.ORIENT.ISPEZ.$2 CER.BLU	 HORIZONTAL SHAKER.$2 CER.BLU			 
2	 U04120012	 CURVA 60  G3 4 M-M	 BEND 60  G3 4 M-M			 
3	 U04150074	 K.COLLETTORE 3VIE X TU.RILSAN	 K.COLLECTOR 3WAYS FOR TU.RILSA			 
4	 U04240234	 CORPO RIPART.1 2 -3 8 -3VIE A	 BODY RIPART.1 2 -3 8 -3VIE AL			 
5	 U04240240	 CORPO EIETT.BIVALENTE RPG$3	 BODY EJECTOR RPG$3			 
6	 U06000053	 DADO ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59	 NUT  ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59			 
7	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
8	 U06040046	 DEA M5X8X6,8 AUBL.UNI7473 6S	 DEA  M5X8X6,8 AUBL.UNI7473 6S			 
9	 U08010055	 EIETTORE 1 VIA $40 X P6-11	 EJECTOR 1 WAY $40 X P6-11			 
10	 F02300064	 FASCE.INOX W4 12X22 BANDA 9 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22 BAND 9 CO	 COURROIE INOX 12X22		
11	 U10030071	 FASCETTA INOX W4 25X40 BANDA1	 INOX CLAMP  W4 25X40  WIDE  12			 
12	 U12000056	 GAL G1 2 CH24 OTTONE	 FLY-NUT G1 2 CH24 BRASS			 
13	 U12040505	 GCPE 40B 4VE R GE VM PE FM  A	 GCPE 40B 4VE R GE VM PE FM  A			 
14	 U12090013	 GU NOR $12X18X2 GO ANTIOL	 GASKET  D12X18X2 GO ANTIOL			 
15	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
16	 F12081527	 GUARNIZIONE  PIANA G1 1 2	 GASKET G1 1 2	 JOINT G1 1 2	 DICTUNGSRING G1 1 2		  JUNTA G1 1 2
17	 F12081510	 GUARN.PIANA FIL MG3 4 FG1 1 4	 FLAT GASKET FOR M G3 4-F G11 4	 JOINT POUR FILET LONG M G3 4	 DICTUN AUSSUNGEW WANDDURC.G3 4	 JUNTAS PARA ROSCAS MACHO G3 
18	 U12090074	 GUAR.PIANA 1  $33X45X3 GARA G	 PLAT GASKET 1 D33X45X3 GARA G4			 
19	 U12090106	 GU.PIANA $12,5X18,5X4 POLIET.	 GASKET   $12,5X18,5X4 POLIET.			 
20	 F03010475	 ANEL. OR  29,20X3,00 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 29,20X3,00 NBR	 JOINT 29,20X3,00 NBR	 DICHTUNG 29,20X3,00 NBR		  JUNTA 29,20X3,00 NBR
21	 F12026506	 GHIERA G1 1 2	 LONK RING G1 1 2	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 2	 KONTERMUTTER G1 1 2		  TUERCA G1 1 2
22	 F12026503	 GHIERA G3 4	 RING G3 4			 
23	 U20000008	 NIPPLO 1 2-1 2GAS OTT	 NIPPLE 1 2-1 2GAS BRASS			 
24	 U20000049	 NIPPLO 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRIC	 NIPPLE 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRICO			 
25	 F12032009	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4	 RACC PG C90  M25 G3 4.			 
26	 U28030205	 GOMITO 3 4 M F 90  OTT.	 ELBOW  3 4 M F 90  BRASS			 
27	 F12031016	 RACC PGD M 25X22X71 G3 4	 STRAIGHTHOSE-FIT.M25X22X71G3 4	 RAC.PORTE-JOINT M25X22X71 G3 4	 GERAD.SCHLAUCHAN. M25X22X71 G3	 RAC.PORTAMAN.RECTO M25X22 G3 
28	 U28030293	 RAC.P.G.DRIT.$10 CON UG.3,5	 JOINT P.G.STRAI.$10 CON UG.3,5			 
29	 U28030293	 RAC.P.G.DRIT.$10 CON UG.3,5	 JOINT P.G.STRAI.$10 CON UG.3,5			 
30	 U28030412	 RAC.ORIENT.DOPP.X TU.RILSAN 6	 DOUBLE-ORIENT.CONNECT.RILSAN6X			 
31	 U28030427	 RAC.ORIENT.SING.X TU.RILSAN 6	 SING. ORIENT FITT FOR TUBE RIL			 
32	 U28070022	 ROS.SPEC $21X40X3,5 OTT	 WASHER SPEC. $21X40X3,5 OTT			 
34	 F03020070	 RONDELLA BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 AUTOCENT BONDED WASHER 3 8	 RONDELLE BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 SCHEIBE BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 ARANDELA BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8
35	 U28250057	 RIDUZ.M F-1 2-1 2 CAMOZZI ART	 REDUC.M F-1 2-1 2 CAMOZZI ART.			 
36	 U28250058	 RIDUZ M 1 2 -F 3 8  OTT.	 REDUCT.  M 1 2 -F 3 8  OTT.			 
37	 U28260006	 RUB N 1 2 -1 2  GAS DX	 RUB N 1 2 -1 2  GAS RIGHT			 
38	 U28260034	 RUBINETTO SFERA 1 2 M-3 8 M D	 SPHERIC VALVE 1 2 M-3 8 M DX			 
39	 USP001391	 SQUADRA SOSTEGNO COLLETTORE A	 TEAM SUPPORT COLLECTOR A			 
40	 F12019507	 TAPPO F G1 1 2	 FEMALE CAP G1 1 2			 
41	 U32040001	 TGM $10X19 FRUTPRES 50BAR TRE	 TGM.D10X19 FRUTPRES 50BAR TREG			 
42	 U28030424	 RACCORDO RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RI	 RACCORD RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RIL			 
43	 U32040143	 TGM IVG $25X37 20BAR	 TGM  IVG D25X37 20BAR	 TGM		
44	 U32080570	 EIETTORE FERIOLI CORTO X P6	 EJECTOR FERIOLI SHORT X P6			 
45	 U33010110	 KTGM $19X32 3 4  SAE100R1AT L	 KTGM D.19X32 3 4  SAE 100 R1AT			 
46	 U33010603	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT	 KTGM 10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT 5			 
47	 U33010797	 KTGM $13X23 RAG.D-D L=1,20MT	 K.R.T.$13X23 RAG.D-D L=1,20MT			 
48	 U33010815	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=1,00MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=1,00MT			 
49	 U33010856	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,90MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU D-C L=0,90MT 5			 
50	 U32020161	 TAPPO X ATT.RAP.RILSAN $ 8X6	 CAP QUICK CONNECT.RILSAN  $8X6			 
51	 U36050104	 VITE FOR DOP.G3 8 OTT.NICHEL	 SCREW .G3 8 OTT.NICKEL P			 
52	 F01020639	 VITE M 8X1,25X 30 U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X30   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X 30 U5739 A2 IX	 SCHARAUBE M8X1,25X30 U5739A2IX	 TORNIL.M8X1,25X30 U5739 A2 IX
53	 U33010769	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,19MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU D-C L=0,19MT 5			 
54	 U33010854	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,53MT	 K.RU.T.$10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,53MT			 
55	 F01040608	 VITE M5X0,8X35    U5931  A2 IX	 BOLT M5X0,8X35    U5931  A2 IX			 
56	 U10010007	 FORCELLA X ATTACCO T4	 FORK X T4			 
57	 F12045508	 RAC.CURVO D.25 FEMM.RIT.CALIB	 CURVE JOINT D.25 FEMM.RIT.CAL			 
58	 F12034508	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO25 G1	 90 HOSE TAIL FLAT FLY-NUT25 G1	 COUDE PORTE-JOINT ECROU 25 G1	 GEBOG.SCHLAUCHAN.UBERWURF25 G1	 RACOR PORTAMAN 90 TUERCA25 

TAV_140



48 cod.  F07015254

TAV_140

9
6744

69

13
68

58
75

58

17
26

7

52

17

27

11

11

43

43

40

18
21

16

5

28

10

22

17

29

20
45

11

27

47

6
32
15
24

4112

1059

1432
15

24

25

49

66

11

43

39 76

65
56

57

11

34

51

30
31
34
3661

62

63

42

50

42

64

3

17

2246

38
37

55

8

4

38

35

19

1 1

19 2

35

48
23

38
23

60

6

75

53
70

54 73 7472
71



COLLEGAMENTI TT TAINATO VLX-FXL
VLX-FXL TT TRAILED CONNECTION

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

49cod.  F07015254

G1
59	 U28000066	 RPGD $10 X AUBL ALL	 STRAIGHT HOSE FITT D10 X AUBL			 
60	 U28030408	 RACC.T F F F G1 2 OTTONE	 T  FITT F F F G1 2  BRASS			 
61	 U20000065	 NIPPLO G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT	 NIPPLE G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT			 
62	 U04240248	 CORPO RIPART.6 1 4  2 USCITE	 BODY RIPART.6 1 4  2 USCITE			 
63	 U32000023	 TAPPO 3 8  CON TCEI CH.6	 CAP   3 8  WITH  TCEI CH.6			 
64	 F12026005	 GIRELLO G1	 FLY-NUT G1	 ECROU G1	 UBERWURFMUTTER G1		  TUERCA G1
65	 F03010438	 ANELLO OR 20,24X2,62 NBR	 O.R. 20,24X2,62 NBR	 JOINT O.R.20,24X2,62 NBR	 DICTUNG O.R 20,24X2,62 NBR		  JUNTA O.R. 20,24X2,62 NBR
66	 U33011018	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=4,50MT	 K.R.T.$10X19 FRU.D-C L=4,50MT			 
67	 U08010074	 EIETTORE 1 VIA $40 X P8-10L	 EJECTOR 1 WAY $40 X P8-10L			 
68	 U12040541	 GCPE 40B 4VE R GE VM PE FM TE	 GCPE 40B 4VE R GE VM PE FM TE			 
69	 U32080711	 EIET.TECOMEC RAC FERIOLI X P8	 EIET.TECOMEC JUNCT.FERIOLI P8			 
70	 U33010604	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,27MT	 K.R.T.$10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,27MT			 
71	 U33010603	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT	 KTGM 10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT 5			 
72	 U33010851	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,30MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,30MT			 
73	 U33010855	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,85MT	 K.R.T.$10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,85MT			 
74	 U33010852	 KIT TUBO GOMMA	 KIT RUBBER TUBE			 
75	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
76	 U30220068	 SQUADRA SOSTEGNO COLLETTORE A	 TEAM SUPPORT COLLECTOR A			 

TAV_140



50 cod.  F07015254

TAV_150

16
17

16
13

18

20
19

21

16
13

11
10

15

14

12
13

2

1

8
9

8
9

5

7

6

3
4



FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE
SUCTION FILTER

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

51cod.  F07015254

1	 UA7000262	 GHIERA FILTRO ASP.120-150 L M	 GHIER FILTRO ASP.120-150 L M	
2	 UA7000109	 COPERCH.FILTRO ASP.150 L M	 COPERC.FILTRO ASP.150 L M	
3	 UA7000046	 CORPO FIL.ASP.150L M G1 1 2F.	 BODY FIL.ASP.150L M G1 1 2F.C	
4	 UA7000047	 CORPO FILT.ASP.150L G1 1 2 F.	 CORP FILT.ASP.150L G1 1 2 F.L	
5	 UA7000074	 CART.32 MESH X FILT.CON VALV	 CART32 MESH X FILT.CON VALV	
6	 U10020028	 CARTUCCIA FILTRO G1 1 2 MESH	 FILTER CARTRIDGE G1 1 2 MESH50	 CART FILTRO GFILTRO G1 1 1 2
7	 UA7000074	 CART.32 MESH X FILT.CON VALV	 CART32 MESH X FILT.CON VALV	
8	 U12100090	 GUOR X CART.50MESH 150LT	 O RING CART.50MESH 150LT	
9	 U12100092	 GUARN.O.R. 2,62X71,12 VITON	 O.R.GASKET 2,62X71,12 VITON	
10	 U12100096	 GUOR 8500 6,99X126,4 VITON	 O RING 8500 6,99X126,4 VITON	
11	 UA7000221	 GUARN.O-RING 8500 6,99X126,4	 GASKET 8500 6,99X126,4	
12	 UA7000225	 O-RING 5,34X94,62 EPDM	 O-RIN 5,34X94,62 EPDM	
13	 U12100095	 GUOR 3400 2,62X101,27 VITON	 O RING 3400 2,62X101,27 VITON	
14	 UA7000261	 GHIERA FILT.ASP.220-260 L M	 FLY-NUT FILTER ASP.220-260 L M	
15	 UA7000108	 CORPO FILT.ASP.235L M SEN.VAL	 BODY FILT.ASP.235L M SEN.VALV	
16	 UA7000213	 O-RING 3400 2,62X101,27 X CAR	 GASKET 3400 2,62X101,27 X CART	
17	 UA7000045	 CORPO FILT.ASP.220 L M G 2  F	 CORP FILT.ASP.220 L M G 2  F.	
18	 UA7000099	 CARTUCCIA 108X200 16M MARRONE	 CARTRIDGE 108X200 16M MARRONE	
19	 UA7000071	 CARTUC.32 MESH X FILTR.2  220	 CARTRIDGE-32M. X FILTR.2  220L	
20	 U10020022	 CART.50 MESH X FILT.2  220LT	 CARTRIDG.50 MESH FILT.2  220LT	
21	 UA7000073	 CARTUCCIA 108X200 80M GIALLO	 CARTRIDGE 108X200 80M GIALLO	

TAV_150



52 cod.  F07015254

TAV_160

8082000

G 1”1/2

32 M
F.C. 

  
 

8082004 – U10020155
  

Cod. 8080000

G 1”1/2

32 M
F.C.

F.L.

8080001
8080002
8080003
8080004 - U10020149
8080005

1
2

3

4

5
6
7

8

9
10

11
12
13

9
10

14
15

16

17

18
19

1
2

3

4

20
6
7

8

9
10

11
23
24

9
10

14
15

22

17

18
19

50 M
80 M
32 M
50 M
80 M

Cod.
Cod.
Cod.
Cod.
Cod.

Cod.
Cod. 8082001
Cod.
Cod.
Cod.
Cod.

8082002
8082003

8082005

50 M
80 M
32 M
50 M
80 M

F.L.

21



FILTRO ASPIRAZIONE CON VALVOLA
SUCTION FILTER WITH VALVE

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

53cod.  F07015254

1	 UA7000046	 CORPO FIL.ASP.150L M G1 1 2F.	 BODY FIL.ASP.150L M G1 1 2F.C	
2	 UA7000047	 CORPO FILT.ASP.150L G1 1 2 F.	 CORP FILT.ASP.150L G1 1 2 F.L	
3	 UA7000365	 MOLLA CIL. INOX F1 D10X12X36.	 SPRING CIL. INOX F1 D10X12X36	
4	 U12100192	 GUOR $29,75X3,53X36,81 4118 V	 GUOR $29,75X3,53X36,81 4118 V	
5	 UA7000372	 OTTURATORE VALVOLA FILTRO 120	 OTTURATORE VALVE FILTER 120	
6	 UA7000207	 GUARN O-RING 3325 2,62X56,82	 GUARN O-RING 3325 2,62X56,82	
7	 UA7000208	 GUARN O-RING 3325 2,62X56,82	 GUARN O-RING 3325 2,62X56,82	
8	 UA7000267	 GABBIA TRATTEN.VALV.FILTRO 15	 GABBIA TRATTEN.VALV.FILTER 15	
9	 U12100090	 GUOR X CART.50MESH 150LT	 O RING CART.50MESH 150LT	
10	 U12100092	 GUARN.O.R. 2,62X71,12 VITON	 O.R.GASKET 2,62X71,12 VITON	
11	 UA7000079	 CARTUCCIA  79X109  32M ROSSO	 CARTRIDGE 32M RED 79X109	
12	 U10020029	 CARTUCCIA FILTRO 50 MESH 150L	 FILTER CARTRIDGE 50 MESH 150LT	
13	 UA7000081	 CART.CORTA 80MESH 150LT	 CARTRIDGE 80MESH 150LT	
14	 UA7000225	 O-RING 5,34X94,62 EPDM	 O-RIN 5,34X94,62 EPDM	
15	 U12100097	 GUOR 6357 5,34X94,62 VITON	 GASKET 6357 5,34X94,62 VITON	
16	 UA7000111	 COP.FILTRO ASP.120 L M C V	 COP.FILTER ASP.120 L M C V	
17	 UA7000262	 GHIERA FILTRO ASP.120-150 L M	 GHIER FILTRO ASP.120-150 L M	
18	 U12100001	 GUOR $31X2,5X36 VITON	 OR-RING D.31X2,5X36 VITON	
19	 UA7000274	 KIT TAPPO FILT.ASP.150 L M	 KIT CAP FILT.ASP.150 L M	
20	 UA7000371	 OTTURATORE VALV.FILT.150 L M	 OTTURATORE VALV.FILT.150 L M.	
21	 UA7000306	 KIT VALV.N R FILT.ASP G1 1 2-	 KIT VALV.N R FILT.ASP G1 1 2-	
22	 UA7000110	 COP.FILTRO ASP.150 L M C V	 COP.FILTR ASP.150 L M C V	
23	 U10020028	 CARTUCCIA FILTRO G1 1 2 MESH	 FILTER CARTRIDGE G1 1 2 MESH50	 CART FILTRO GFILTRO G1 1 1 2
24	 UA7000076	 CART.80ME X FILT.1 1 2 150LT	 FILTER CARTRIDGE	

TAV_160



54 cod.  F07015254

TAV_170

56
63

57

58 59

24
25

26
27 46

2

3

34
25

53
22

33
51

17
60

21 19 18

38
4

23 50
5152

20 6

35

37 45

14

30

31

55

32

2928

2746

47

36

49
7 8 13

11
12

15

16

15

40
41

42435

41
9

101

5

10
9

48

9
10

5

39



PREMIX P16-P20
P16-P20 PREMIX

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

55cod.  F07015254

1	 USP000121	 CORPO ALLUMINIO EIETTORE PREMI	 BODY ALLUMINIO EIETTORE PREMI			 
2	 F01040229	 VITE M5X0,8X45    U5931  A2 IX	 SCREW M5X0,8X45    U5931 A2 IX			 
3	 F01410022	 ROS.M5  5,3X 10X 1 U6592 IX	 WASHER M5 5,3X10X 1 U6592 IX			 
4	 F01040224	 VITE M5X0,8X12    U5931  A2 IX	 BOLT M5X0,8X12    U5931  A2 IX			 
5	 F12081528	 GUARNIZIONE PIANA G1 1 4	 GASKET G1 1 4	 JOINT G1 1 4	 DICTUNGSRING G1 1 4		  JUNTA G1 1 4
6	 F12026505	 GHIERA G11 4	 LOCK-RING G1 1 4	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 1 4	 KONTERMUTTER G11 4		  TUERCA G1 1 4
7	 U06060064	 DIFFUSORE $ 5 PREMIX 90 LT	 DIFFUSOR  $ 5 PREMIX 90 LT			 
8	 U06060021	 DIFF.RISUCCHIO PREMIX 90L PLT	 SUCTION DIFF. PREMIX 90L PLT			 
9	 U20000065	 NIPPLO G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT	 NIPPLE G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT			 
10	 F03020070	 RONDELLA BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 AUTOCENT BONDED WASHER 3 8	 RONDELLE BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 SCHEIBE BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 ARANDELA BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8
11	 F12034515	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO30 G11 2	 90  HOSE FITT FLY-NUT30 G1 1 2	 90  PORTE-JOINT ECROU30 G1 1 2	 GEBOG.SCHLAUCHAN.UBERWU.G1 1 2	 RAC.PORTAMAN CURVO TUERC.
12	 F12026007	 GIRELLO G11 2	 FLY NUT G11 2	 ECROU G11 2	 UBERVURFMUTTER G11 2		  TUERCA G11 2
13	 F03010475	 ANEL. OR  29,20X3,00 NBR	 O.R. GASKET 29,20X3,00 NBR	 JOINT 29,20X3,00 NBR	 DICHTUNG 29,20X3,00 NBR		  JUNTA 29,20X3,00 NBR
14	 USP001207	 CIST. BIANCA PREMIX LAS-FUT P	 WHITE TANK PREMIX LAS-FUT P			 
15	 F02300063	 FASCE.INOX W4 25X40 BANDA12 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 25X40 BANDA12 CO			 
16	 U32040087	 TUBO ARMORVIN D30X38	 TUBO ARMORVIN $30X38			 
17	 USP001208	 CERNIERA PREMIX LASER-FUTURA	 HINGE PREMIX LASER-FUTURA			 
18	 F01040094	 VITE M8X1,25X25 U5931 A2IX	 SCREW M8X1,25X25 U5931 A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X25 U5931 A2IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1,25X25 U5931 A2IX	 TORNILLO M8X1,25X25 U5931 A2IX
19	 F01430151	 ROS.M8   8,4X  32X  2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 32X 2 U6593 IX			 
20	 F01230308	 DADO M8X1,25    UNI7474 A2 IX	 NUT  M8X1,25     UNI7474 A2 IX			 
21	 U12090022	 ANEL O.R. D8X32X2 GO AAC	 GASKET D8X32X2 GO AAC			 
22	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
23	 F01020420	 VITE M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M6X1X20      U5739   A2IX	 VIS M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8 IX	 SCHRAUBE M6X1X20 U5739 A2 IX		 TORNIL. M6 X1   X 20 U5739 8.8
24	 U18170002	 IMPUGNATURA M30 30BAR 1 2 M-F	 HANDLE M30 30BAR 1 2 M-F			 
25	 U04120026	 RPGC G1 2 M-G1 2 F OTTONE	 ELBOW CONNEC.90  G1 2 M-G1 2 F			 
26	 U20000049	 NIPPLO 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRIC	 NIPPLE 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRICO			 
27	 U28070022	 ROS.SPEC $21X40X3,5 OTT	 WASHER SPEC. $21X40X3,5 OTT			 
28	 U06000053	 DADO ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59	 NUT  ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59			 
29	 U28250035	 RIDUZ.M F-1 4-1 2 CAMOZZI	 REDUCTION M F-1 4-1 2 CAMOZZI			 
30	 U04240190	 GETTO ORIENT.DOPPIO X BDF  GA	 JET ORIENT.DOPPIO X BDF  GAL			 
31	 U34000087	 UG AMTP 230 FORO$3,3 CONO	 NOZZLE AMTP 230 HOLE$3,3 CONE			 
32	 U12000062	 GALLETTO 3 8  256.605.7	 FLY-NUT 3 8   256.605.7			 
33	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
34	 U33010603	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT	 KTGM 10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT 5			 
35	 U18200009	 MISCEL.LAVABARATTOLI ROTANTE	 MIXER WASH-CANS ROTATING			 
36	 U20000008	 NIPPLO 1 2-1 2GAS OTT	 NIPPLE 1 2-1 2GAS BRASS			 
37	 U05000020	 CERNIERA INOX 40X40 FORI 3,5M	 HINGE INOX 40X40 FORI 3,5MM			 
38	 U05000011	 CHIUSURA A LEVA ZINC. 2.06.00	 CLOSING AT LEVER ZINC. 2.06.00			 
39	 U36000129	 VAL SARACINESCA 1 1 4 M-M  45	 GATE VALVE 1 1 4 M-M  450			 
40	 F12034511	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO30 G11 4	 90 HOSE FITT FLY-NUT30 G1 1 4	 90 PORTE-JOINT ECROU30 G1 1 4	 GEBOG.SCHLAUCHAN.UBERWUR.G11 4	 RAC.PORTAMAN.TUERC.CURVO
41	 F12026006	 GIRELLO G11 4	 FLY-NUT G1 1 4	 ECROU G1 1 4	 UBERWURFMUTTER G1 1 4		  TUERCA G1 1 4
42	 F03010972	 ANEL. OR  2,62X26,65	 O.R. GASKET 2,62X26,65			 
43	 F12011012	 NIPPLO PASS G11 4	 NIPPLE G11 4			   UNION SIMETR.PASAPARED G11 4
45	 F02250101	 RIVETTO STR. 3,8X14  U9200A AL	 BLIND RIVET  3,8X14  U9200A AL			 
46	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
47	 U12090074	 GUAR.PIANA 1  $33X45X3 GARA G	 PLAT GASKET 1 D33X45X3 GARA G4			 
48	 U33010831	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.C-C L=1,85MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU C-C L=1,85MT 5			 
49	 U33010830	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,22MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU C-C L=0,22MT 5			 
50	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
51	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
52	 F01200503	 DADO M6X1 U5587   A2 IX	 NUT  M16X1    U5587   A2 IX			 
53	 F01020457	 VITE M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 TORNILLO M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX
55	 F12062008	 UGELLO GRIGIO	 GREY NOZZLE	 ECROU GRIS	 GRAU KAPPE			   CABEZA ACOPIAM. RAPIDO CANOS
56	 USP001209	 MONTANTE SOSTEGNO PREMIX P20	 UPPERCUT SUPPORT PREMIX P20			 
57	 U02040014	 BOCCOLA M10 FIL. $E 13 LG=25M	 BOC FIL $E 13 LG=25MM  M10			 
58	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
59	 F01021048	 VITE M10X1,5X35   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X35  U5739  8.8 GE			 

TAV_170



56 cod.  F07015254

TAV_170

56
63

57

58 59

24
25

26
27 46

2

3

34
25

53
22

33
51

17
60

21 19 18

38
4

23 50
5152

20 6

35

37 45

14

30

31

55

32

2928

2746

47

36

49
7 8 13

11
12

15

16

15

40
41

42435

41
9

101

5

10
9

48

9
10

5

39



PREMIX P16-P20
P16-P20 PREMIX

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

57cod.  F07015254

60	 U05000009	 CERNIERA PREMIX LASER-FUTURA	 HINGE PREMIX LASER-FUTURA			 
63	 U18190060	 MONTANTE SOSTEGNO PREMIX P20	 UPPERCUT SUPPORT PREMIX P20			 

TAV_170



58 cod.  F07015254

TAV_180

1
2

3

2

4

5

6
7

5

9

8

10

11
12

13
14

15
16

14
15

19

11
18

17

KIT TUBO SCARICO GVS
(Gruppo Valvola Sicurezza)



COLLEGAMENTI GVS
GVS CONNECTIONS

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

59cod.  F07015254

1	 F12031009	 RACC PGD M 13X18X60 G1 2	 FITTING PGD M 13X18X60 G1 2			 
2	 U28000041	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MAS.	 RPGD $15 G1 2 MALE			 
3	 U28010082	 RAC.CURVO $13 1 2 M 8011151	 RAC.CURVO $13 1 2 M 8011151.			 
4	 U28010042	 RPGC D.15 G1 2 MASCHIO	 CURVED CONNECT.D15 G1 2  MALE			 
5	 F02300064	 FASCE.INOX W4 12X22 BANDA 9 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22 BAND 9 CO	 COURROIE INOX 12X22		
6	 U32040123	 TUBO ARMORVIN D14X20,5	 TUBE ARMORVIN $14X20,5			 
7	 F12130108	 TUBO ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR	 TUBE ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR			 
8	 F12026502	 GHIERA G1 2	 LOCK-RING G1 2	 RONDELLE FILETEE G1 2	 KONTERMUTTER G1 2	TUERCA G1 2
9	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
10	 F12031014	 RACC PGD M 20X22X71 G3 4	 FITT PGD M 20X22X71 G3 4	 RACC. PORTE-JOINT DROIT M G3 4	 GERADE SCHALUCHANSC.AUSSG G3 4	 RACOR PORTAMANG RECTO M G3 
11	 U28010072	 RACCORDO P.G.C. $19-G3 4 F	 RACCORDO P.G.C. $19-G3 4 F.			 
12	 F12032503	 RACC PTG C90  F25 G3 4	 RACC PTG C90  F25 G3 4.			 
13	 F02300066	 FASCE.INOX W4 20X32 BANDA12 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 20X32 BANDA12 CO			 
14	 F02300063	 FASCE.INOX W4 25X40 BANDA12 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 25X40 BANDA12 CO			 
15	 U32040098	 TUBO ARMORVIN D20X26	 ARMORVIN PIPE D20X26			 
16	 U32040054	 TUBO ARMORVIN D25X34	 ARMORVIN PIPE $25X34			 
17	 F12026503	 GHIERA G3 4	 RING G3 4			 
18	 F12031016	 RACC PGD M 25X22X71 G3 4	 STRAIGHTHOSE-FIT.M25X22X71G3 4	 RAC.PORTE-JOINT M25X22X71 G3 4	 GERAD.SCHLAUCHAN. M25X22X71 G3	 RAC.PORTAMAN.RECTO M25X22 G3 
19	 F12081510	 GUARN.PIANA FIL MG3 4 FG1 1 4	 FLAT GASKET FOR M G3 4-F G11 4	 JOINT POUR FILET LONG M G3 4	 DICTUN AUSSUNGEW WANDDURC.G3 4	 JUNTAS PARA ROSCAS MACHO G3 

TAV_180



60 cod.  F07015254

TAV_190

KIT GETTO ROTANTE LAVACISTERNA (+0,5M)
KIT GETTO ROTANTE LAVACISTERNA (+0,85M)
KIT GETTO ROTANTE LAVACISTERNA (+1M)
KIT GETTO ROTANTE LAVACISTERNA (1,5M)
KIT GETTO ROTANTE LAVACISTERNA (+1.5M)

12

17
16
15

14
13

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

23

19
20
21
22

18



KIT GETTO LAVACISTERNA
TANK WASHING NOZZLE KIT

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

61cod.  F07015254

1	 U20000049	 NIPPLO 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRIC	 NIPPLE 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRICO
2	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2
3	 U28070022	 ROS.SPEC $21X40X3,5 OTT	 WASHER SPEC. $21X40X3,5 OTT
4	 U06000053	 DADO ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59	 NUT  ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59
5	 U18010028	 MANICOTTO 1 2 F	 MAN 1 2 F
7	 U28250046	 RID.F-F 1 2-1 4 OTT.NIC. 2553	 REDUC F-F 1 2-1 4 BRASS NICKEL
8	 U12240336	 GET.LAVACIST.IX ROT.360  G1 4	 JET WASHTANK.IX ROT.360  G1 4
9	 U04120026	 RPGC G1 2 M-G1 2 F OTTONE	 ELBOW CONNEC.90  G1 2 M-G1 2 F
10	 U28260034	 RUBINETTO SFERA 1 2 M-3 8 M D	 SPHERIC VALVE 1 2 M-3 8 M DX
11	 U28030064	 RAC T 3 8 GAS AFL ZINC	 FITTING T 3 8  GAS  AFL  ZINC
12	 U33010603	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT	 KTGM 10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,50MT 5
13	 U33010857	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,83MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=0,83MT
14	 U33010570	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=1,50MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=1,50MT
15	 U33010815	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=1,00MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-C L=1,00MT
16	 U33010637	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.C-C L=0,60MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.C C L=0,60MT 5
17	 U33010876	 KIT TUBO GOMMA	 KIT RUBBER TUBE
18	 U50300911	 K.GETTO ROT.LVB X P6-8-11	 K.JET ROT.LVB X P6-8-11
19	 U50250047	 K.GETTO ROT.LVB INOX P16-20 F	 K.JET ROT.LVB INOX P16-20 F
20	 U50300504	 K.GETTO ROT.LVB X HI-TECH	 K.JET ROT.LVB X HI-TECH
21	 U50300660	 K.GETTO ROT.LVB EOLO 3-4-6	 K.JET ROT.LVB EOLO 3-4-6
22	 U50300956	 K.GETTO ROT.LVB EOLO 600	 K.JET ROT.LVB EOLO 600
23	 U50180280	 K.PREM.GETTO ROT. IX S.TUBO G	 K.PREAS.JET ROTOR IX TUBE G

TAV_190



62 cod.  F07015254

TAV_200

25

27

26

8

10

9

17

19

18

1

2 3

4
5

6

7

5

15

11

12

13

14

2

16

5

6

7

616

24

20

21

22

23

528

4

3

2



KIT LAVAGGIO AL COPERCHIO
HACTCH WASH KIT

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

63cod.  F07015254

1	 U28260005	 RUB N 1 2 -1 2  GAS SX	 RU N 1 2 -1 2  GAS SX			 
2	 U12090008	 GUARN.PIANA $12,5X18,5X2 POLI	 PLAT GASKET D12,5X18,5X2 POLIE			 
3	 U28030058	 RPGMC $11 OTTONE X TU TREG	 MALE HOSE FITT BRASS D11			 
4	 U28000066	 RPGD $10 X AUBL ALL	 STRAIGHT HOSE FITT D10 X AUBL			 
5	 U12000056	 GAL G1 2 CH24 OTTONE	 FLY-NUT G1 2 CH24 BRASS			 
6	 U10030090	 FASCETTA INOX W4 12X22 BANDA	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22  WIDE   9			 
7	 U32040001	 TGM $10X19 FRUTPRES 50BAR TRE	 TGM.D10X19 FRUTPRES 50BAR TREG			 
8	 U33010580	 KIT TUBO GOMMA	 KIT RUBBER TUBE			 
9	 U33010839	 KIT TUBO GOMMA	 KIT RUBBER TUBE			 
10	 U33010835	 KIT TUBO GOMMA	 KIT RUBBER TUBE			 
11	 U06000053	 DADO ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59	 NUT  ES G1 2 X8X30 OT59			 
12	 U28070022	 ROS.SPEC $21X40X3,5 OTT	 WASHER SPEC. $21X40X3,5 OTT			 
13	 U12090064	 GUAR.PIANA 1 2  $21X32X2	 PLAT GASKET 1 2 D21X32X2			 
14	 U20000049	 NIPPLO 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRIC	 NIPPLE 1 2  1 2  M ASIMMETRICO			 
15	 U20000088	 KIT NIPPLO 1 2  ASIMM OTT COM	 KIT NIPPLE 1 2  ASIMM BRASS			 
16	 U28020018	 RPGMD $10 OTT.	 HOSE FITT MALE D10 - BRASS			 
17	 U33010027	 KIT TUBO GOMMA	 KIT RUBBER TUBE			 
18	 U33010810	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-D L=1,50MT	 KTGM $10X19 FRU.D-D L=1,50MT			 
19	 U33010573	 KIT TUBO GOMMA	 KIT RUBBER TUBE			 
20	 U18200012	 LAVABARATTOLI INOX UGELLO FIS	 WASHING DEV.INOX FIX NOZZLE	 LAVER-BIDON EN INOX   JET	 BLECH-ABWASCHEN INOX DUSE		 BOQUILLA PARA LAVAR-LATA INOX
21	 U34000457	 UG.CONO PIENO 1 4 M-B2-14 OTT	 CONE NUZ.1 4 M-B2-14 OTT.			 
22	 U36000218	 VALVOLA G1 2  LAVABARA. INOX	 VALVE G1 2  WASHING DEVICE IX			 
23	 U06040004	 DADO ES G1 2  RT21X37X3 IX LA	 NUT  ES G1 2  RT21X37X3 IX LAV			 
24	 U18200001	 MISCELATORE	 MIXER			 
25	 U10020176	 FILTRO SACCO $450 FORATO 400X	 FILTER BAG $450 DRILLED			 
26	 U10020011	 FILT.SACCO PROFONDO $350  300	 FILT.SACCO PROFONDO $350  300			 
27	 U10020159	 FILTRO SACCO $400X280 INOX	 BAG FILTER $400X280 INOX			 
28	 U12090013	 GU NOR $12X18X2 GO ANTIOL	 GASKET  D12X18X2 GO ANTIOL			 

TAV_200



64 cod.  F07015254

TAV_210

5

2

3
4

6

871
9

10

11

1220

32

35

34
37

29

33
13

14

16

17

18

23

24 25

26

22

21
36

20

31

28

27

29 30

15

25
28

19 19



GCPE 2V ELETTRICO 30 BAR ARAG
GCPE 2W ELECTRIC 30 BAR ARAG

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

65cod.  F07015254

1	 U26100053	 PULSANTIERA COMPLETA 2 SEZION	 COMPLETE CONTROL PANEL 2SECT.							       MANDO DE CONTROL COMPLETO
2	 U18160080	 MANOMETRO D.100 0.20.60 ISOME	 PRESSURE GAUGE D100 0.20.60			 
3	 U28030397	 RAC.DRIT.F-F 1 4 OT NICH.	 RAC-DRIT.F-F 1 4 OT NICH.			 
4	 U28030398	 RACC.RAPIDO 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X	 RACC.RAPID 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X2			 
5	 U32040154	 TUBO RILSAN PA11 $4X2 NEUTRO	 TUBE RILSAN PA11 $4X2 NEUTRO			 
6	 U32020125	 TAPPO FILETTATO 1 4 M OTT.TEI	 PIPE PLUG 1 4 M BRASS TEI RV			 
7	 U28030296	 RAC.A T 1 4  M-F-F OTT.NIKELA	 RAC.A T 1 4  M-F-F OTT.NIKELA			 
8	 U28030398	 RACC.RAPIDO 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X	 RACC.RAPID 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X2			 
9	 U10010007	 FORCELLA X ATTACCO T4	 FORK X T4			 
10	 F12045508	 RAC.CURVO D.25 FEMM.RIT.CALIB	 CURVE JOINT D.25 FEMM.RIT.CAL			 
11	 U10090021	 FLANGIA OTTONE PORTAMANOMETRO	 FLANGE BRASS SUPPORT GAUGE			 
12	 UA0200738	 RAC.G1 2 M ATTACCO X VALV.DI1	 JOINT G1 2 M FOR VALVE DI12			 
13	 U12040487	 GCPE 30B 2VE R VM PE FM  ARAG	 GCPE 30B 2VE R VM PE FM			 
14	 U10020038	 CARTUCCIA FILTRO 50 MESH 3 4	 FILTER CARTRIDGE 50 MESH 3 4			 
15	 UA7000078	 CART.80ME FILT.MAN.3 4  150LT	 CAR.80ME FILT.MAN.3 4  150LT			 
16	 U10090018	 FLANGIA TIPO M VALV.463 3 4 M	 FLANGE TYPE M VALV.463 3 4 M.			 
17	 UA0200915	 VALV.REG.PRESS.MAN.30B.3 4F F	 MAN.PRESS.REG.VALVE30B.3 4F FL			 
18	 UA0200408	 FILTRO MAND.80MSH FLANGIATO A	 FILTER MAND.80MSH FLANGED  AU			 
19	 UA0200784	 PERNO OTTURAT.COMPL. X 463011	 PIN PLUG COMPL. FOR 463011H			 
20	 F01230024	 DADO M6X1    D982   A2IX	 NUT M6X1         D982     A2IX	 ECROU AUTOB.NOR.10	 SELBSTSP. MUTTER NOR. 10		  TUERCA AUTOB. NOR. 10
21	 USP000975	 SUPPORTO MANOMETRO $100 A DIST	 SUPP.PRESS.GAUGE D.100 TO DIST			 
22	 U36070240	 VTE M6X25 UNI5739 8.8 DACROME	 SCREWM6X25 UNI5739 8.8DACROMET			 
23	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
24	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
25	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
26	 USP000112	 CAV.T.B=30 M8X1,25 L=53 GEO	 CAV.T.B=30 M8X1,25 L=53 GEO.			 
27	 UA0200791	 VALV.REG.PROP.ELETTR.100L PTG	 VALV.RE.PROP.ELETTR.100L PTG.			 
28	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
29	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
30	 F01020194	 VITE M8X1,25X90   U5737   A2IX	 BOLT M8X1,25X90   U5737   A2IX			 
31	 UA0200737	 RAC.PTG D.25 X 463 DI 14 C O	 PTG FITT D.25 X 463 DI 14 C O			 
32	 F01420038	 ROS.M6   6,4X18X1,5 U6593   IX	 WASHER M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M6 6,4X18X1,5U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX		 ARANDELA M6 6,4X18X1,5 6593IX
33	 F01020639	 VITE M 8X1,25X 30 U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X30   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X 30 U5739 A2 IX	 SCHARAUBE M8X1,25X30 U5739A2IX	 TORNIL.M8X1,25X30 U5739 A2 IX
34	 U30020901C	 SUPPORTO PULSANTIERA COMANDO	 SUPPORTO PULSANTIERA COMANDO			 
35	 F01020410	 VITE M 6X1  X 30 U5739  A2IX	 SCR. M6X1X30      U5739   A2IX			 
36	 U30020651V	 SUPP.MANOM.$100 A DISTANZA	 $ 100 GAUGE REMOTE SUPPORT			 
37	 U30020901	 SUPPORTO PULSANTIERA COMANDO	 SUPPORT PUSHBUTTON COMMAND			 

TAV_210



66 cod.  F07015254

TAV_220

2

3
4

21

19

18

1712

11

20

13

10

1

7

6

5

38

8
9

21

32

33

35

30

26
29

16

24

23

25 26

27

28

29

30 31

22
36

14
15

34
37



GCP 2V ELECTRIC 30 BAR GEOLINE
GCP 2W ELECTRIC 30 BAR GEOLINE

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

67cod.  F07015254

1	 U26100053	 PULSANTIERA COMPLETA 2 SEZION	 COMPLETE CONTROL PANEL 2SECT.							       MANDO DE CONTROL COMPLETO
2	 U18160080	 MANOMETRO D.100 0.20.60 ISOME	 PRESSURE GAUGE D100 0.20.60			 
3	 U28030397	 RAC.DRIT.F-F 1 4 OT NICH.	 RAC-DRIT.F-F 1 4 OT NICH.			 
4	 U28030398	 RACC.RAPIDO 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X	 RACC.RAPID 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X2			 
5	 U32040154	 TUBO RILSAN PA11 $4X2 NEUTRO	 TUBE RILSAN PA11 $4X2 NEUTRO			 
6	 U28030398	 RACC.RAPIDO 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X	 RACC.RAPID 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X2			 
7	 U32020125	 TAPPO FILETTATO 1 4 M OTT.TEI	 PIPE PLUG 1 4 M BRASS TEI RV			 
8	 F03010438	 ANELLO OR 20,24X2,62 NBR	 O.R. 20,24X2,62 NBR	 JOINT O.R.20,24X2,62 NBR	 DICTUNG O.R 20,24X2,62 NBR		  JUNTA O.R. 20,24X2,62 NBR
9	 F12034508	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO25 G1	 90 HOSE TAIL FLAT FLY-NUT25 G1	 COUDE PORTE-JOINT ECROU 25 G1	 GEBOG.SCHLAUCHAN.UBERWURF25 G1	 RACOR PORTAMAN 90 TUERCA25
10	 F12026005	 GIRELLO G1	 FLY-NUT G1	 ECROU G1	 UBERWURFMUTTER G1		  TUERCA G1
11	 UA7000167	 FLAN.FEMM.PORTAMAN SNRG001	 FL.FEMM.PORTAMAN SNRG001			 
12	 UA7000407	 RACCORDO PTG USCITA G 1 2 M O	 RACCORD PTG USCITA G 1 2 M OT			 
13	 U12040539	 GCE 30B 2VE R VM FM  TECOMEC	 GCE 30B 2VE R VM FM  TECOMEC			 
14	 U10020038	 CARTUCCIA FILTRO 50 MESH 3 4	 FILTER CARTRIDGE 50 MESH 3 4			 
15	 UA7000078	 CART.80ME FILT.MAN.3 4  150LT	 CAR.80ME FILT.MAN.3 4  150LT			 
16	 U10020048	 FILTRO MAND.50MSH FLANGIATO A	 FILTER MAND.50MSH FLANGED A.			 
17	 U28030055	 RAC.PGM $25 $I16 VAL.REG.PROP	 JOINT PGM $25 $I16 REG.VALVE			 
18	 U10090031	 FLANGIA MASCHIO G 3 4 M SNRG0	 FLANGE MALE G 3 4 M SNRG00			 
19	 UA7000647	 VALV.REG.MAX PRESS.30BAR NRG0	 VALV.PRESS REG MAX.30BAR NRG06			 
20	 UA7000656	 VALV SEZ 12V 20BAR RIT COMP	 SECTION VALVE 12V 20BAR			 
21	 F01230024	 DADO M6X1    D982   A2IX	 NUT M6X1         D982     A2IX	 ECROU AUTOB.NOR.10	 SELBSTSP. MUTTER NOR. 10		  TUERCA AUTOB. NOR. 10
22	 USP000975	 SUPPORTO MANOMETRO $100 A DIST	 SUPP.PRESS.GAUGE D.100 TO DIST			 
23	 U36070240	 VTE M6X25 UNI5739 8.8 DACROME	 SCREWM6X25 UNI5739 8.8DACROMET			 
24	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
25	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
26	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
27	 F20110908	 CAV.Q.B=30  M=8X1,25 L=50  GEO	 CAV.Q.B=30  M=8X1,25 L=50 GEO			 
28	 UA0200791	 VALV.REG.PROP.ELETTR.100L PTG	 VALV.RE.PROP.ELETTR.100L PTG.			 
29	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
30	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
31	 F01020194	 VITE M8X1,25X90   U5737   A2IX	 BOLT M8X1,25X90   U5737   A2IX			 
32	 F01420038	 ROS.M6   6,4X18X1,5 U6593   IX	 WASHER M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M6 6,4X18X1,5U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX		 ARANDELA M6 6,4X18X1,5 6593IX
33	 F01020410	 VITE M 6X1  X 30 U5739  A2IX	 SCR. M6X1X30      U5739   A2IX			 
34	 U30020901C	 SUPPORTO PULSANTIERA COMANDO	 SUPPORTO PULSANTIERA COMANDO			 
35	 F01020639	 VITE M 8X1,25X 30 U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X30   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X 30 U5739 A2 IX	 SCHARAUBE M8X1,25X30 U5739A2IX	 TORNIL.M8X1,25X30 U5739 A2 IX
36	 U30020651V	 SUPP.MANOM.$100 A DISTANZA	 $ 100 GAUGE REMOTE SUPPORT			 
37	 U30020901	 SUPPORTO PULSANTIERA COMANDO	 SUPPORT PUSHBUTTON COMMAND			 
38	 U28030296	 RAC.A T 1 4  M-F-F OTT.NIKELA	 RAC.A T 1 4  M-F-F OTT.NIKELA			 

TAV_220



68 cod.  F07015254

TAV_230

3

28
29

27

26

21 2022

25

4
5

2424

6

7
8

9

10

11

13

23

17

18

19

14

12

1

15
16



GCPE 4V ELETTRICO 40 BAR ARAG
GCPE 4W ELECTRIC 40 BAR ARAG

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

69cod.  F07015254

1	 U26100054	 PULSANTIERA ACQUA OLIO 7 SEZ.	 BUTTON H2O OIL 7 SECT.			 
3	 U18160080	 MANOMETRO D.100 0.20.60 ISOME	 PRESSURE GAUGE D100 0.20.60			 
4	 U28030397	 RAC.DRIT.F-F 1 4 OT NICH.	 RAC-DRIT.F-F 1 4 OT NICH.			 
5	 U28030398	 RACC.RAPIDO 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X	 RACC.RAPID 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X2			 
6	 U32040154	 TUBO RILSAN PA11 $4X2 NEUTRO	 TUBE RILSAN PA11 $4X2 NEUTRO			 
7	 U28030398	 RACC.RAPIDO 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X	 RACC.RAPID 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X2			 
8	 U32020125	 TAPPO FILETTATO 1 4 M OTT.TEI	 PIPE PLUG 1 4 M BRASS TEI RV			 
9	 U28030296	 RAC.A T 1 4  M-F-F OTT.NIKELA	 RAC.A T 1 4  M-F-F OTT.NIKELA			 
10	 U10010007	 FORCELLA X ATTACCO T4	 FORK X T4			 
11	 F12045508	 RAC.CURVO D.25 FEMM.RIT.CALIB	 CURVE JOINT D.25 FEMM.RIT.CAL			 
12	 U10090021	 FLANGIA OTTONE PORTAMANOMETRO	 FLANGE BRASS SUPPORT GAUGE			 
13	 UA0200738	 RAC.G1 2 M ATTACCO X VALV.DI1	 JOINT G1 2 M FOR VALVE DI12			 
14	 U12040505	 GCPE 40B 4VE R GE VM PE FM  A	 GCPE 40B 4VE R GE VM PE FM  A			 
15	 U10020038	 CARTUCCIA FILTRO 50 MESH 3 4	 FILTER CARTRIDGE 50 MESH 3 4			 
16	 UA7000078	 CART.80ME FILT.MAN.3 4  150LT	 CAR.80ME FILT.MAN.3 4  150LT			 
17	 UA0200738	 RAC.G1 2 M ATTACCO X VALV.DI1	 JOINT G1 2 M FOR VALVE DI12			 
18	 UA0200737	 RAC.PTG D.25 X 463 DI 14 C O	 PTG FITT D.25 X 463 DI 14 C O			 
19	 UA0200737	 RAC.PTG D.25 X 463 DI 14 C O	 PTG FITT D.25 X 463 DI 14 C O			 
20	 UA0200916	 VALV.REG.PRESS.MAN.40B.FLANG	 VALV.REG.PRESS.MAN.40B.			 
21	 U36000157	 KIT VALV.VOLUMETRICA RACC.D2	 VOLUMETRIC VALVE KIT WITH FITT			 
22	 U36000019	 ELETR.VALV.40 BAR VELOCE	 ELECT.VALVE.40 BAR FAST			 
23	 UA0200408	 FILTRO MAND.80MSH FLANGIATO A	 FILTER MAND.80MSH FLANGED  AU			 
24	 U36000019	 ELETR.VALV.40 BAR VELOCE	 ELECT.VALVE.40 BAR FAST			 
25	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
26	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
27	 F01020443	 VITE M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1.25X25 U5739  A2  IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX	 TORNILLO M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX
28	 U30020651B	 SUPPORTO MANOMETRO $100 A DIS	 SUPPORT MANOMETRO $100 A DIST			 
29	 U30020651V	 SUPP.MANOM.$100 A DISTANZA	 $ 100 GAUGE REMOTE SUPPORT			 

TAV_230



70 cod.  F07015254

TAV_240

29
30

27
23

24

28

26

4

6

257
8

9
1

10
11

12 13 14

15

16

20

22

21

3

5

17
18



GCPE 4V ELETTRICO 40 BAR GEOLINE
GCPE 4W ELECTRIC 40 BAR GEOLINE

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

71cod.  F07015254

1	 U26100054	 PULSANTIERA ACQUA OLIO 7 SEZ.	 BUTTON H2O OIL 7 SECT.			 
3	 U18160080	 MANOMETRO D.100 0.20.60 ISOME	 PRESSURE GAUGE D100 0.20.60			 
4	 U28030397	 RAC.DRIT.F-F 1 4 OT NICH.	 RAC-DRIT.F-F 1 4 OT NICH.			 
5	 U28030398	 RACC.RAPIDO 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X	 RACC.RAPID 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X2			 
6	 U32040154	 TUBO RILSAN PA11 $4X2 NEUTRO	 TUBE RILSAN PA11 $4X2 NEUTRO			 
7	 U28030398	 RACC.RAPIDO 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X	 RACC.RAPID 1 4 M OT TUBO $4X2			 
8	 U32020125	 TAPPO FILETTATO 1 4 M OTT.TEI	 PIPE PLUG 1 4 M BRASS TEI RV			 
9	 U28030296	 RAC.A T 1 4  M-F-F OTT.NIKELA	 RAC.A T 1 4  M-F-F OTT.NIKELA			 
10	 F03010438	 ANELLO OR 20,24X2,62 NBR	 O.R. 20,24X2,62 NBR	 JOINT O.R.20,24X2,62 NBR	 DICTUNG O.R 20,24X2,62 NBR		  JUNTA O.R. 20,24X2,62 NBR
11	 F12034508	 RACC PG C XGIRELLO25 G1	 90 HOSE TAIL FLAT FLY-NUT25 G1	 COUDE PORTE-JOINT ECROU 25 G1	 GEBOG.SCHLAUCHAN.UBERWURF25 G1	 RACOR PORTAMAN 90 TUERCA25 
12	 F12026005	 GIRELLO G1	 FLY-NUT G1	 ECROU G1	 UBERWURFMUTTER G1		  TUERCA G1
13	 UA7000167	 FLAN.FEMM.PORTAMAN SNRG001	 FL.FEMM.PORTAMAN SNRG001			 
14	 UA7000407	 RACCORDO PTG USCITA G 1 2 M O	 RACCORD PTG USCITA G 1 2 M OT			 
15	 U10020048	 FILTRO MAND.50MSH FLANGIATO A	 FILTER MAND.50MSH FLANGED A.			 
16	 U12040541	 GCPE 40B 4VE R GE VM PE FM TE	 GCPE 40B 4VE R GE VM PE FM TE			 
17	 U10020038	 CARTUCCIA FILTRO 50 MESH 3 4	 FILTER CARTRIDGE 50 MESH 3 4			 
18	 UA7000078	 CART.80ME FILT.MAN.3 4  150LT	 CAR.80ME FILT.MAN.3 4  150LT			 
20	 U28030055	 RAC.PGM $25 $I16 VAL.REG.PROP	 JOINT PGM $25 $I16 REG.VALVE			 
21	 U10090031	 FLANGIA MASCHIO G 3 4 M SNRG0	 FLANGE MALE G 3 4 M SNRG00			 
22	 UA7000648	 VALV.REG.MAX PRESS.40BAR NRG0	 VALV.REGU MAXPRESS-40BAR NRG06			 
23	 U36000157	 KIT VALV.VOLUMETRICA RACC.D2	 VOLUMETRIC VALVE KIT WITH FITT			 
24	 UA7000655	 VALVOLA SEZIONE 12V 20BAR	 SECTION VALVE  12V 20BAR	 VALVE SECTION 12V 20BAR		
25	 UA7000656	 VALV SEZ 12V 20BAR RIT COMP	 SECTION VALVE 12V 20BAR			 
26	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
27	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
28	 F01020443	 VITE M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1.25X25 U5739  A2  IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX	 TORNILLO M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX
29	 U30020651B	 SUPPORTO MANOMETRO $100 A DIS	 SUPPORT MANOMETRO $100 A DIST			 
30	 U30020651V	 SUPP.MANOM.$100 A DISTANZA	 $ 100 GAUGE REMOTE SUPPORT			 

TAV_240



72 cod.  F07015254

TAV_250

24

25

26

27

32

44
30

43

31
37

38

28
36

33 16
22

19
17

21

13

1
2 23 4

5

428

39

36
35

20
19

29
11

34

33
16

11
14

6
7

6

9

10
11

12
41

15

16

18 19 20

17

40

8
42

23



GRUPPO VENTOLA TT500
BLOWER ASSEMBLY TT500

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

73cod.  F07015254

1	 U18070023	 MOZZO FRIZIONE FERODO ALB.$35	 MOZZO FRIZION FERODO ALB.$35			 
2	 U18020198	 MOLLA PACCH.$10 FILO 1,8 L350	 SPRING PACCH.$10 WIRE 1,8 L350			 
3	 U01990181	 MASSETTA FRIZIONE $165   FERO	 MAS. CLUTCH $165   BRAKE LININ			 
4	 U00090183	 ANELLO $134X87 SP.2 FRIZIONE F	 RING D.134X87 SP.2 CLUTCH F			 
5	 F01040056	 VITE M6X1X12   U5931  A2 IX	 BOLT M6X1X12     U5931   A2 IX			 
6	 U04380065	 CUS.SFERE $35X72X17 6207-2RS	 BALL BEARING 35X72X17 6207-2RS			 
7	 USP000280	 DIST.$42X35 H=39	 DISTANCE D.42X35 H=39			 
8	 U13010225	 K.GIRANTE SM490 MOZZO FRIZION	 FAN KIT SM490 HUB CLUTCH			 
9	 U12100260	 GUOR $168,3X7X182,3 NBR	 GUOR D168,3X7X182,3 NBR			 
10	 USP000102	 COPERCHIO FRIZIONE FERODO AIRD	 COVER FRIZIONE FERODO AIRD			 
11	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
12	 U36090090	 VTCEI M6X45 IX A2	 SCREW M6X45 IX A2			 
13	 U18460107	 TONDO $6 AERSTOP N N 16	 ROUND BAR $6 AERSTOP N N 16			 
14	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
15	 USP000030	 CONV.POST $500 AIRDROP RAL2002	 POST.WIRE $500 AIRDROP RAL2002			 
16	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
17	 F01040081	 VITE M6X1X20    UNI5931  A2 IX	 BOLT M 6X1   X 20  U5931  A2IX			 
18	 USP000392	 PROTEZ.ASPIRAZ.POSTERIORE AIRD	 BACK SIDE ASPIR. PROTECTION			 
19	 F01420038	 ROS.M6   6,4X18X1,5 U6593   IX	 WASHER M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M6 6,4X18X1,5U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX		 ARANDELA M6 6,4X18X1,5 6593IX
20	 F01070099	 VITE AU.6,3X1,81X19 U6949 48Z	 SCREW     6,3X19     U6949  ZN			 
21	 USP000167	 CONV.ANTERIORE $500 AIRDROP	 FRONT WOVEN-WIRE $500 AIRDROP			 
22	 USP000108	 COLLARE $250X300 H=25 AIRDROP	 COLL $250X300 H=25 AIRDROP			 
23	 USP001350	 SQUADRA SOST CHIOCCIOLA BV5	 TEAM SUPPORT COCHLEA BV5			 
24	 F01020666	 VITE M12X1,75X50  U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M12X1,75X50  U5737  8.8GE			 
25	 F01410077	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
26	 F01420123	 ROS.M12   13X36X2,5  U6593  IX	 WASHER M12 13X36X2,5 U6593  IX			 
27	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
28	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
29	 F01020443	 VITE M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1.25X25 U5739  A2  IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX	 TORNILLO M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX
30	 USP001363	 CONV.MURATA AIRDROP PORTATI 4	 CONVEYOR			 
31	 U28200055	 MOLTIPL.M60 AIRDR=USARE 282	 MULTIPLIER M60 AIRDR=USARE 282			 
32	 U16020061	 LINGUETTA A 10X8X45 UNI6604	 TABS 10X8X45 UNI6604			 
33	 F01230025	 DADO M 6X 1   D985   A2IX	 NUT  M6X1        D982    A2 IX			 
34	 U24160218	 PROTEZ.ASPIRAZ.ANTERIORE AIRD	 FRONT PROTECTION ASP.AIRDROP			 
35	 F01021048	 VITE M10X1,5X35   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X35  U5739  8.8 GE			 
36	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
37	 F01410136	 ROS.M22  23X 39X 3 U6592 GE	 WASHER M22 23X 39X 3  U6592 GE			 
38	 F01230269	 DADO M22X1,5 D985 CL8 ZN	 NUT M22X1,5  D985 6S ZN	 ECROU AUTOBL.M22X1,5 D985 6SZN	 SELBST.MUTT.M22X1,5 D985 6S ZN	 DADO AUTOBL.M22X1,5 D985 6S ZN
39	 U28110112	 RT $13X29X1 UNI1745 FERMADADO	 RT $13X29X1 UNI1745 STOP-NUT			 
40	 U04020139	 K.COPERCHIO GUARNIZ VITI AIRD	 K.COPERCHIO GUARNIZ VITI AIRD			 
41	 U12090109	 GU NOR D26X7X2,5 NBR 60SH	 GU NOR D26X5X2,5 NBR 60SH			 
42	 U13010225	 K.GIRANTE SM490 MOZZO FRIZION	 FAN KIT SM490 HUB CLUTCH			 
43	 USP001364	 CONV.MURATA AIRDROP T6-11-16	 CONVEYOR			 
44	 U04660141	 CONVOGLIATORE	 CONVEYOR			 

TAV_250



74 cod.  F07015254

TAV_260

51

52

23
40

39

24

25

26

32

37

31

56
59

14
11

30

43

20
19

34

33
16

11
14

6 7

6
9

11
12

41

15

16
42

18 19 20

44

8

33 16
22

17
19

21

13

54

1
2

3
2

4
5

11

60
29

35

55

38

27

36 28

45
57

46

49

58

48

47

50

MATRICOLA 629/08 CE

8 GIRANTE/FAN STD e XPV
pale rovescie / reverse balde



GRUPPO VENTOLA TT500 FL
BLOWER ASSEMBLY TT500 FL

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

75cod.  F07015254

1	 U18070023	 MOZZO FRIZIONE FERODO ALB.$35	 MOZZO FRIZION FERODO ALB.$35			 
2	 U18020198	 MOLLA PACCH.$10 FILO 1,8 L350	 SPRING PACCH.$10 WIRE 1,8 L350			 
3	 U01990181	 MASSETTA FRIZIONE $165   FERO	 MAS. CLUTCH $165   BRAKE LININ			 
4	 U00090183	 ANELLO $134X87 SP.2 FRIZIONE F	 RING D.134X87 SP.2 CLUTCH F			 
5	 F01040056	 VITE M6X1X12   U5931  A2 IX	 BOLT M6X1X12     U5931   A2 IX			 
6	 U04380065	 CUS.SFERE $35X72X17 6207-2RS	 BALL BEARING 35X72X17 6207-2RS			 
7	 U06010291	 DIST.$42X35 H=39 SZ	 SPACER			 
8	 U13010225	 K.GIRANTE SM490 MOZZO FRIZION	 FAN KIT SM490 HUB CLUTCH			 
9	 U12100260	 GUOR $168,3X7X182,3 NBR	 GUOR D168,3X7X182,3 NBR			 
11	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
12	 U36090090	 VTCEI M6X45 IX A2	 SCREW M6X45 IX A2			 
13	 U18460107	 TONDO $6 AERSTOP N N 16	 ROUND BAR $6 AERSTOP N N 16			 
14	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
15	 USP000030	 CONV.POST $500 AIRDROP RAL2002	 POST.WIRE $500 AIRDROP RAL2002			 
16	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
17	 F01040081	 VITE M6X1X20    UNI5931  A2 IX	 BOLT M 6X1   X 20  U5931  A2IX			 
18	 USP000392	 PROTEZ.ASPIRAZ.POSTERIORE AIRD	 BACK SIDE ASPIR. PROTECTION			 
19	 F01420038	 ROS.M6   6,4X18X1,5 U6593   IX	 WASHER M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M6 6,4X18X1,5U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX		 ARANDELA M6 6,4X18X1,5 6593IX
20	 F01070099	 VITE AU.6,3X1,81X19 U6949 48Z	 SCREW     6,3X19     U6949  ZN			 
21	 USP000167	 CONV.ANTERIORE $500 AIRDROP	 FRONT WOVEN-WIRE $500 AIRDROP			 
22	 USP000108	 COLLARE $250X300 H=25 AIRDROP	 COLL $250X300 H=25 AIRDROP			 
23	 U16000105	 LEVA CAMBIO MARCIA M60 C ATTUA	 GEAR LEVER M60 WITH ACTUATOR			 
24	 F01020666	 VITE M12X1,75X50  U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M12X1,75X50  U5737  8.8GE			 
25	 F01410077	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
26	 F01420123	 ROS.M12   13X36X2,5  U6593  IX	 WASHER M12 13X36X2,5 U6593  IX			 
27	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
28	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
29	 USP000355	 PIASTRINA 56X35X3	 PLATE 56X35X3			 
30	 U10090073	 FLANGIA FIX VENTIL. C500 ROSSA	 FLANGE FIX FAN C500 RED			 
31	 U28200058	 MOLT.M60SF 2V 6-6,7 C ATTUATO	 MOLT.M60SF 2V 6-6,7 C ACTUATOR			 
32	 U16020061	 LINGUETTA A 10X8X45 UNI6604	 TABS 10X8X45 UNI6604			 
33	 F01230025	 DADO M 6X 1   D985   A2IX	 NUT  M6X1        D982    A2 IX			 
34	 USP000394	 PROTEZ.ASP.LATO LANTERNA AIRDR	 PROTEZ.ASP.LATO LANTERNA AIRD			 
35	 F01020443	 VITE M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1.25X25 U5739  A2  IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX	 TORNILLO M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX
36	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
37	 F01410136	 ROS.M22  23X 39X 3 U6592 GE	 WASHER M22 23X 39X 3  U6592 GE			 
38	 F01230269	 DADO M22X1,5 D985 CL8 ZN	 NUT M22X1,5  D985 6S ZN	 ECROU AUTOBL.M22X1,5 D985 6SZN	 SELBST.MUTT.M22X1,5 D985 6S ZN	 DADO AUTOBL.M22X1,5 D985 6S ZN
39	 U18010038	 MANICOTTO $40 70 EPDM PROTEZ.	 FITT D40 70 EPDM PROTEZ.C			 
40	 U18010039	 MANICOTTO $40 X ATTUAT.INNESTO	 SLEEVE D40 FOR CLUTCH ACTUATOR			 
41	 U12090109	 GU NOR D26X7X2,5 NBR 60SH	 GU NOR D26X5X2,5 NBR 60SH			 
42	 F01040078	 VITE M6X1X14    UNI5931  A2 IX	 BOLT M6X1X14   UNI5931    A2IX			 
43	 U12090103	 GU.RETTANG.60X40X1,5 EPDM	 RECTANG.GASKET 60X40X1,5 EPDM			 
44	 U04020139	 K.COPERCHIO GUARNIZ VITI AIRD	 K.COPERCHIO GUARNIZ VITI AIRD			 
45	 USP000978	 BASE MOLTIPLICAT.AIRDROP PO  Z	 SUPP. MULTIPLIER AIRDROP PO  Z			 
46	 USP000979	 BASE MOLTIPL.AIRDROP C500 TR N	 SUPP.MULTIPL.AIRDROP PO  BLACK			 
47	 F01480221	 RONDELLA D10 UNI 1751  A2 IX	 WASHER  D10  UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
48	 USP000401	 RT $11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HVGE	 RT D11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HV GE			 
49	 F01020476	 VITE M10X1,5X30  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X30   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X30U5739 8.8ZN	 TORNIL.M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN
50	 F01021071	 VITE M10X1,5X40   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X40   U5739  8.8GE			 
51	 U24030134	 PIAST.SUPP.LEVA CAMB.MOLTIP. R	 PLATE SUPPORT LEVER MOLTIP.RED			 
52	 U24200008	 PASSATUBO XTG $17 FORO$22  SP	 STEP PIPE  XTG $17 FORO$22  SP			 
54	 U06020048	 K.DISC FRIZ FERODO $35 AIRDRO	 K.DISC CLUTCH BRAKE LINING $35			 
55	 U28200063	 MOLT.M60SF 2V 6,7-7,4 C ATTUA	 MUL.M60SF 2V 6,7-7,4 C ATTUAT			 
56	 U28200062	 MOLTIPL.M60SF 2V 6,7-7,4 AIRD	 MOLTIPL.M60SF 2V 6,7-7,4  AIR			 
57	 U02070155	 BASE MOLTIPL.AIRDROP PORT4-5 R	 SUPP. MULTIPL. AIRDROP PO  RED			 
58	 USP000021	 BASE MOLTIPL.AIRDROP C500 TR R	 BASE MULTIPL.AIRDROP PO TR RED			 
59	 U28200057	 MOLT.M60 SF 2V 6-6,7 AIRDROP	 MULT.M60 SF 2V 6-6,7 AIRDROP M			 
60	 U24030214	 PIASTRINA 56X35X3	 PLATELET 56X35X3			 

TAV_260



76 cod.  F07015254

TAV_270

MOLTIPLICATORE
    MULTIPLIER

13
14

11

25

12

10

9

8

7

6

4

5

4

3 3

2
1

15 16

18
24

23 23

21

22

19

5

19

3

20

17



KIT TUBO RABBOCCO OLIO
OIL FILLING HOSE KIT

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

77cod.  F07015254

1	 U28250041	 RIDUZ.F-F 1 2 -3 8 CAMOZZI255	 REDUC.F-F 1 2 -3 8 CAMOZZI2553			 
2	 U18010034	 MANIC.1 2 F H=30 OTT.NICHEL.	 SLEEVE 1 2 F H=30 NICKEL-BRASS			 
3	 F12031010	 RACC PGD M 16X18X60 G1 2	 FITTING WHITH MALE 16X18X60 G			 
4	 F02300064	 FASCE.INOX W4 12X22 BANDA 9 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22 BAND 9 CO	 COURROIE INOX 12X22		
5	 F12130108	 TUBO ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR	 TUBE ARMORVIN D16X22 6BAR			 
6	 U12000056	 GAL G1 2 CH24 OTTONE	 FLY-NUT G1 2 CH24 BRASS			 
7	 U28020020	 RPGMD $13 OTTONE	 MALE STRAIG.HOSE FITT D13 BRAS			 
8	 U12090013	 GU NOR $12X18X2 GO ANTIOL	 GASKET  D12X18X2 GO ANTIOL			 
9	 U20000008	 NIPPLO 1 2-1 2GAS OTT	 NIPPLE 1 2-1 2GAS BRASS			 
10	 U20000065	 NIPPLO G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT	 NIPPLE G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT			 
11	 U50180381	 K.TUBO CAR.OLIO MOLTIPL.1 2	 K.TUBE CAR.OIL MOLTIPL.1 2			 
12	 U50180460	 K.TUBO CARICO OLIO MOLTIPL.CA	 K.TUBE LADING OIL MOLT.CA			 
13	 U24160165	 PROTEZIONE RAMI P16-P20	 PROTECTION BRANCHES P16-P20			 
14	 U24160205	 PROTEZIONE RAMI P6-P11	 PROTECTION BRANCHES  P6-P11			 
15	 UA0800214	 TAPPO	 CAP			 
16	 UA0800219	 TAPPO SFIATO 1 2  OTTONE	 CAP SFIATO 1 2  OTTONE			 
17	 USP000020	 K.TUBO CAR.OLIO MOLTIPL.1 2 -S	 K.TUBE CAR.OIL MOLTIPL.1 2 -S			 
18	 U18010028	 MANICOTTO 1 2 F	 MAN 1 2 F			 
19	 F02300064	 FASCE.INOX W4 12X22 BANDA 9 CO	 INOX CLAMP W4 12X22 BAND 9 CO	 COURROIE INOX 12X22		
20	 U04120026	 RPGC G1 2 M-G1 2 F OTTONE	 ELBOW CONNEC.90  G1 2 M-G1 2 F			 
21	 F01020443	 VITE M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1.25X25 U5739  A2  IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX	 TORNILLO M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX
22	 U24030134C	 PIAST.SUPP.LEVA CAMBIO MOLTIP	 PLATE SUPPORT LEVER MOLTIP.  Z			 
23	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
24	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
25	 U24030134V	 PIAST.SUPP.LEVA CAMBIO MOLTIP	 PLATE SUPPORT LEVER MOLTIP.RED			 

TAV_270



78 cod.  F07015254

TAV_280

1

2

3

4

5

7

5

8

5

6

9

11

8 3

12

13 14

7

10



ACCESSORI GRUPPO VENTOLA
ACCESSORIES FOR FAN

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

79cod.  F07015254

1	 U12290030	 GUAINA AIR $160 X AIRDROP	 AIR SHEATH D160 AIRDROP							       VAINA AIR D160 AIRDROP
2	 USP000301	 FASCETTA COLLARE $162-174 A VI	 BAND COLLARE $162-174 A VI			 
3	 U04660140	 CONV.PLT  Y  $260 160 100 NER	 CONV PLT  Y  $260 160 100 BLAC			 
4	 USP000299	 FASCETTA COLL $104-112 M8 W2	 BAND COLL $104-112 M8 W2			 
5	 U04170022	 K.COLLARE FIX VENTAG	 KIT CLAMP VENTAG. FIX			 
6	 U12290029	 GUAINA PVC $100 AIR	 PVC GASKET $100 AIR			 
7	 U04150005	 COLLET.PLT NER.4 USC.$100 CLO	 BLACK PLT COLLECT.4 WAYS D100			 
8	 U04120031	 CURVA PLT $260 AIRDROP - NERA	 PLT CURVED D260 AIRDROP-BLACK			 
9	 U04660144	 CONV.PLT NERO 2 USCIT.$160 2V	 CONV.PLT NERO 2 USCIT.$160 2V			 
10	 U04150005	 COLLET.PLT NER.4 USC.$100 CLO	 BLACK PLT COLLECT.4 WAYS D100			 
11	 U04120032	 CURVA 260 PLT NERO PRESA LATE	 BEND 260 PLT BLACK PRESA LATER			 
12	 U28150007	 RIVET.STR.A $3.2X11 P-AL UNI9	 PIN.STR.A $3.2X11 P-AL UNI92			 
13	 U32020181	 TAPPO X TUBO $100 AIRDROP	 TUBE CAP $100 AIRDROP			 
14	 U32020172	 TAPPO X TUBO $160 ROBOT-BAR	 CAP TUBE $160 ROBOT-BAR			 

TAV_280



80 cod.  F07015254

TAV_290

25
33

8
28

1
26

1
26

9
29

25
33

8
28

16

2

23

5
11

18 27

7

14

6

12
17

6

19

12

3
12

6

10
13

5 13

11

20

7

26

14
30

2

22
11

13

11
5

13

13

5

13

11 20

21

27
15
31

2
27

24
32

1
26

7

716

13

13

5
13

11
20

16

16



POLIPO 4+4 TRAINATI
POLIPO 4+4 TRAILED

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

81cod.  F07015254

1	 USP001465	 BRACCIO SCORREVOLE CENTRALE T	 SLIDING CENTRAL ARM T			 
2	 USP001466	 BRACCIO Q.30 L=650 ESTENSIBIL	 ARM Q.30 L=650 EXTENDIBLE			 
3	 F20110908	 CAV.Q.B=30  M=8X1,25 L=50  GEO	 CAV.Q.B=30  M=8X1,25 L=50 GEO			 
4	 USP000557	 CAV.Q.B=40 M8X1,25 L=60 GEOMET	 CAV.Q.B=40 M8X1,25L=60GEOMET			 
5	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
6	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
7	 F01200477	 DADO M12X1,75 U5589 CL8 GES GE	 NUT  M12X1,75    U5589   6S GE			 
8	 USP001476	 LONGHERONE PORTAEROG.T.TEUTON	 LONGERON SUPP.EROG.T TEUTON			 
9	 USP001468	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI TURBO TEUT	 PROTECTION BUMPER TURBO TEUTON			
10	 F01480221	 RONDELLA D10 UNI 1751  A2 IX	 WASHER  D10  UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
11	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
12	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
13	 USP000401	 RT $11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HVGE	 RT D11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HV GE				  
14	 USP001357	 SUPPORTO UNIVERSALE ACCESSORI	 UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ACCESSORY			 
15	 USP001474	 TRAVERSA FIX LONGHERONI T.TEU	 CROSSPIECE FIX LONGERONS T.TEU			 
16	 U36060026	 VOLANTINO MASCHIO M12X40 $50	 HANDWHEEL MASCHIO M12X40 $50			 
17	 F01021013	 VITE M36X4X230 U5737 8.8 ZN	 BOLT M36X4X230 U5737 8.8 ZN			 
18	 F01020500	 VITE M10X1,5X60   U5737  8.8GE	 SCREW			 
19	 F01020476	 VITE M10X1,5X30  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X30   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X30U5739 8.8ZN	 TORNIL.M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN
20	 F01020107	 VITE M10X1,5X65   U5737  8.8GE	 NUT			 
21	 U36070144	 VTE M10X130 UNI5737 8.8 GEOME	 SCREW M10X130 GEOM			 
22	 U32020118	 TAPPO TUBO QUADRO 30X30 SP.1-	 SQUARE TUBE CAP 30X30 THKN.1-3			 
23	 U50270008	 KIT 1 BRACCIO ESTENSIBILE T.T	 KIT 1 EXTENSIBLE ARM T.T			 
24	 USP001472	 BRACCIO CENTRALE T.TEUTON 300	 CENTRAL ARM T.TEUTON 300			 
25	 USP001467	 LONGHERONE PORTAEROG.T.TEUTON	 LONGERON SUPP.EROGATOR			 
26	 U02110259	 BRACCIO SCORREVOLE CENTRALE T	 SLIDING CENTRAL ARM T			 
27	 U02110260	 BRACCIO Q.30 L=650 ESTENSIBIL	 ARM Q.30 L=650 EXTENSIBLE			 
28	 U16050031	 LONGHERONE PORTAEROG.T.TEUTON	 LONGERON SUPP.EROG.TURB.TEUTON			
29	 U24160225	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI TURBO TEU	 PROTECTION BUMPER TURBO TEUTON			
30	 U30020882	 SUPPORTO UNIVERSALE ACCESSORI	 UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ACCESSORIES			 
31	 U32070149	 TRAVERSA FIX LONGHERONI T.TEU	 CROSSPIECE FIX LONGERONS T.TEU			 
32	 U02110268	 BRACCIO CENTRALE T.TEUTON 300	 CENTRAL ARM T.TEUTON 300			 
33	 U16050032	 LONGHERONE PORTAEROG.T.TEUTON	 LONGERON SUPP.EROG.T.TEUTON			 

TAV_290



82 cod.  F07015254

TAV_300

4

1826
26

12
18

36

24
55

55

2

4

4

5
19

432
604

5 47
19

5
27
56 1 47 9

5 4

32
60

12
4

5 27
56

27
56

27
56

6

39

35 19

19
5

19

1

33
61

27
56

46 9

15
53

20

40

13

13
52

52

4

49
54

28
3

38 21

39
22

22 7

14
2345

29

30
11 16

10

17

37

20

4

64
48

31
59

1

51
65 4

20

37
4

36
18 12

43

44

41 62

42
63

24
26

26

18
4

4

19
5 34

20

20

25 57

50
58

4

20
4

1

TURBO - TEUTON

solo portati
only mounted

27
56

MFC



SUPER SPALLIERA
SUPER SPALLIERA

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

83cod.  F07015254

1	 F20110908	 CAV.Q.B=30  M=8X1,25 L=50  GEO	 CAV.Q.B=30  M=8X1,25 L=50 GEO			 
2	 USP000563	 CAV.M10X1,5 L=260 GEO.BLC.CIST	 JUMPER M10X1,5 L=260 GE TANK			 
3	 U04240248	 CORPO RIPART.6 1 4  2 USCITE	 BODY RIPART.6 1 4  2 USCITE			 
4	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
5	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
6	 F01200477	 DADO M12X1,75 U5589 CL8 GES GE	 NUT  M12X1,75    U5589   6S GE			 
7	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
9	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
10	 U12000038	 GAL.1 2GAS NIKELATO	 FLY-NUT 1 2 GAS NIKELATO			 
11	 U12090008	 GUARN.PIANA $12,5X18,5X2 POLI	 PLAT GASKET D12,5X18,5X2 POLIE			 
12	 U18020120	 MOLLA X SL G.POS.AS	 SPRING			 
13	 USP000564	 MONTANTE SUPERSPALLIERA TRAINA	 UPRIGHT SHOULDER PULLED SPRAY.			 
14	 U20000065	 NIPPLO G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT	 NIPPLE G1 2 M-3 8 M CH22 OTT			 
15	 USP001345	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI AIRDROP T	 PROTECTION BUMPER AIRDROP T			 
16	 U28030063	 RPGMC $13 OTTONE	 MALE CURVED HOSEFITT D13 BRASS			 
17	 U28030390	 K.RPGC $13 G1 2  ALETTE GU.PL	 K.RPGC $13 G1 2  ALETTE GU.PL			 
18	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
19	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
20	 USP000401	 RT $11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HVGE	 RT D11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HV GE			 
21	 F01410034	 ROS.M6  6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M6   6,4X12,5X1,6 U6592			 
22	 F01420123	 ROS.M12   13X36X2,5  U6593  IX	 WASHER M12 13X36X2,5 U6593  IX			 
23	 F01420038	 ROS.M6   6,4X18X1,5 U6593   IX	 WASHER M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M6 6,4X18X1,5U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M6 6,4X18X1,5 U6593 IX		 ARANDELA M6 6,4X18X1,5 6593IX
24	 USP000913	 SUPP.EROGATORE SUPERIOR.S.SPAL	 HIGHER DONNOR SUPPORT S			 
25	 USP001357	 SUPPORTO UNIVERSALE ACCESSORI	 UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ACCESSORY			 
26	 U30070019	 SELETTORE MOPLEN	 SELETTORE  MOPLEN			 
27	 USP000002	 SEMICERNIERA Q35 FIX EROGATORI	 SEMI-HINGE Q35 FIX JETS			 
28	 U32000023	 TAPPO 3 8  CON TCEI CH.6	 CAP   3 8  WITH  TCEI CH.6			 
29	 U32020161	 TAPPO X ATT.RAP.RILSAN $ 8X6	 CAP QUICK CONNECT.RILSAN  $8X6			 
30	 U32040120	 TUBO RILSAN $6X8	 RILSAN PIPE $6X8			 
31	 USP000569	 TELAIO PORTASELETTORI S.SPALLI	 FRAME SELECTORS W O SHOULDER			 
32	 USP001359	 TRAVERSA SOSTEGNO MONTANTI S.	 CROSSPIECE SUPP.UPRIGHT			 
33	 USP000570	 TRAVERSA COLLEGAM.MONTANTI S.S	 CROSS CONNECTION UPRIGHTS			 
34	 F01020476	 VITE M10X1,5X30  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X30   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X30U5739 8.8ZN	 TORNIL.M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN
35	 F01020443	 VITE M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1.25X25 U5739  A2  IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX	 TORNILLO M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX
36	 F01021038	 VITE M10X1,5X140  U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X140  U5737  8.8GE			 
37	 U36070130	 VTE M10X50 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET	 BOLT M10X50 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET			 
38	 F01020054	 VITE M 6X  1X 55   U5737  A2IX	 NUT  M6X1X110     U5737   A2IX			 
39	 U36070266	 VTE M12X45 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET	 SCR. M12X45 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET			 
40	 F01021044	 VITE M10X1,5X60   U5739  8.8GE	 SCREW M10X1,5X60  U5739  8.8GE			 
41	 USP000572	 PIASTRA FIX EROGATOR.RV-VL-FXF	 RV-VL-FXF FIXING SUPPORT			 
42	 U24030211B	 PIASTRINA FIX DOPPI GETTI TUR	 PLATE FIX DOPPI GETTI TURB			 
43	 U12290029	 GUAINA PVC $100 AIR	 PVC GASKET $100 AIR			 
44	 F02350080	 FASCETTA AC104-112 W2 ZN C.VIT	 BAND AC104-112 W2 ZN			 
45	 U28030424	 RACCORDO RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RI	 RACCORD RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RIL			 
46	 F01021015	 VIT.M 8X1,25X 45 U5739 A2 IX	 BOLT M8X1,25X 45 U5739 A2 IX			 
47	 U32020118	 TAPPO TUBO QUADRO 30X30 SP.1-	 SQUARE TUBE CAP 30X30 THKN.1-3			 
48	 USP001360	 SUP MON PP DISP AULIV	 SUPP.UPRIGHT PP DISP AULIV			 
49	 USP000385	 PROTEZIONE POST.AIRDROP 3P2-4P	 PROTEZIONE POST.AIRDROP 3P2-4			 
50	 USP001358	 SUPPORTO UNIVERS.ACCESS.AIRDR	 UNIVERSAL SUPP.ACCES.AIRDROP			 
51	 USP001361	 TRAVERSA SOST.MONTANTI S.SPAL	 CROSSPIECE SUPP.UPRIGHT S.SPAL			 
52	 U18190063	 MONTANTE SUPERSPALLIERA TRAIN	 UPRIGHT SHOULDER PULLED SPRAY			 
53	 U24160230	 PROT.PARAURTI AIRDROP T.2VENT	 PROTEC.BUMPER AIRDROP T.2VENT			 
54	 U24160142	 PROTEZIONE POST.AIRDROP 3P2-4	 REAR PROTECTION AIRDROP 3P2-4			 
55	 USP000913	 SUPP.EROGATORE SUPERIOR.S.SPAL	 HIGHER DONNOR SUPPORT S			 
56	 U30230062V	 SEMICERNIERA Q35 FIX EROGATOR	 SEMI-HINGE Q35 FIX JETS			 
57	 U30020882	 SUPPORTO UNIVERSALE ACCESSORI	 UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ACCESSORIES			 
58	 U30020907	 SUPPORTO UNIVERS.ACCESS.AIRDR	 UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ACCES.AIRDR.			 

TAV_300



84 cod.  F07015254

TAV_300

4

1826
26

12
18

36

24
55

55

2

4

4

5
19

432
604

5 47
19

5
27
56 1 47 9

5 4

32
60

12
4

5 27
56

27
56

27
56

6

39

35 19

19
5

19

1

33
61

27
56

46 9

15
53

20

40

13

13
52

52

4

49
54

28
3

38 21

39
22

22 7

14
2345

29

30
11 16

10

17

37

20

4

64
48

31
59

1

51
65 4

20

37
4

36
18 12

43

44

41 62

42
63

24
26

26

18
4

4

19
5 34

20

20

25 57

50
58

4

20
4

1

TURBO - TEUTON

solo portati
only mounted

27
56

MFC



SUPER SPALLIERA
SUPER SPALLIERA

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

85cod.  F07015254

59	 U32060493	 TELAIO PORTASELETTORI S.SPALL	 FRAME BRINGER SELECTORS			 
60	 U32070172	 TRAVERSA SOSTEGNO MONTANTI S.	 CROSSPIECE SUPPORT UPRIGHT			 
61	 U32070173	 TRAVERSA COLLEGAM.MONTANTI S.	 CROSSPIECE CONNECTION SUPPORT			 
62	 U24030212	 PIASTRINA FIX EROGATORI RV-VL	 FIXING PLATE DISPENSERS RV-VL			 
63	 USP000353	 PIASTR.FIX DOPP.GETT.TURBOTEUT	 PIAST.FIX DOPP.GETT.TURBOTEUT			 
64	 U30020180	 SUP MON PP DISP AULIV	 SUPPORT UPRIGHT PP			 
65	 U32070191	 TRAVERSA SOST.MONTANTI S.SPAL	 CROSSPIECE SUPP.UPRIGHT S.SPAL			 

TAV_300



86 cod.  F07015254

TAV_310

49

35
65

35
65

32
62

4
57

20
59

34
64

34
64

1
54

33
63

35
65

5
58

39
69

20
59 53

70
38
68

34
64

21
60

22
61

2
55

37
67 3

56

33
63

36
66

36
66

5
58

50

45

43
12

12

27

12

7

7
7

27

14

12

30

40

24

44

11
8

11
28

25
23

28 17

44

11

441111
44

44

31

30
12

31
43

13

44
12 7

12
51

52

24

6

31
13

19

18

11

28

1128
17

25

44

6

6

48

26
29

29
15 29

10

15

10

16 47
29

23

29

1346

27

12
27 41

9

10

9

15



VLX
VLX

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

87cod.  F07015254

1	 USP001409	 BRACCIO RIBALTABILE SX VLX	 FOLDED ARM LEFT VLX			 
2	 USP001410	 BRACCIO RIBALTABILE DX VLX	 FOLDED ARM RIGHT VLX			 
3	 USP001434	 BRACCIO TELESCOPICO SINISTRO	 TELESCOPIC ARM LEFT			 
4	 U02110284C	 BRACCIO CALATA CENTRALE VLX	 VLX CENTRAL ARM			 
5	 USP001411	 BRACCIO FINALE VLX	 FINAL ARM VLX			 
6	 U04170028	 COLLARE ZINCATO D.100MM X GRO	 COLLAR D.100MM			 
7	 U04180077C	 CAV.Q.B=50 M10X1,5 L=72 GEOME	 CAV.Q.B=50 M10X1,5 L=72 GEOME			 
8	 U04410002	 CIL.IDR.AL.40 ST.25 C.500 C1-	 CYL.IDR.AL.40 ST.25 C.500 C1-S			 
9	 U04410051	 CIL.IDR.AL.32 ST.20 C.600	 HYD.CYLINDER AL.32 ST.20 C.600			 
10	 USP001412	 DIST.$21,25X16,85 H=56 PER VL	 SPACER 21,25X16,85 H=56 FOR VL			 
11	 F01200308	 DADO M14X2 U5587 CL8 GE  6.8GE	 NUT  M14X2  U5587   6.8GE			 
12	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
13	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
14	 F01200477	 DADO M12X1,75 U5589 CL8 GES GE	 NUT  M12X1,75    U5589   6S GE			 
15	 F01230086	 DADO M16X2    U7474  A2IX	 NUT M16X2   U7474    A2IX			 
16	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
17	 F01230130	 DADO M20X2,5   D982  A2 IX	 NUT  M20X2,5     D982   A2  IX			 
18	 USP000299	 FASCETTA COLL $104-112 M8 W2	 BAND COLL $104-112 M8 W2			 
19	 U12290029	 GUAINA PVC $100 AIR	 PVC GASKET $100 AIR			 
20	 USP001413	 MONTANTE SOSTEGNO VLX	 UPRIGHT SUPPORT VLX			 
21	 U24030211B	 PIASTRINA FIX DOPPI GETTI TUR	 PLATE FIX DOPPI GETTI TURB			 
22	 USP000572	 PIASTRA FIX EROGATOR.RV-VL-FXF	 RV-VL-FXF FIXING SUPPORT			 
23	 U24160238	 PROTEZIONE FLEX REGISTRI VLX	 FLEX.PROTECTION REGISTERS VLX			 
24	 U24160239	 PROT.FLEX REGISTRI VLX VERT.	 FLEX PROTEC.REGISTER VLX VERT.			 
25	 F01020304	 VITE M20X2,5 X 70 U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M20X2,5 X 70 U5737  8.8GE			 
26	 U36070305	 VTE M16X240 UNI5737 8.8 GEOME	 BOLT M16X240 UNI5737 8.8 GEOME			 
27	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
28	 F01410124	 ROS.M20  21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 WASHER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 RONDEL.M20 21X37X3 ZN	 MUTTER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 ARANDELA M20 21X37X3 U6592 ZN
29	 F01410101	 ROS.M16  17X 30X 3 U6592 IX	 WASHER M16   17X  30X  3 U6592			 
30	 USP000401	 RT $11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HVGE	 RT D11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HV GE			 
31	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
32	 USP001405	 SUPPORTO MOBILE EROGATORI ZC	 SUPPORT MOBILE EROG. ZC			 
33	 USP001414	 SUPPORTO SUPERIORE TUBI ARIA	 UPPER SUPPORT AIR TUBES			 
34	 USP001415	 SUPPORTO INFERIORE TUBI ARIA	 LOWER SUPPORT AIR TUBES			 
35	 U30230062C	 SEMICERNIERA Q35 FIX EROGATOR	 SEMICERNIERA Q35 FIX EROGATOR			 
36	 USP001416	 TIRANTE L=800 D.12 BLOCCAGGIO	 TIE BEAM L=800 D.12 LOCKING			 
37	 USP001435	 TELAIO CORPO CENTRALE VLX	 FRAME CENTRAL BODY VLX			 
38	 USP001417	 TELAIO INFERIORE VLX	 LOWER FRAME VLX			 
39	 USP001478	 TRAVERSA RINFORZO CALATA CENT	 CROSSPIECE REINF.CENTRAL			 
40	 F01020122	 VITE M10X1,5X70  U5737 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X70   U5737  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X70 U5737 8.8 ZN	 SCHRA.M10X1,5X70 U5737 8.8 ZN		 TORN. M10X1,5X70 U5737 8.8 ZN
41	 F01020500	 VITE M10X1,5X60   U5737  8.8GE	 SCREW			 
43	 F01021048	 VITE M10X1,5X35   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M10X1,5X35  U5739  8.8 GE			 
44	 F01020197	 VITE M14X2   X 40 U5739  8.8GE	 SCREW M14X2  X 40 U5739  8.8GE			 
45	 U36070266	 VTE M12X45 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET	 SCR. M12X45 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET			 
46	 U36070298	 VTE M16X190 UNI5737 8.8 GEOME	 SCREWM16X190 UNI5737 8.8GEOMET			 
47	 U36070275	 VTE M16X70 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET	 BOLT M16X70 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET			 
48	 F20110908	 CAV.Q.B=30  M=8X1,25 L=50  GEO	 CAV.Q.B=30  M=8X1,25 L=50 GEO			 
49	 F01020423	 VIT.M 5X 0,8X 16 U5739   A2 IX	 BOLT M5X0,8X16 U5739 A2 INOX			 
50	 U06040046	 DEA M5X8X6,8 AUBL.UNI7473 6S	 DEA  M5X8X6,8 AUBL.UNI7473 6S			 
51	 F01020457	 VITE M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 TORNILLO M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX
52	 F01020421	 VITE M6X1X25      U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M6X1X25      U5739   A2IX			 
53	 USP001357	 SUPPORTO UNIVERSALE ACCESSORI	 UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ACCESSORY			 
54	 U02110281	 BRACCIO RIBALTABILE SX VLX	 RIBALTABLE LEFT ARM VLX			 
55	 U02110282	 BRACCIO RIBALTABILE DX VLX	 RIBALTABLE RIGHT ARM VLX			 
56	 U02110283	 BRACCIO TELESCOPICO SINISTRO	 TELESCOPIC LEFT ARM			 
57	 U02110284V	 BRACCIO CALATA CENTRALE VLX	 VLX CENTRAL ARM			 
58	 U02110285	 BRACCIO FINALE VLX	 FINAL ARM VLX			 

TAV_310



88 cod.  F07015254

TAV_310

49

35
65

35
65

32
62

4
57

20
59

34
64

34
64

1
54

33
63

35
65

5
58

39
69

20
59 53

70
38
68

34
64

21
60

22
61

2
55

37
67 3

56

33
63

36
66

36
66

5
58

50

45

43
12

12

27

12

7

7
7

27

14

12

30

40

24

44

11
8

11
28

25
23

28 17

44

11

441111
44

44

31

30
12

31
43

13

44
12 7

12
51

52

24

6

31
13

19

18

11

28

1128
17

25

44

6

6

48

26
29

29
15 29

10

15

10

16 47
29

23

29

1346

27

12
27 41

9

10

9

15



VLX
VLX

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

89cod.  F07015254

59	 U18190061	 MONTANTE SOSTEGNO VLX	 UPRIGHT SUPPORT VLX			 
60	 USP000353	 PIASTR.FIX DOPP.GETT.TURBOTEUT	 PIAST.FIX DOPP.GETT.TURBOTEUT			 
61	 U24030212	 PIASTRINA FIX EROGATORI RV-VL	 FIXING PLATE DISPENSERS RV-VL			 
62	 USP000767	 SUPPORTO MOBILE EROGATORI POST	 MOBILE SUPPORT FOR REAR DIFFUS			 
63	 U30020919	 SUPPORTO SUPERIORE TUBI ARIA	 UPPER SUPPORT TUBES AIR			 
64	 U30020920	 SUPPORTO INFERIORE TUBI ARIA	 LOWER SUPPORT AIR TUBES			 
65	 U30230062V	 SEMICERNIERA Q35 FIX EROGATOR	 SEMI-HINGE Q35 FIX JETS			 
66	 U32030247	 TIRANTE L=800 D.12 BLOCCAGGIO	 TIE BEAM L=800 D.12 LOCKING			 
67	 U32060475	 TELAIO CORPO CENTRALE VLX	 FRAME CENTRAL BODY VLX			 
68	 U32060476	 TELAIO INFERIORE VLX	 LOWER FRAME VLX			 
69	 U32070158	 TRAVERSA RINFORZO CALATA CENT	 REINFORC.CROSSPIECE DESC.CENTR			 
70	 U30020882	 SUPPORTO UNIVERSALE ACCESSORI	 UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ACCESSORIES			 

TAV_310



90 cod.  F07015254

TAV_320

15

11

15

21

10 10

17

20

2

15

23

15

6

15

9

15

21 19

15

9

15 15
15

623

19

20 10

17

10

2

15
11

15

21

55

14

10

8

1

37

19

14

4

3

12
35

21

19

30

28 24

25

32

26

34

33

31
29

27
38

21
15

11 15 16

13

10

17

10

20

16

15
15915

1523

618

18514
12

22

3

5144

4

7
36

15

21



CILINDRI VLX
VLX CYLINDER

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

91cod.  F07015254

1	 U04410002	 CIL.IDR.AL.40 ST.25 C.500 C1-	 CYL.IDR.AL.40 ST.25 C.500 C1-S			 
2	 U04410051	 CIL.IDR.AL.32 ST.20 C.600	 HYD.CYLINDER AL.32 ST.20 C.600			 
3	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
4	 U14070012	 INNESTO RAP.1 2 MASCHIOISO724	 QUICK-CONNECTOR 1 2  M ISO724			 
5	 F03150211	 NIPPLO MM CIL-CIL 1 2-1 4 ZN	 NIPLE MM CIL-CIL 1 4-1 2 ZN	 NIPLE MM 1 4-1 2 ZN	 NIPLE GG 1 4-1 2 ZN			   NIPLE MM 1 4-1 2 ZN
6	 F03150266	 NIPPLO MM CIL-CIL 1 4-1 4 ZN	 NIPPLE CYL.MALE 1 4 GALV.	 NIPPLE MALE CYL. 1 4 ZN	 NIPPELZYL.1 4 ZN			   NIPLE MACHO CIL.1 4 ZN
7	 USP000367	 PIASTRA SOST. 2 ATTACCHI RAPID	 PLATE SOST. 2 ATTACCHI RAPID			 
8	 USP000368	 PIASTRA SOST. 4 ATTACCHI RAPID	 PLATE SOST. 4 ATTACCHI RAPID			 
9	 U28030236	 RAC.OCCHIO 1 4 -1 4 M AFB5040	 EYE FITT 1 4 -1 4 M AFB50404			 
10	 U28030362	 RACC.OLIVELLA 1 4 D12 E211L11	 FITT.OLIVELLA 1 4 D12 E211L112			 
11	 U28030429	 RACC.OCCHIO 1 4 F OW050040400	 FITTING EYE 1 4 F OW050040400			 
12	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
13	 F03020070	 RONDELLA BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 AUTOCENT BONDED WASHER 3 8	 RONDELLE BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 SCHEIBE BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 ARANDELA BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8
14	 F03151370	 RONDELLA BONDED SEAL 1 2  NBR	 WASHER BONDED SEAL 1 2  NBR			 
15	 F03020069	 RONDELLA BONDED AUTOCENT 1 4	 BONDED WASHER 1 4	 RONDELLE BONDED 1 4	 BONDED SCHEIBE 1 4	BONDED		   ARANDELA 1 4
16	 F03150409	 NIPPLO MASCHIO 3 8 F-1 4 ZN				  
17	 U32230004	 TUIDR BONDERIZZ $12X1.5	 HYDR. TUBE BOUND. $12X1.5			 
18	 U33010824	 K.TUBO IDR.1 4  MT6,50 F F	 K.HYD.TUBE 1 4  MT6,50 F F			 
19	 U33010825	 K.TUBO IDR.1 4  MT7,80 F F90	 K.HYD.TUBE 1 4  MT7,80 F F90			 
20	 U36000112	 VALV.RITEGNO PIL.VBPDA 040 1	 CHECK VALVE VBPDA 040 1 4			 
21	 F03020004	 VITE FORATA GAS 1 4 -19	 PIERCED SCREW GAS 1 4 -19	 VIS PERCE  GAS 1 4 -19	 GEPIERT SCHRAUBE GAS 1 4 -19		 TORNILLO PERFORADO GAS 1 4 -19
22	 F01020443	 VITE M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X25   U5739   A2IX	 VIS M8X1.25X25 U5739  A2  IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX	 TORNILLO M8X1.25X25 5739 A2 IX
23	 U20000102	 NIPPLO 1 4 -1 4  DI=0,8 CH.19	 NIPPLE 1 4 -1 4  DI=0,8 CH.19			 
24	 U26000021	 PULSANTIERA 2 INTERRUTTORI 46	 PUSHBUTTON 2 SWITCH  466			 
25	 U30380031	 KIT PRESA SPINA 3POLI ALIM.12V	 KIT SOCKET PLUG 3POLES POW.12V			 
26	 U36000127	 VALV.DEVIATRICE FLUSSO ELETT.	 VALVE DIVERTER ELECTRIC FLOW			 
27	 USP001408	 SQUADRA SOSTEGNO ELETTRODEVIA	 TEAM SUPPORT ELECTRIC-DEVIATOR			 
28	 F01410022	 ROS.M5  5,3X 10X 1 U6592 IX	 WASHER M5 5,3X10X 1 U6592 IX			 
29	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
30	 U36070310	 VTE M5X80 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET	 SCREW M5X80 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET			 
31	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
32	 U06040046	 DEA M5X8X6,8 AUBL.UNI7473 6S	 DEA  M5X8X6,8 AUBL.UNI7473 6S			 
33	 U04180077C	 CAV.Q.B=50 M10X1,5 L=72 GEOME	 CAV.Q.B=50 M10X1,5 L=72 GEOME			 
34	 U50400118	 KIT 1 ELETTRODEVIATORE X VLX	 KIT 1 ELECTRICDEVIATOR FOR VLX			 
35	 F01021016	 VITE M 8X1,25X 50 U5739  A2IX				  
36	 U24040273	 PIASTRA SOST. 2 ATTACCHI RAPI	 PLATE SUPP.2 CONNECTIONS RAPID			 
37	 U24040274	 PIASTRA SOST. 4 ATTACCHI RAPI	 PLATE SUPP.4 CONNECTIONS RAPID			 
38	 U30220053	 SQUADRA SOSTEGNO ELETTRODEVIA	 TEAM SUPPORT ELECTRIC-DEVIATOR			 

TAV_320



92 cod.  F07015254

TAV_330

25

41

38
24
38
35

22 69
16

36

20 36

33
119

18 71

36

120

20

79

36 71

5
118

28
94

4
85

3154
111 50

108 8
88

58
115

45
104

44
103

50
108

1
82

8
88

10
90

9
89

46
105

13
92

27
93

47
106

11
91

6
86

7
87

51
109

40
100

64

122

53
110

27
93

12
92

17 62

32

57
114

32

34

42
101

59
116

119

124

124

29
95

30
97

20

363671

122

119 66

18
121

62

68

119
120

33

37

13

13

13

13

20 36 19

36 72
48

48

62

33

61

33
120

119

123

63

121

122

121

2
83

81
117

56
113

49
107

43
102

21
21 21

3 84
68

121

121

121

125

121

75

122

124
122

122

122

67

68

124

122
124

124

124119

124
125

124

603334
34

34
62

19

34
22 35

119
33

52

77

61
11933

80

33

39120

23

2036

36
121

121

77

61

26

121

122

7036

35

36

74

78
37 123

68
71

20

1636

15

36

36

20 36

122

124

25

41

38
24
38
35

22
22

20

65
124



FXL (PARTE 1)
FXL (PART 1)

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

93cod.  F07015254

1	 USP001418	 ASTA SUPPORTO BRACCIO FXF-RMH	 AXLE SUPPORT ARM FXF-RMH			 
2	 USP001388	 ASSALE 70X4X900 P16 SCAVALLAT	 AXLE 70X4X900 P16 SCAVALLAT			 
3	 U02070143C	 BASE PEDANA P16-20 COPEVAL	 BASE PEDANA P16-20 COPEVAL.			 
4	 USP001436	 BRACCIO ESTENSIBILE DX FXL	 EXTENSIBLE ARM RIGHT FXL			 
5	 USP001437	 BRACCIO ESTENSIBILE SX FXL	 EXTENSIBLE ARM LEFT FXL			 
6	 USP001438	 BRACCIO ORIZZ INF SCAVALL FXL	 HORIZONTAL ARM LOWER SCAV.FXL			 
7	 USP001439	 BRACCIO ORIZZ SUP SCAVALL FXL	 HORIZONTAL UPPER ARM SCAV.FXL			 
8	 USP001440	 SOSTEGNO BRACCI CHIUSI FXL	 SUPPORT CLOSED ARMS FXL			 
9	 USP001441	 BRACCIO CALATA ESTERNA FXL	 ARM EXTERNAL DESCENT FXL			 
10	 USP001442	 CANNOTTO REGGI BRACCIO SCAV.	 SUPPORT ARM			 
11	 USP001443	 CANNOTTO REGOLAZIONE CALATA E	 SUPPORT REGULATION DESCENT			 
12	 U04170016C	 COLLARE $180 ROTANTE X GUAINA	 COLLARE $180 ROTANTE X GUAINA			 
13	 U04180077C	 CAV.Q.B=50 M10X1,5 L=72 GEOME	 CAV.Q.B=50 M10X1,5 L=72 GEOME			 
15	 U04410025	 CIL.IDR.AL.30 ST.16 C.225	 CYL.IDR.AL.30 ST.16 C.225			 
16	 U04410032	 CIL.IDR.AL.30 ST.16 C.172	 CYL.IDR.AL.30 ST.16 C.172			 
17	 U04410045	 CIL.IDR.AL.40 ST.20 C.1000 SO	 CIL ID.AL.40 ST.20 C.1000 SOL			 
18	 U04410051	 CIL.IDR.AL.32 ST.20 C.600	 HYD.CYLINDER AL.32 ST.20 C.600			 
19	 USP001444	 DIST.$30X17 H=40 SCAVAL.FXL	 SPACER $30X17 H=40 SCAVAL.FXL			 
20	 F01230086	 DADO M16X2    U7474  A2IX	 NUT M16X2   U7474    A2IX			 
21	 F01230074	 DADO M14X2       D982    A2 IX	 NUT  M14X2       D982     A2IX			 
22	 F01230130	 DADO M20X2,5   D982  A2 IX	 NUT  M20X2,5     D982   A2  IX			 
23	 U18020165	 MOLLA $E27 FILO $4,7 H=76	 SPRING $E27 FILO $4,7 H=76			 
24	 USP000331	 MOLLA L=150 X BDNOVA A-C	 SPRING L=150 X BDNOVA A-C			 
25	 F02100199	 SPINA E.P. 8X 36 U6873   IX	 SPRING PIN 8X36 U6873 IX			 
26	 F01021054	 VITE M12X1,75X130 U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT M12X1,75X130 U5739  8.8GE			 
27	 USP001445	 PIASTRINA FIX COLLARE FXF	 PLATELET FIX COLLARE FXF			 
28	 USP001446	 PIASTRA SOSTEGNO ELETTROIL FX	 PLATE SUPPORT ELETTROIL FX			 
29	 USP001433	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI P16 COPEV	 PROTECTION BUMPER P16			 
30	 USP001390	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI P20 COPEV	 PROTECTION BUMPER P20 COPEV			 
31	 U24160237	 PROTEZIONE FLEX PER REGISTRI	 PROTECTION FLEX FOR REGISTERS			 
32	 U24160242	 PROT.FLEX 60X1,5 SOLLEV.FXL	 FLEX PROTEC.60X1,5 SOLLEV.FXL			 
33	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX			 
34	 F01410089	 ROS. M14 15X28X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M14  15X28X2,5 U6592 IX			 
35	 F01410124	 ROS.M20  21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 WASHER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 RONDEL.M20 21X37X3 ZN	 MUTTER M20 21X 37X 3 U6592 ZN	 ARANDELA M20 21X37X3 U6592 ZN
36	 F01410101	 ROS.M16  17X 30X 3 U6592 IX	 WASHER M16   17X  30X  3 U6592			 
37	 F01420047	 ROS.M8  8,4X 24X 2 U6593 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X24X2 U6593 IX
38	 USP000402	 RON CENTR MOL X BDM 86	 RON CENTR MOL X BDM 86.			 
39	 U28270016	 RULLO NYLON $40 APP.BRACCI CA	 NYLON ROLLER $40 APP.ARM CA			 
40	 USP001459	 SUPP.APPOG.BRACCI BARRA ALA300	 SUPPORT ARM BAR ALA30			 
41	 USP001447	 SPINA $20X545 SNODO FXL	 PLUG $20X545 JUNCTION FXL			 
42	 USP001448	 SQUADRA SOST. TELAIO SOLLEV.	 TEAM SUPPORT FRAME LIFT.			 
43	 USP001449	 SQUADRA SOST. TELAIO SOLLEV.	 TEAM SUPPORT FRAME LIFT.			 
44	 USP001450	 SEMICERNIERA SCAVALLATRICE FX	 HALF HINGE SCAVALLATRICE FXL			 
45	 USP001451	 SNODO DI SICUREZZA ORIZZ. FXL	 HORIZONTAL JUNCTION FOR SECUR.			 
46	 USP000485	 SNODO DI SICUREZZA CALATA FXL	 SNODO DI SICUREZZA CALATA FXL.			 
47	 USP001452	 SEMICERNIERA TERMINALE FXL	 HALF HINGE TERMINAL FXL			 
48	 USP000567	 TIR OCC DX M20X120 AULIV	 COUPLER OCC DX M20X120 AULIV			 
49	 USP001425	 TIRANTE MASCHIO	 TIE BEAM MALE			 
50	 USP001427	 TIRANTE L=2000 FXF-RMH	 TIE BEAM L=2000 FXF-RMH			 
51	 USP001453	 TIRANTE SCAVALLAT. FXL	 TIE BEAM SCAVAL. FXL			 
52	 F01020373	 VITE M20X2,5X90  U5737 8.8 GE	 BOLT M20X2,5X90   U5737 8.8 GE			 
53	 USP001454	 TELAIO CARRELLO SUPERIORE FXL	 FRAME UPPER CARRIAGE FXL			 
54	 USP001455	 TEL.CORPO CENTR.SCAV.FXL	 FRAME CENTRAL BODY SCAV.FXL			 
56	 USP001456	 TRAVERSA ATTACCO TELAIO SCAV	 CROSSPIECE CONNECT FRAME SCAV.			 
57	 USP001457	 TRAVERSA ATTACCO MONTANTI SCA	 CROSSPIECE CONNECT SUPP.SCAV.			 
58	 USP001458	 TRAVERSA PORTABRACCI SCAV FXL	 CROSSPIECE SUPP.ARM SCAV.FXL			 
59	 USP001460	 TRAVERSA SOSTEGNO SOLLEVAMENT	 CROSSPIECE SUPPORT LIFTING			 

TAV_330



94 cod.  F07015254

TAV_330

25

41

38
24
38
35

22 69
16

36

20 36

33
119

18 71

36

120

20

79

36 71

5
118

28
94

4
85

3154
111 50

108 8
88

58
115

45
104

44
103

50
108

1
82

8
88

10
90

9
89

46
105

13
92

27
93

47
106

11
91

6
86

7
87

51
109

40
100

64

122

53
110

27
93

12
92

17 62

32

57
114

32

34

42
101

59
116

119

124

124

29
95

30
97

20

363671

122

119 66

18
121

62

68

119
120

33

37

13

13

13

13

20 36 19

36 72
48

48

62

33

61

33
120

119

123

63

121

122

121

2
83

81
117

56
113

49
107

43
102

21
21 21

3 84
68

121

121

121

125

121

75

122

124
122

122

122

67

68

124

122
124

124

124119

124
125

124

603334
34

34
62

19

34
22 35

119
33

52

77

61
11933

80

33

39120

23

2036

36
121

121

77

61

26

121

122

7036

35

36

74

78
37 123

68
71

20

1636

15

36

36

20 36

122

124

25

41

38
24
38
35

22
22

20

65
124



FXL (PARTE 1)
FXL (PART 1)

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

95cod.  F07015254

60	 F01020461	 VITE M10X1,5X20   U5739  8.8GE	 SCREW M10X1,5X20 U5739  8.8GE			 
61	 F01020476	 VITE M10X1,5X30  U5739 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X30   U5739  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN	 SCHRAUBE M10X1,5X30U5739 8.8ZN	 TORNIL.M10X1,5X30 U5739 8.8 ZN
62	 U36070028	 VTE M14X30 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET	 BOLT M14X30 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET			 
63	 F01020534	 VITE M10X1,5X25   U5739  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
64	 F01020502	 VITE M12X1,75X70  U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M12X1,75X70  U5737 8.8 GE			 
65	 F01030520	 VITE M12X1,75X 40  U5739 8.8GE	 SCREW M12X1,75X40  U5739 8.8GE			 
66	 F01030518	 VITE M10X1,5X30   U5933  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
67	 F01021045	 VITE M16X2X35     U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT			 
68	 U36070269	 VTE M12X80 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET	 BOLT M12X80 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET			 
69	 U36070274	 VTE M16X50 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET	 SCREW M16X50 U5739 8.8 GEOMET			 
70	 F01020245	 VITE M16X2   X 80 U5737  8.8GE	 SCREW M16X2   X 80 U5737 8.8GE			 
71	 U36070295	 VTE M16X60 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET	 BOLT M16X2X60 UNI5737 8.8 GEOM			 
72	 F01020266	 VITE M16X2X120  U5737 8.8ZN	 SCREW M16X2X120 U5737 8.8ZN	 VIS M16X2X120 U5737 8.8ZN	 SCHRAU. M16X2X120 U5737 8.8ZN	 TORN. M16X2X120 U5737 8.8ZN
74	 F01020304	 VITE M20X2,5 X 70 U5737  8.8GE	 BOLT M20X2,5 X 70 U5737  8.8GE			 
75	 F01030520	 VITE M12X1,75X 40  U5739 8.8GE	 SCREW M12X1,75X40  U5739 8.8GE			 
77	 F01200051	 DADO M10X1,5   U5587  A2IX	 NUT  M10X1,5     U5587    A2IX			 
78	 USP000557	 CAV.Q.B=40 M8X1,25 L=60 GEOMET	 CAV.Q.B=40 M8X1,25L=60GEOMET			 
79	 U36070023	 VTE M10X50 UNI5737 8.8	 BOLT M10X50 UNI5737 8.8			 
80	 F01020122	 VITE M10X1,5X70  U5737 8.8ZN	 SCR. M10X1,5X70   U5737  8.8ZN	 VIS M10X1,5X70 U5737 8.8 ZN	 SCHRA.M10X1,5X70 U5737 8.8 ZN		 TORN. M10X1,5X70 U5737 8.8 ZN
81	 USP001389	 ASSALE 70X4X1020 P20 SCAV FXL	 AXLE 70X4X1020 P20 SCAV FXL			 
82	 U00150210	 ASTA SUPPORTO BRACCIO FXF-RMH	 AXLE SUPPORT ARM FXF-RMH			 
83	 U00170041	 ASSALE 70X4X900 P16 SCAVALLAT	 AXLE 70X4X900 P16 SCAVALLAT			 
84	 U02070143	 BASE PEDANA P16-20 COPEVAL	 SUPP.PLATFORM P16-20 COPEVAL			 
85	 U02110277	 BRACCIO ESTENSIBILE DX FXL	 EXTENSIBLE ARM RIGHT FXL			 
86	 U02110279	 BRACCIO ORIZZ INF SCAVALL FXL	 HORIZONTAL ARM LOWER SCAVA.FXL			 
87	 U02110280	 BRACCIO ORIZZ SUP SCAVALL FXL	 HORIZONTAL ARM SUPP.SCAVAL.FXL			 
88	 U02110286	 SOSTEGNO BRACCI CHIUSI FXL	 SUPPORT CLOSED ARMS FXL			 
89	 U02110287	 BRACCIO CALATA ESTERNA FXL	 ARM EXTERNAL DESCENT FXL			 
90	 U04080031	 CANNOTTO REGGI BRACCIO SCAV.	 SUPPORT ARM SCAV.			 
91	 U04080032	 CANNOTTO REGOLAZIONE CALATA	 SUPPORT REGULATION DESCENT			 
92	 U04170016	 COLLARE $180 ROTANTE X GUAINA	 COLLAR $180 ROTATING SHEATH			 
93	 U24030225	 PIASTRINA FIX COLLARE FXF	 FIX PLATELET COLLAR FXF			 
94	 U24040277	 PIASTRA SOSTEGNO ELETTROIL FX	 PLATE SUPPORT ELETTROIL FXL			 
95	 U24160232	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI P16 COPEV	 PROTECTION BUMPER P16 COPEV			 
97	 U24160231	 PROTEZIONE PARAURTI P20 COPEV	 PROTECTION BUMPER P20 COPEV			 
100	 U30020758	 SUPP.X APPOG. BRACCI BARRA AL	 SUPP.ROD ARMS			 
101	 U30220073	 SQUADRA SOST. TELAIO SOLLEV.	 TEAM SUPPORT FRAME LIFT.			 
102	 U30220074	 SQUADRA SOST. TELAIO SOLLEV.	 TEAM SUPPORT FRAME LIFT			 
103	 USP000787	 PIATTO 30X5X85 2 ASOLE	 HALF HINGE SCAVALLATRICE FXL			 
104	 U30230064	 SNODO DI SICUREZZA ORIZZ. FXL	 HORIZONTAL SAFETY JUNCTION FXL			 
105	 U30230065	 SNODO DI SICUREZZA CALATA FXL	 SAFETY JUNCTION DESCENT FXL			 
106	 U30230066	 SEMICERNIERA TERMINALE FXL	 HALF HINGE TERMINAL FXL			 
107	 U32030213V	 TIRANTE MASCHIO	 MALE PULL ROD			 
108	 U32030239V	 TIRANTE L=2000 FXF-RMH	 PULL ROD L=2000 FXF-RMH			 
109	 U32030245	 TIRANTE SCAVALLAT. FXL	 TIE BEAM SCAVALL. FXL			 
110	 U32060472	 TELAIO CARRELLO SUPERIORE FXL	 FRAME UPPER CARRIAGE FXL			 
111	 U32060473	 TEL.CORPO CENTR.SCAV.FXL	 FRAME CENTRAL BODY SCAV. FXL			 
113	 U32070163	 TRAVERSA ATTACCO TELAIO SCAV	 CROSSPIECE CONNECT FRAME SCAV.			 
114	 U32070164	 TRAVERSA ATTACCO MONTANTI SCA	 CROSSPIECE CONNECT SUPPORT SCA			
115	 U32070165	 TRAVERSA PORTABRACCI SCAV FXL	 CROSSPIECE SUPPORT ARM SCA.FXL			 
116	 U32070166	 TRAVERSA SOSTEGNO SOLLEVAMENT	 CROSSPIECE SUPPORT LIFTING			 
117	 U00170042	 ASSALE 70X4X1020 P20 SCAV FXL	 AXLE 70X4X1020 P20 SCAV FXL			 
118	 U02110278	 BRACCIO ESTENSIBILE SX FXL	 EXTENSIBLE ARM LEFT FXL			 
119	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
120	 USP000401	 RT $11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HVGE	 RT D11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HV GE			 
121	 F01420123	 ROS.M12   13X36X2,5  U6593  IX	 WASHER M12 13X36X2,5 U6593  IX			 
122	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 

TAV_330



96 cod.  F07015254

TAV_330

25

41

38
24
38
35

22 69
16

36

20 36

33
119

18 71

36

120

20

79

36 71

5
118

28
94

4
85

3154
111 50

108 8
88

58
115

45
104

44
103

50
108

1
82

8
88

10
90

9
89

46
105

13
92

27
93

47
106

11
91

6
86

7
87

51
109

40
100

64

122

53
110

27
93

12
92

17 62

32

57
114

32

34

42
101

59
116

119

124

124

29
95

30
97

20

363671

122

119 66

18
121

62

68

119
120

33

37

13

13

13

13

20 36 19

36 72
48

48

62

33

61

33
120

119

123

63

121

122

121

2
83

81
117

56
113

49
107

43
102

21
21 21

3 84
68

121

121

121

125

121

75

122

124
122

122

122

67

68

124

122
124

124

124119

124
125

124

603334
34

34
62

19

34
22 35

119
33

52

77

61
11933

80

33

39120

23

2036

36
121

121

77

61

26

121

122

7036

35

36

74

78
37 123

68
71

20

1636

15

36

36

20 36

122

124

25

41

38
24
38
35

22
22

20

65
124



FXL (PARTE 1)
FXL (PART 1)

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

97cod.  F07015254

123	 F01200245	 DADO M8X1,25   U5588  A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      U5588    A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   U5588   A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  U5588   A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  U5588   A2 IX
124	 F01410077	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
125	 U36070079	 VTE M12X25 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET	 .			 

TAV_330



98 cod.  F07015254

TAV_340

5

9

14
38

41

9

2

31

13

24
25

11

36

20

6
15

32
4

7
18

34 3

3 26
27

20

22

4

10

816
10

11

16
33

30

2
41

9

12

9

16

33
16

8
23

8

19
1635

8
16

16

3513

36

3

4

28

19
34

1
37

617
15

73
4

32
20

22

20

40

21
39

25



FXL (PARTE2)
FXL (PART 2)

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

99cod.  F07015254

1	 USP001461	 BRACCIO CALATA CENTRALE FXL	 ARM CENTRAL DESCENT FXL			 
2	 USP000108	 COLLARE $250X300 H=25 AIRDROP	 COLL $250X300 H=25 AIRDROP			 
3	 U04180142	 COLLARE EST.X TUBO $160 FIX CA	 EXTERN.JUMPER TUBE D160			 
4	 U04180118	 CAVALLOTTO ESTERNO X TUBO $160	 EXTERNAL JUMPER TUBE $160			 
5	 U04660140	 CONV.PLT  Y  $260 160 100 NER	 CONV PLT  Y  $260 160 100 BLAC			 
6	 F01200245	 DADO M8X1,25   U5588  A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      U5588    A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   U5588   A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  U5588   A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  U5588   A2 IX
7	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
8	 F01230061	 DADO M12X1,75  D982   A2IX	 NUT M12X1,75     D982     A2IX			 
9	 U04170022	 K.COLLARE FIX VENTAG	 KIT CLAMP VENTAG. FIX			 
10	 U10030086	 FASCETTA A MURO INOX $250 AFS	 WRAPPER AT WALL INOX $250 AFS			 
11	 U12090105	 GUARN. TUBI D160 ETNA LOR D01	 GASKET.TUBE D160 ETNA LOR D016			 
12	 U04120031	 CURVA PLT $260 AIRDROP - NERA	 PLT CURVED D260 AIRDROP-BLACK			 
13	 U12290030	 GUAINA AIR $160 X AIRDROP	 AIR SHEATH D160 AIRDROP							       VAINA AIR D160 AIRDROP
14	 USP001024	 PROLUNGA A  T  $250 250 160 F	 PROLUNGA A  T  $250 250 160 F			 
15	 F01480214	 RONDELLA D8  UNI 1751    A2 IX	 WASHER D8   UNI 1751    A2 IX			 
16	 F01410077	 ROS.M12  13X 24X2,5 U6592 IX	 WASHER M12   13X  24X2,5 U6592			 
17	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
18	 USP000401	 RT $11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HVGE	 RT D11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HV GE			 
19	 F01420123	 ROS.M12   13X36X2,5  U6593  IX	 WASHER M12 13X36X2,5 U6593  IX			 
20	 U28150007	 RIVET.STR.A $3.2X11 P-AL UNI9	 PIN.STR.A $3.2X11 P-AL UNI92			 
21	 USP001462	 SUPP. CALATA CENTRALE SCAV FX	 SUPPORT CENTRAL DESCENT SC.FXL			 
22	 U32020172	 TAPPO X TUBO $160 ROBOT-BAR	 CAP TUBE $160 ROBOT-BAR			 
23	 USP001463	 TELAIO SOSTEGNO TUBO CENTRALE	 FRAME SUPPORT CENTRAL PIPE			 
24	 U32080707	 TUBO D160 1F80 I630 2F.L495 I	 TUBE D160 1F80 I630 2F.L495 IX			 
25	 U32080691	 TUBO $160 2F80 I=630 3FIL.L=4	 TUBE $160 2F80 I=630 3FIL.L=4			 
26	 U32080706	 TUBO D160 2F80 I630 2F.L995 I	 TUBE $160 2F80 I630 2F.L995 IX			 
27	 U32080690	 TUBO $160 4F80 I=630 3FIL.L=9	 TUBE $160 4F80 I=630 3FIL.L=9			 
28	 U32080690	 TUBO $160 4F80 I=630 3FIL.L=9	 TUBE $160 4F80 I=630 3FIL.L=9			 
30	 U32080692	 TUBO $250 SP.0,5 AISI316 L=99	 TUBE $250 SP.0,5 AISI316 L=99			 
31	 U32080693	 TUBO $I256 SP.0,5 AISI316 L=9	 TUBE $I256 SP.0,5 AISI316 L=9			 
32	 U36070025	 VTE M8X45 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET	 SCREW M8X45 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET			 
33	 U36070027	 VTE M12X20 UNI5739 8.8	 BOLT M12X20 UNI5739 8.8			 
34	 U36070060	 VTE M10X55 UNI5737 8.8 GEOMET	 SCREW M10X55 UNI5737 8.8GEOMET			 
35	 U36070079	 VTE M12X25 UNI5739 8.8 GEOMET	 .			 
36	 USP000301	 FASCETTA COLLARE $162-174 A VI	 BAND COLLARE $162-174 A VI			 
37	 U02110288	 BRACCIO CALATA CENTRALE FXL	 ARM CENTRAL DESCENT FXL			 
38	 U24170029	 PROLUNGA A  T  $250 250 160 F	 EXTENSION A  T  $250 250 160 F			 
39	 U30020880	 SUPP. CALATA CENTRALE SCAV FX	 SUPP.CENTRAL DESCENT SCAVA.FXL			 
40	 U32060481	 TELAIO SOSTEGNO TUBO CENTRALE	 FRAME SUPPORT CENTRAL PIPE			 
41	 U04170020	 COLLARE $250X300 H=25 AIRDROP	 COLLAR $250X300 H=25 AIRDROP			 

TAV_340



100 cod.  F07015254

TAV_350

12

48

47

34

8

9
28

28

15
9 28

41

9
39

15
9
28

34

49

37

379
28

9
10

9

28 41

39
15
16

45

28

15
16

45

28

32

9
21

9
28

9 41

30 21
45
28

39

32
45

28
16
28

24
28

6

627

4 27

4

46

252

11
52

33

33
21 30 21

10

9 9
28

9

39
45

28
16

28

32

32

45
28
24
28

3636

9 9
28

2841

2815
1645

28

9 39
15
16

45

28

28
9

15

39

35

9
28

9
41

28 9
15

28
9

35

26
13

26
44

28
43
28

8
26

18 26
29

10
42
5
17

30

14

51

50

27

26
10

6
5

28 9

38

38

9
28

1

28
9

9
28

28 27 6 19

3
27 6 22

31

20
18 26

26

40 26
10

10

10

727

9



ELETTROIL FXL
FXL ELETTROIL

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

101cod.  F07015254

1	 U06030045	 DISTR.ELETTROIL 7 1SEZ.ALL.	 DISTR ELETTROIL 7 1SECTION ALL			 
2	 F01230032	 DADO M8X1,25   D982   A2IX	 NUT M8X1,25      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M 8X1,25   D982    A2 IX	 MUTTER M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX		  TUERCA M 8X1,25  D982    A2 IX
3	 U10020120	 FILTRO IDR. MANDATA	 HYD.FILTER			 
4	 U14070012	 INNESTO RAP.1 2 MASCHIOISO724	 QUICK-CONNECTOR 1 2  M ISO724			 
5	 U18010016	 MANICOTTO FEMM G3 8 L52 VUBA0	 SLEEVE FEMM G3 8 L52 VUBA06			 
6	 F03150222	 NIPPLO MM CIL-CIL 1 2-3 8 ZG	 NIPPLE M-M CYL-CYL 1 2-3 8 ZG	 NIPPLE H-H CIL-CIL 1 2-3 8 ZG	 NIPPEL M-M CIL-CIL 1 2-3 8 ZG		  NIPLE H-H CIL-CIL 1 2-3 8 ZG
7	 F03150255	 NIPPLO MASCH.CIL.1 2-1 2 ZN	 NIPPLE M. CYL. 1 2-1 2 ZN	 NIPLE M. CYL. 1 2 - 1 2 ZN	 NIPLE F. ZYL. 1 2-1 2 ZN		  NIPLE M. CIL. 1 2 - 1 2 ZN
8	 F03150310	 NIPPLO MM CIL-CIL 3 8-1 4 ZN	 NIPPLE CYL.MALE3 8-1 4 ZN	 NIPPLE MALE CYL.3 8-1 4 ZN	 NIPPELZYL.3 8-1 4 ZN			   NIPLE MACHO CIL.3 8-1 4 ZN
9	 F03150266	 NIPPLO MM CIL-CIL 1 4-1 4 ZN	 NIPPLE CYL.MALE 1 4 GALV.	 NIPPLE MALE CYL. 1 4 ZN	 NIPPELZYL.1 4 ZN			   NIPLE MACHO CIL.1 4 ZN
10	 F03150321	 NIPPLO MM CIL-CIL 3 8-3 8 ZG	 NIPPLE MM CIL-CIL 3 8-3 8 ZN	 NIPPLE MM CIL-CIL 3 8-3 8 ZN	 NIPPLEZYL MM 3 8-3 8 ZN		  NIPLE MM CIL-CIL 3 8-3 8 ZN
11	 USP000367	 PIASTRA SOST. 2 ATTACCHI RAPID	 PLATE SOST. 2 ATTACCHI RAPID			 
12	 U26100017	 QUADRO BOX 800 OIL 7 TF 2EVG	 PANEL BOX 800 OIL 7 TF  2EVG			 
13	 U28030186	 RACCORDO OCCHIO 3 8 -1 4 M	 JUNCTION 3 8 -1 4 M			 
14	 U28030204	 RAC ESTR OLIV G3 8 CON90	 RAC ESTR OLIV G3 8 CON90			 
15	 F03150859	 CURVA 90 F.GIREV.1 4 - M.1 4	 ELBOW 90  F.SLEWING 1 4 -M.1 4	 COUDE 90  F.TOURN.1 4 - M.1 4	 KNIEST CK 90  F.DREHB.1 4 - M.		  CURVA 90  F.GIRAT.1 4 - M.1 4
16	 U28030236	 RAC.OCCHIO 1 4 -1 4 M AFB5040	 EYE FITT 1 4 -1 4 M AFB50404			 
17	 U28030244	 RAC.OIL ESTR G3 8  DIRIT	 FITTING OIL G3 8  STR.			 
18	 U28030246	 RAC.OLIO T M-F-FGIR.3 8 TIX50	 OIL  T  FITT-F-FGIR.3 8 TIX506			 
19	 U28030256	 RAC.GIREVOLE 3 8 FD TUBO 3 8	 TURNING JOINT3 8 FD TUBO 3 8 P			 
20	 U28030298	 RAC.GIREVOLE 3 8 F90 TUBO 3 8	 TURNING JOINT3 8 F90 TUBO 3 8			 
21	 U28030362	 RACC.OLIVELLA 1 4 D12 E211L11	 FITT.OLIVELLA 1 4 D12 E211L112			 
22	 F03020188	 CURVA 90 M F GIREV BSP 3 8-19	 ELBOW 90 M F SWIVEL BSP 3 8-19			 
24	 U28030429	 RACC.OCCHIO 1 4 F OW050040400	 FITTING EYE 1 4 F OW050040400			 
25	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
26	 F03020070	 RONDELLA BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 AUTOCENT BONDED WASHER 3 8	 RONDELLE BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 SCHEIBE BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8	 ARANDELA BONDED AUTOCENT 3 8
27	 F03151370	 RONDELLA BONDED SEAL 1 2  NBR	 WASHER BONDED SEAL 1 2  NBR			 
28	 F03020069	 RONDELLA BONDED AUTOCENT 1 4	 BONDED WASHER 1 4	 RONDELLE BONDED 1 4	 BONDED SCHEIBE 1 4			   BONDED ARANDELA 1 4
29	 U32020162	 TAPPO 3 8  MASCHIO CIL.60  OL	 CAP 3 8  MALE CYL.60  OLI			 
30	 U32230004	 TUIDR BONDERIZZ $12X1.5	 HYDR. TUBE BOUND. $12X1.5			 
31	 U32230014	 TUBO IDR.DIN20022 TF2SN06 3 8	 HYDR.TUBE DIN20022 TF2SN06 3 8			 
32	 U33010546	 K.TUBO IDR.1 4  MT1,20 F F90	 K.HYDR.TUBE 1 4  MT1,20 F F90			 
33	 U33010658	 K.TUBO IDR.3 8  MT7,5 F90 -FD	 K.HYDR.TUBE 3 8  MT7,5 F90 -FD			 
34	 U33010799	 K.TUBO IDR.1 4  MT2,10 F-F90	 IDR.TUB.KIT 1 4  MT2,10 F-F90			 
35	 U33010800	 K.TUBO IDR.1 4  MT1,90 F-F90	 K.HYDR.TUBE 1 4  MT1,90 F-F90			 
36	 U33010801	 K.TUBO IDR.1 4  MT2,10 F-F	 K.HYDR.TUBE 1 4  MT2,10 F-F			 
37	 U33010802	 K.TUBO IDR.1 4  MT2,65 F-F	 K.HYDR.TUBE 1 4  MT2,65 F-F			 
38	 U33010803	 K.TUBO IDR.1 4  MT2,80 F F90	 K.HYDR.TUBE 1 4  MT2,80 F F90			 
39	 U36000060	 VALV.STROZZ.BIDIREZ.FPB 1 4	 2WAYS STROZZ.FPB VALVE FPB1 4			 
40	 U36000080	 VALVOLA REG.PORTATA 3 8   15L	 REG. VALVE0 3 8   15LT			 
41	 U36000112	 VALV.RITEGNO PIL.VBPDA 040 1	 CHECK VALVE VBPDA 040 1 4			 
42	 U36000115	 VAL.COMP.VSC10 02 00 FORO 1,5	 VAL.COMP.VSC10 02 00 HOLE 1,5			 
43	 U36000112	 VALV.RITEGNO PIL.VBPDA 040 1	 CHECK VALVE VBPDA 040 1 4			 
44	 F03151223	 RACCORDO VITE CAVA 3 8  L=39M	 UNION BOLT 3 8	 VIS 3 8	 SCHRAUBE 3 8			   TORNILLO CAVA 3 8
45	 F03020004	 VITE FORATA GAS 1 4 -19	 PIERCED SCREW GAS 1 4 -19	 VIS PERCE  GAS 1 4 -19	 GEPIERT SCHRAUBE GAS 1 4 -19		 TORNILLO PERFORADO GAS 1 4 -19
46	 F01020457	 VITE M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 SCR. M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 VIS M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 SCHRAUBE M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX	 TORNILLO M8X1,25X20 U5739 A2IX
47	 UA0600415	 CAVO OLIO L=7MT	 CABLE OLIO L=7MT			 
48	 U04500180	 CICALINO SLOW-PULSE 80DB SUPP	 ALLARM SLOW-PULSE 80DB SUPP.			 
49	 U26100017	 QUADRO BOX 800 OIL 7 TF 2EVG	 PANEL BOX 800 OIL 7 TF  2EVG			 
50	 U18460080	 ACCUM.IDROPN.0,32L 40BAR AZOT	 IDROP.ACCUM.0,32L 40BAR AZOTO			 
51	 U33010878	 K.TUBO IDR.3 8  MT0,5 F90-F90	 HOSE KIT HYD.3 8  MT0,50 F90 -			 
52	 U24040273	 PIASTRA SOST. 2 ATTACCHI RAPI	 PLATE SUPP.2 CONNECTIONS RAPID			 

TAV_350



102 cod.  F07015254

TAV_360

15

1

2

14

14
13

7

5

3

3

4

16
20
24
28 29

25
21
17 18

22
26
30 31

27
23
19

6

8

9

10

119
1232



KIT DIFFUSORE TT
DIFFUSER TT KIT

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

103cod.  F07015254

1	 U12290029	 GUAINA PVC $100 AIR	 PVC GASKET $100 AIR			 
2	 USP000299	 FASCETTA COLL $104-112 M8 W2	 BAND COLL $104-112 M8 W2			 
3	 F01230309	 DADO M 4X 0,7    D982   A2  IX	 NUT  M 4X 0,7    D982   A2  IX			 
4	 F01230308	 DADO M8X1,25    UNI7474 A2 IX	 NUT  M8X1,25     UNI7474 A2 IX			 
5	 U36190020	 VITE M 4X 12 U7687 A2IX	 SCREW M 4X 12 U7687 A2IX			 
6	 F01080036	 VITE M 4X0,7 X 30 U7687  A2 IX	 SCREW M 4X0,7 X 30 U7687 A2 IX			 
7	 U12240257	 GETTO AT DOPPIO 1 4  B-B ANTI	 JET AT DOUBLE 1 4  B-B DRIP			 
8	 U28030314	 RAC.RAP.TUBO$6X8 90 1 4 F 149	 FASTJOINTUBE$6X8 90 1 4 F 1493			 
9	 U28030424	 RACCORDO RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RI	 RACCORD RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RIL			 
10	 U28030425	 RAC.Y 1 4 F-1 4 F-1 4 M OTT.	 RAC.Y 1 4 F-1 4 F-1 4 M OT.			 
11	 U28030423	 RAC.RAP.1 4 F X TU.RILSAN$8	 RAC.RAP.1 4 F X TU.RILSA$8			 
12	 U32040120	 TUBO RILSAN $6X8	 RILSAN PIPE $6X8			 
13	 F01020701	 VITE M 8X1,25X35 U5739  A2  IX	 BOLT M 8X1,25X35 U5739  A2  IX			 
14	 F01410050	 ROS.M8  8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 WASHER M8 8,4X 17X1,6 U6592 IX	 RONDELLE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX	 SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX		  ARANDELA M8 8,4X 17X1,6 IX
15	 U24030211V	 PIASTR.FIX DOPP.GETT.TURBOTEU	 PLATE DOUB.FIX JETS TURBOTEUT			 
16	 U06050025	 K.EROG.D.100 14 60  DOPPIO GD	 EROG.K.D.100 14 60  DOUBLE GDA	 EROGATEUR D100 14 60 DUBLE GDA	 VERTEIUL.D100 14 60 DOPPLE GDA	 SUMINISTRAT.D10014 60 DOBL.GDA
17	 U06050029	 K.EROG.D.100 22 45  DOPPIO GD	 K.EROG.D.100 22 45  DOPPIO GD			 
18	 U06050030	 K.EROG.D.100 40 30  DOPPIO GD	 K.NOZZ.D.100 40 30  DOPPIO GDA			 
19	 U06050042	 K.EROG.D.100 30 30  DOPPIO GD	 K.EROG.D.100 30 30  DOPPIO GD			 
20	 U06050014	 K.EROG.D.100 14 60  SING. GDA	 K.NOZZLE D.100 14 60  SING GDA			 
21	 U06050028	 K.EROG.D.100 22 45  SING GDA	 K.EROG.D.100 22 45  SING GDA			 
22	 U06050015	 K.EROG.D.100 40 30  SING.GDA	 K.EROG.D.100 40 30  SING.GDA			 
23	 U06050039	 K.EROG.D.100 30 30  SING. GDA	 K.EROG.D.100 30 30  SING. GDA			 
24	 U06050019	 K.EROG.D.100 BOCCA 14 60  S.G	 K.ERO.D.100 BOCCA 14 60  S.GE	 KIT EROGATEUR D100 14 60  S.GE	 VERTEIULUNG KIT D100 14 60		  KIT SUMINISTRAT.D100 14 60 SGE
25	 U06050036	 K.EROG.D100 BOC.22 45 S.GET.T	 K.EROG.D100 BOC.22 45 S.GET.T			 
26	 U06050030	 K.EROG.D.100 40 30  DOPPIO GD	 K.NOZZ.D.100 40 30  DOPPIO GDA			 
27	 U06050044	 K.EROG.D.100 BOCCA 30 30  S.G	 K.SUPPLY.100 OPEN. 30 30  S.GE			 
28	 U30040073	 SEMIG.EROGATORE MFC $100 14	 SEMI-SHELL EROGAT MFC $100 14			 
29	 U30040075	 SEMIGUSCIO EROG. MFC $100 22	 SEMI COVER DISP. MFC $ 100 22			 
30	 U30040074	 SEMIGUSCIO EROGATORE MFC $100	 HALF-SHELL DISPENCER MFC $100			 
31	 U30040077	 SEMIGUSCIO EROGAT.MFC $100 30	 HALF-SHELL DISP.MFC $100 300			 
32	 U24030211V	 PIASTR.FIX DOPP.GETT.TURBOTEU	 PLATE DOUB.FIX JETS TURBOTEUT			 

TAV_360



104 cod.  F07015254

TAV_370

14

16

15

1

2

4

5 6

7

19

22 23 24
27
30

26
29

25
28

20 21

17

18

8

9

10

119

12

3

32
13
31



KIT DIFFUSORE MOBILE TT
MOBILE DIFFUSER TT KIT

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

105cod.  F07015254

1	 F01080036	 VITE M 4X0,7 X 30 U7687  A2 IX	 SCREW M 4X0,7 X 30 U7687 A2 IX			 
2	 F01230309	 DADO M 4X 0,7    D982   A2  IX	 NUT  M 4X 0,7    D982   A2  IX			 
3	 U28150007	 RIVET.STR.A $3.2X11 P-AL UNI9	 PIN.STR.A $3.2X11 P-AL UNI92			 
4	 F01230309	 DADO M 4X 0,7    D982   A2  IX	 NUT  M 4X 0,7    D982   A2  IX			 
5	 U36190020	 VITE M 4X 12 U7687 A2IX	 SCREW M 4X 12 U7687 A2IX			 
6	 U12240257	 GETTO AT DOPPIO 1 4  B-B ANTI	 JET AT DOUBLE 1 4  B-B DRIP			 
7	 U28030314	 RAC.RAP.TUBO$6X8 90 1 4 F 149	 FASTJOINTUBE$6X8 90 1 4 F 1493			 
8	 U32040120	 TUBO RILSAN $6X8	 RILSAN PIPE $6X8			 
9	 U28030424	 RACCORDO RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RI	 RACCORD RAPIDO 1 4 M X TU.RIL			 
10	 U28030425	 RAC.Y 1 4 F-1 4 F-1 4 M OTT.	 RAC.Y 1 4 F-1 4 F-1 4 M OT.			 
11	 U28030423	 RAC.RAP.1 4 F X TU.RILSAN$8	 RAC.RAP.1 4 F X TU.RILSA$8			 
12	 U32040120	 TUBO RILSAN $6X8	 RILSAN PIPE $6X8			 
13	 U30220072B	 USARE 24040303F =SQUADRA FI	 USE 24040303F =SQUADRA FI			 
14	 U24030211B	 PIASTRINA FIX DOPPI GETTI TUR	 PLATE FIX DOPPI GETTI TURB			 
15	 USP000401	 RT $11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HVGE	 RT D11X30X2,5 UNI6593 100HV GE			 
16	 F01230047	 DADO M10X1,5   D982   A2IX	 NUT M10X1,5      D982     A2IX	 ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX	 MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX		  TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
17	 F01410501	 ROS.M10 10,5X 20X 2 U6592 IX	 WASHER M10 10,5X 20X2 U6592 IX				  
18	 F01020461	 VITE M10X1,5X20   U5739  8.8GE	 SCREW M10X1,5X20 U5739  8.8GE			 
19	 U06050056	 K.EROG.2PZ $160 14 60  DOP.GD	 K.EROG.2PIE.D16014 60  DOP.GDA			 
20	 U06050065	 K.EROG.2PZ $160 30 30  DOP.GD	 K.EROG.2PZ $160 30 30  DOP.GD			 
21	 U06050063	 K.EROG.2PZ $200 14 60  DOP.GD	 K.EROG.2PZ $200 14 60  DOP.GD			 
22	 U06050008	 K.EROG.2PZ $160 BOCCA 14 60	 K.EROG.2PZ $160 BOCC 14 60  V	 KIT EROGATEUR D160 14 60  DIRE	 VERTEIULUNG KITD160 14 60  DIR	 KIT SUMINISTRAT.D160 14 60 DIR
23	 U06050016	 K.EROG.2PZ $160 BOCCA 30 30	 K.NOZZ.2PZ $160 BOCCA 30 30  V			 
24	 U06050041	 K.EROG.2PZ $200 BOCCA 14 60	 K.REGU.2PZ D.200 OUTP. 14 60			 
25	 U30040068	 SEMIG.MOBILE 14 EROGAT.MFC	 SEMIG.MOBIL 14 EROGAT.MFC			 
26	 U30040069	 SEMIG.MOBILE 30 EROGAT.MFC	 SEMI-SHELL D30 EROGAT.MFC			 
27	 U30040068	 SEMIG.MOBILE 14 EROGAT.MFC	 SEMIG.MOBIL 14 EROGAT.MFC			 
28	 U30040066	 SEMIGUSCIO FISSO R80 EROGATOR	 SEMIGUSCIO FISSO R80 EROGATOR			 
29	 U30040066	 SEMIGUSCIO FISSO R80 EROGATOR	 SEMIGUSCIO FISSO R80 EROGATOR			 
30	 U30040072	 SEMIGUSCIO FISSO R100 EROGATO	 HALF-SHELL FIX R100			 
31	 U24040303	 PIASTR.FIX GETT.CALATE SCAVALL	 PIASTR.FIX GETT.CALATE SCAVAL			 
32	 U24030211V	 PIASTR.FIX DOPP.GETT.TURBOTEU	 PLATE DOUB.FIX JETS TURBOTEUT			 

TAV_370



106 cod.  F07015254

TAV_380

18

19

20 1

5

6

8

9

10

7

12

13

14

15
16

4

3

17



GETTO DOPPIO ATOMIZZATORE
DOUBLE NOZZLE FOR MISTBLOWER

	 Pos.	 Cod.	 Descrizione	         Description	        Description	       Benennung	      Descripcion

107cod.  F07015254

1	 UA7000723	 TAPPO PER GETTO ATOMIZZATORE	 CAP PER JET ATOMIZZATORE
3	 UA7000589	 GHIERA X GETTO AT $15 ATR B.V	 SELF LOCKING NUT X JET AT $15
4	 U12000103	 GHIERA X GETTO AT $18 ALTO VOL	 NUT FOR JET AT $18 ALTO VOL
5	 UA7000241	 O-RING 3043 2,62X10,78 EPDM	 O-RING 3043 2,62X10,78 EPDM.
6	 UA7000183	 GUARNIZIONE GETTO ATOMIZZ.DOP	 SEAL JET ATOMIZZ.DOPP
7	 UA7000464	 VITI FISSAGGIO GU.	 FIXING SCREW   GU.
8	 UA7000241	 O-RING 3043 2,62X10,78 EPDM	 O-RING 3043 2,62X10,78 EPDM.
9	 UA7000370	 NOTTOLINO GET.ATOMIZZATORE	 NOTTOLINO GET.ATOMIZZATORE.
10	 UA7000361	 MOL.CIL.NOTTOLINO GET.ATOMIZZ	 MOL.CIL.NOTTOLINO GET.ATOMIZZ
12	 UA7000243	 O-RING 2081 1.78X20.35 EPDM	 GASKET 2081 1.78X20.35 EPDM
13	 UA7000359	 MEMBRANA ANTIGOC.VITON X GETT	 MEMBRANE ANTIGOC.VITON X GETT
14	 UA7000428	 SPINTORE PER ANTIG.MEMBRANA A	 SPINTORE STOPCOK MEMBRAN AT
15	 UA7000362	 MOLLA CIL.ANTIG.MEMB.ATOMIZZ.	 SPRING CIL.ANTIG.MEMB.ATOMIZZ
16	 UA7000119	 CAPSULA ANTIGOCCIA ATOMIZZATO	 CAPSULA ANTIGOCCIA ATOMIZZATO
17	 UA7000612	 CONTR1 4 OT=USA604 14F 1210 5	 CONTR1 4 OT=USA604 14F 1210 5
18	 U12240256	 GETTO DOPPIO 1 4  A-B ANTIGOC	 DOUBLE NOZZLE NON-DRIP 1 4  H-
19	 U12240257	 GETTO AT DOPPIO 1 4  B-B ANTI	 JET AT DOUBLE 1 4  B-B DRIP
20	 U12240258	 GETTO AT DOPPIO 1 4  A-A ANTI	 JET AT DOPPIO 1 4  A-A ANTIG

TAV_380





USATE SEMPRE RICAMBI ORIGINALI
ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL SPARE PARTS

IMMER DIE ORIGINAL-ERSATZTEILE VERWENDEN
EMPLOYEZ TOUJOURS LES PIECES DE RECHANGE ORIGINALES

UTILIZAR SIEMPRE REPUESTOS ORIGINALES

ООО МАСКИО-ГАСПАРДО РУССИЯ
404130, ВОЛЖСКИЙ, 
ВОЛГОГРАДСКАЯ обл.,
УЛ. ПУШКИНА, 117 Б., РОССИЯ
TEL. +7 8443 203100
FAX +7 8443 203101
info@maschio.ru

MASCHIO GASPARDO Poland sp z.o.o.
Ul. Wapienna 6/8 - 87 – 100 Torun Poland
Tel. +48 56 6506051
Fax +48 56 6506053
www.gaspardo.pl

MASCHIO FRANCE Sarl
1, Rue de Mérignan ZA
F - 45240 La Ferte St. Aubin
France
Tel.	 +33 (0) 2.38.64.12.12 
Fax	+33 (0) 2.38.64.66.79 
info@maschio.fr

MASCHIO-GASPARDO ROMANIA S.R.L.
Strada Înfrátirii, F.N.
315100 Chisineu-Cris (Arad) - România
Tel.	+40 257 307030
Fax	+40 257 307040
info@maschio.ro

MASCHIO GASPARDO NORTH AMERICA, Inc.
112 3rd Avenue East
Dewitt IA 52742 - USA
Tel. +1 563 6596400
Fax +1 563 6596405
info@maschio.us 

MASCHIO IBERICA S.L.
MASCHIO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
MASCHIO-GASPARDO UCRAINA
GASPARDO-MASCHIO TURCHIA
MASCHIO-GASPARDO CINA
MASCHIO-GASPARDO INDIA

Research & Development MASCHIO Fienagione S.p.A.

Servizio Assistenza Tecnica - After Sales Service
Servizio Ricambi - Spare Parts Service

DEALER:

F07015254
MASCHIO GASPARDO SpA
Registered office & Production plant
Via Marcello, 73 - 35011 Campodarsego (Padova) - Italy
Tel. +39 049 9289810
Fax +39 049 9289900
info@maschio.com
www.maschionet.com


